Blue Rubicon - Making Talk Meaningful October 2009

Populus interviewed 2131 adults aged 16-50 between 16th and 20th October 2009. The data has been weighted to be representative of all adults
aged 16-50 in England. Populus is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rule, for more information see www.populus.co.uk

Demographic Breakdown

Weighted Unweighted

Count Count Weighted %

Relationship Total 2131 2131 100%
Status Single 625 491 29%
:R:;;f:t“’”smp’ but 256 230 12%

Cohabiting 443 454 21%

Married 721 854 34%

Divorced 77 92 4%

Widowed 8 10 0%

Gender Male 1065 911 50%
Female 1065 1220 50%

Age 16-24 490 278 23%
25-34 639 619 30%

35-44 661 761 31%

45-50 341 473 16%

Region London 319 311 15%
South East England 340 376 16%

South West England 213 246 10%

East Midlands 170 148 8%

West Midlands 233 218 11%

East Anglia 233 229 11%

North East 107 114 5%

North West 297 283 14%

Yorks & Humberside 218 206 10%

Socio-Economic AB 469 483 22%
Group C1 639 962 30%
Cc2 320 365 15%

DE 703 321 33%
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Blue Rubicon - Making Talk Meaningful October 2009

Populus interviewed 2131 adults aged 16-50 between 16th and 20th October 2009. The data has been weighted to be representative of all adults
aged 16-50 in England. Populus is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rule, for more information see www.populus.co.uk

In your opinion, please state whether the following topics of conversation were taboo a generation ago (e.g. among your parents' generation) and

whether they still are today. Please tick all that apply.

Relationship Status

In a relationship, but

Total Single live apart Cohabiting Married Divorced Widowed

Alcoholism - ZZZ?]Z topic (;fgo 48% 39% 50% 55% 50% 49% 44%
Alcoholism - I)adbazo topic of 19% 19% 19% 17% 18% 26% 0%
E(i,\;,(\’,recri;i?:,bt%%;;’pic of 9% 9% 13% 9% 8% 16% 0%
Eglrlﬂ?sjgiﬁft;(};yb(’o topic of 10% 12% 14% 9% 8% 15% 0%
Personal problems - Taboo

topic of conversation a 46% 42% 41% 49% 48% 60% 25%
generation ago

Fomre of Comarention ooy 18% 21% 23% 18% 145% 23% 5%
Ece))r(lv_et-'rsztt)%?l tz:cl)Fg)Jiecnce):llc'ation ago 65% 61% 64% 67% 67% 66% 55%
cex - Taboo t&ﬂ;yc’f 15% 18% 19% 13% 12% 22% 0%
CD::\Ee;s-;iitZ)ZOatZZince?;tion ago 48% 44% 47% 53% 48% 53% 29%
?::\fe_rszimot;%?; of 23% 23% 22% 24% 21% 27% 0%
e tion = oomertion ago 68% 63% 72% 71% 70% 61% 63%
ﬁ‘f;’vr;‘;’sgt;o?f;‘;‘;;°p‘c of 26% 22% 26% 29% 25% 41% 22%
coneramnon 2 genation'< 70% 67% 69% 74% 71% 69% 63%
Egﬁt:is*;if‘('fn“t;(]jyb oo topic of 27% 29% 20% 26% 27% 32% 8%
e rerenion a somore 260 56% 53% 55% 50% 8% 5% 63%
Depression - Taboo topic of 26% 25% 30% 4% 24% 359 13%

conversation today
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Blue Rubicon - Making Talk Meaningful October 2009

Populus interviewed 2131 adults aged 16-50 between 16th and 20th October 2009. The data has been weighted to be representative of all adults
aged 16-50 in England. Populus is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rule, for more information see www.populus.co.uk

In your opinion, please state whether the following topics of conversation were taboo a generation ago (e.g. among your parents' generation) and

whether they still are today. Please tick all that apply.

Relationship Status

In a relationship, but
Total Single live apart Cohabiting

Married

Divorced

Widowed

Serious illness including
cancer - Taboo topic of 38% 35% 37% 42%
conversation a generation ago

Serious illness including

cancer - Taboo topic of 16% 17% 16% 16%
conversation today

Contraception - Taboo topic

of conversation a generation 56% 54% 57% 58%
ago

Contraception - Taboo topic
of conversation today

Drugs - Taboo topic of
conversation a generation ago
Drugs - Taboo topic of
conversation today

Sexually transmitted infections
(STls) - Taboo topic of
conversation a generation ago

13% 16% 17% 12%
58% 56% 67% 57%

18% 17% 17% 19%

73% 66% 75% 74%

Sexually transmitted infections
(STls) - Taboo topic of 31% 30% 32% 30%
conversation today

Emotions / feelings - Taboo

topic of conversation a 42% 40% 36% 47%
generation ago

Emotions / feelings - Taboo
topic of conversation today
Same sex relationships -
Taboo topic of conversation a 78% 76% 77% 77%
generation ago

Same sex relationships -

Taboo topic of conversation 17% 19% 21% 15%
today

Teenage pregnancy - Taboo

topic of conversation a 64% 60% 65% 66%
generation ago

Teenage pregnancy - Taboo
topic of conversation today

14% 16% 16% 16%

17% 20% 24% 17%

37%

14%

56%

8%

57%

17%

77%

32%

40%

12%

80%

14%

65%

12%

57%

20%

58%

13%

63%

22%

70%

39%

58%

18%

75%

23%

71%

17%

44%

0%

44%

0%

74%

42%

83%

30%

29%

0%

83%

27%

63%

22%
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Blue Rubicon - Making Talk Meaningful October 2009

Populus interviewed 2131 adults aged 16-50 between 16th and 20th October 2009. The data has been weighted to be representative of all adults
aged 16-50 in England. Populus is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rule, for more information see www.populus.co.uk

In your opinion, please state whether the following topics of conversation were taboo a generation ago (e.g. among your parents' generation) and
whether they still are today. Please tick all that apply.

Relationship Status
In a relationship, but

Total Single live apart Cohabiting Married Divorced Widowed
Pornography - Taboo topic of
conversation a generation ago 73% 68% 73% 76% 76% 73% 55%
Pornography - Taboo topic of 33% 20% 8% 359% 33% 379 -

conversation today
Having children outside
marriage - Taboo topic of 63% 60% 66% 68% 62% 66% 55%
conversation a generation ago

Having children outside

marriage - Taboo topic of 9% 9% 11% 8% 8% 15% 0%
conversation today

Salary - Taboo topic of
conversation a generation ago
Salary - Taboo topic of
conversation today

Problems at work - Taboo
topic of conversation a 31% 31% 27% 33% 30% 37% 13%
generation ago

Problems at work - Taboo
topic of conversation today
None of the above - Taboo
topic of conversation a 9% 12% 5% 8% 8% 8% 17%
generation ago

None of the above - Taboo
topic of conversation today

44% 38% 43% 47% 46% 55% 36%

27% 23% 31% 29% 29% 27% 26%

13% 15% 16% 13% 11% 13% 5%

20% 22% 18% 20% 19% 20% 34%
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Blue Rubicon - Making Talk Meaningful October 2009

Populus interviewed 2131 adults aged 16-50 between 16th and 20th October 2009. The data has been weighted to be representative of all adults
aged 16-50 in England. Populus is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rule, for more information see www.populus.co.uk

In your opinion, please state whether the following topics of conversation were taboo a generation ago (e.g. among your parents' generation) and
whether they still are today. Please tick all that apply.

Gender Age
Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-50

Alcoholism - I)adbazo topic of 16% 21% 26% 17% 18% 12%
tgmorss oo e ax w o owow
Personal problems - Taboo

topic of conversation a 42% 51% 34% 48% 47% 57%
generation ago

fopic of conversation today 19% 17% 26% 18% 16% 13%
Ece))r(lv_et-'rsztt)%?l tz:cl)Fg)Jiecnce):llc'ation ago 62% 68% 60% 62% 68% 71%
cex - Taboo t&ﬂ;yc’f 15% 15% 26% 13% 12% 9%
CD::\Ee;s-;iitZ)ZOatZZince?;tion ago 4% 55% 41% 48% 50% 53%
?::\fe_rszimotﬁ:; of 20% 25% 29% 24% 18% 19%
Comversation's ganeration ago 60% 765% 61% 72% 69% 7%
ﬁ‘f;’vr;‘;’sgt;o?f;‘;‘;;°p‘c of 20% 32% 35% 27% 22% 18%
Conversation a gerration ag0 66% 745% 65% 69% 72% 765%
Egﬁt:ls*;if‘;tn“t;(]jyb oo topic of 25% 29% 31% 29% 26% 19%
Comversation a generation ago 49% 645% as% 57% 62% 62%
Depression - Taboo topic of 22% 30% 9% 4% 6% 0%

conversation today
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Blue Rubicon - Making Talk Meaningful October 2009

Populus interviewed 2131 adults aged 16-50 between 16th and 20th October 2009. The data has been weighted to be representative of all adults
aged 16-50 in England. Populus is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rule, for more information see www.populus.co.uk

In your opinion, please state whether the following topics of conversation were taboo a generation ago (e.g. among your parents' generation) and
whether they still are today. Please tick all that apply.

Gender

Male

Female

16-24

25-34

35-44

45-50

Serious illness including
cancer - Taboo topic of
conversation a generation ago

Serious illness including
cancer - Taboo topic of
conversation today

Contraception - Taboo topic
of conversation a generation
ago

Contraception - Taboo topic
of conversation today

Drugs - Taboo topic of
conversation a generation ago

Drugs - Taboo topic of
conversation today

Sexually transmitted infections
(STls) - Taboo topic of
conversation a generation ago

Sexually transmitted infections
(STls) - Taboo topic of
conversation today

Emotions / feelings - Taboo
topic of conversation a
generation ago

Emotions / feelings - Taboo
topic of conversation today

Same sex relationships -
Taboo topic of conversation a
generation ago

Same sex relationships -
Taboo topic of conversation
today

Teenage pregnancy - Taboo
topic of conversation a
generation ago

Teenage pregnancy - Taboo
topic of conversation today

36%

17%

50%

13%

54%

17%

69%

27%

38%

16%

75%

17%

59%

18%

41%

15%

62%

12%

62%

19%

77%

35%

45%

13%

80%

17%

70%

16%

34%

26%

52%

23%

52%

28%

63%

36%

36%

22%

72%

25%

58%

29%

36%

14%

56%

12%

58%

17%

72%

34%

39%

11%

75%

17%

64%

16%

39%

12%

56%

9%

61%

15%

78%

30%

43%

14%

82%

13%

66%

12%

46%

12%

61%

5%

63%

11%

77%

24%

50%

11%

82%

13%

68%

9%
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Blue Rubicon - Making Talk Meaningful October 2009

Populus interviewed 2131 adults aged 16-50 between 16th and 20th October 2009. The data has been weighted to be representative of all adults
aged 16-50 in England. Populus is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rule, for more information see www.populus.co.uk

In your opinion, please state whether the following topics of conversation were taboo a generation ago (e.g. among your parents' generation) and
whether they still are today. Please tick all that apply.

Gender Age
Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-50
Pornography - Taboo topic of
conversation a generation ago 68% 78% 65% 72% 78% 77%
Pornography - Taboo topic of 27% 38% 4% 34% 30% 24%

conversation today

Having children outside
marriage - Taboo topic of 59% 68% 61% 65% 63% 65%
conversation a generation ago

Having children outside

marriage - Taboo topic of 10% 8% 17% 8% 6% 4%
conversation today

Salary - Taboo topic of
conversation a generation ago
Salary - Taboo topic of
conversation today

Problems at work - Taboo
topic of conversation a 30% 32% 28% 30% 32% 36%
generation ago

Problems at work - Taboo
topic of conversation today
None of the above - Taboo
topic of conversation a 12% 6% 10% 10% 8% 8%
generation ago

None of the above - Taboo
topic of conversation today

39% 49% 34% 45% 48% 47%

25% 30% 31% 30% 25% 22%

13% 13% 19% 13% 10% 9%

22% 19% 17% 18% 22% 25%
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Blue Rubicon - Making Talk Meaningful October 2009

Populus interviewed 2131 adults aged 16-50 between 16th and 20th October 2009. The data has been weighted to be representative of all adults
aged 16-50 in England. Populus is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rule, for more information see www.populus.co.uk

In your opinion, please state whether the following topics of conversation were taboo a generation ago (e.g. among your parents' generation) and

whether they still are today. Please tick all that apply.

Region
South East South West East West

London England England Midlands Midlands East Anglia North East North West
Alcoholism - Taboo topic of
conversation a generation ago 39% 51% 53% 47% 45% 51% 53% 49%
Alcoholism - Taboo topic of
conversation today 20% 21% 12% 16% 21% 17% 23% 19%
Divorce - Taboo topic of
conversation a generation ago 47% 45% 54% 43% 52% 46% 56% 49%
Divorce - Taboo topic of
conversation today 11% 13% 4% 5% 11% 4% 18% 11%
Relationships - Taboo topic of
conversation a generation ago 32% 28% 33% 27% 31% 31% 31% 36%
Relationships - Taboo topic of
conversation today 14% 14% 5% 7% 14% 6% 12% 9%
Personal problems - Taboo
topic of conversation a 45% 45% 51% 38% 46% 51% 47% 49%
generation ago
Personal problems - Taboo 19% 21% 15% 13% 21% 18% 28% 16%
topic of conversation today ° ° ° ° ° ° ° °
Sex - Taboo topic of
conversation a generation ago 62% 62% 71% 58% 66% 59% 70% 72%
Sex - Taboo topic of
conversation today 18% 16% 7% 12% 21% 10% 19% 16%
Debt - Taboo topic of
conversation a generation ago 46% 49% 52% 50% 43% 48% 49% 51%
Debt - Taboo topic of
conversation today 25% 22% 14% 16% 28% 21% 29% 23%
Abortion - Taboo topic of
conversation a generation ago 66% 66% 78% 69% 71% 67% 72% 65%
Abortion - Taboo topic of
conversation today 26% 28% 24% 26% 30% 19% 29% 27%
Sexual health - Taboo topic of
conversation a generation ago 63% 67% 73% 75% 73% 70% 75% 72%
Sexual health - Taboo topic of
conversation today 29% 27% 16% 24% 30% 29% 28% 30%
Depression - Taboo topic of
conversation a generation ago 55% 58% 63% 54% 56% 63% 46% 53%
Depression - Taboo topic of 25% 30% 18% 18% 27% 33% 25% 25%

conversation today
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Blue Rubicon - Making Talk Meaningful October 2009

Populus interviewed 2131 adults aged 16-50 between 16th and 20th October 2009. The data has been weighted to be representative of all adults
aged 16-50 in England. Populus is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rule, for more information see www.populus.co.uk

In your opinion, please state whether the following topics of conversation were taboo a generation ago (e.g. among your parents' generation) and

whether they still are today. Please tick all that apply.

London

South East
England

South West
England

Region

East
Midlands

West
Midlands

East Anglia

North East

North West

Serious illness including
cancer - Taboo topic of
conversation a generation ago

Serious illness including
cancer - Taboo topic of
conversation today

Contraception - Taboo topic
of conversation a generation
ago

Contraception - Taboo topic
of conversation today

Drugs - Taboo topic of
conversation a generation ago

Drugs - Taboo topic of
conversation today

Sexually transmitted infections
(STls) - Taboo topic of
conversation a generation ago

Sexually transmitted infections
(STls) - Taboo topic of
conversation today

Emotions / feelings - Taboo
topic of conversation a
generation ago

Emotions / feelings - Taboo
topic of conversation today

Same sex relationships -
Taboo topic of conversation a
generation ago

Same sex relationships -
Taboo topic of conversation
today

Teenage pregnancy - Taboo
topic of conversation a
generation ago

Teenage pregnancy - Taboo
topic of conversation today

36%

18%

56%

16%

54%

21%

70%

34%

42%

19%

75%

21%

63%

20%

41%

18%

55%

15%

56%

19%

70%

36%

43%

15%

72%

17%

61%

18%

41%

9%

54%

6%

66%

13%

73%

21%

45%

9%

84%

11%

73%

16%

34%

9%

54%

10%

58%

17%

80%

28%

37%

9%

82%

11%

69%

12%

41%

21%

60%

16%

62%

25%

69%

36%

40%

16%

76%

22%

63%

19%

41%

14%

57%

8%

52%

14%

77%

32%

41%

13%

75%

16%

60%

11%

34%

16%

60%

20%

59%

17%

64%

32%

48%

17%

78%

18%

59%

18%

38%

16%

57%

12%

61%

15%

74%

30%

43%

16%

80%

18%

67%

16%
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Blue Rubicon - Making Talk Meaningful October 2009

Populus interviewed 2131 adults aged 16-50 between 16th and 20th October 2009. The data has been weighted to be representative of all adults
aged 16-50 in England. Populus is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rule, for more information see www.populus.co.uk

In your opinion, please state whether the following topics of conversation were taboo a generation ago (e.g. among your parents' generation) and
whether they still are today. Please tick all that apply.

Region
South East South West East West
London England England Midlands Midlands East Anglia North East North West
Pornography - Taboo topic of
conversation a generation ago 63% 70% 81% 76% 74% 78% 67% 76%
Pornography - Taboo topic of 33% 33% 27% 34% 35% 29% 36% 38%

conversation today
Having children outside
marriage - Taboo topic of 59% 60% 65% 66% 62% 61% 69% 69%
conversation a generation ago

Having children outside

marriage - Taboo topic of 14% 14% 3% 5% 9% 6% 6% 7%
conversation today

Salary - Taboo topic of
conversation a generation ago
Salary - Taboo topic of
conversation today

Problems at work - Taboo
topic of conversation a 32% 30% 33% 28% 34% 32% 31% 32%
generation ago

Problems at work - Taboo
topic of conversation today
None of the above - Taboo
topic of conversation a 14% 7% 8% 5% 5% 11% 8% 12%
generation ago

None of the above - Taboo
topic of conversation today

42% 47% 47% 45% 45% 47% 38% 43%

29% 33% 22% 25% 26% 28% 27% 24%

13% 17% 9% 7% 13% 11% 20% 14%

24% 18% 20% 21% 16% 26% 17% 18%

Page 10



Blue Rubicon - Making Talk Meaningful October 2009

Populus interviewed 2131 adults aged 16-50 between 16th and 20th October 2009. The data has been weighted to be representative of all adults
aged 16-50 in England. Populus is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rule, for more information see www.populus.co.uk

In your opinion, please state whether the following topics of conversation were taboo a generation ago (e.g. among your parents' generation) and

whether they still are today. Please tick all that apply.

Region Socio-Economic Group
: : HLTnirbI;SrS&ilde AB C1 Cc2 DE

Conversation 3 generation ago a6% 46% 0% s0% 4656
Alcoholism - I)adbac;o topic of 20% 17% 15% 22% 21%
comversation » generation ago a45% 43% a7% 1% s0%
Corwersation 2 generation 300 24% 2% 29% 36% 20%
Cormeration today T 7% 7% &% 5% 4%
Personal problems - Taboo

topic of conversation a 41% 47% 47% 47% 44%
generation ago

Lopic of conversation today 17% 5% 12% 24% 23%
Ece))r(lv_et-'rsztt)%?l t;) Fg)Jlecnce):':'ation ago 67% 64% 68% 67% 62%
cex - Taboo t&ﬂ;yc’f 15% 12% 10% 20% 19%
E::ce;szii)zoatzzlnce?;tion ago 45% 52% 49% 48% 44%
?::\fe_rszimot;%?; of 26% 20% 21% 25% 25%
Comvereation & generation ago 64% 71% 7% 69% 64%
ﬁ‘f;’vr;‘;’sgt;o?f;‘;‘;;°p‘c of 24% 26% 24% 29% 26%
conversation a generation ago 70% 68% 76% 68% 67%
conversation today T 27% 30% 20% 31% 20%
comeration 2 generation ago 4% 8% 59% s6% sa%
Depression - Taboo topic of 26% 25% 23% 8% 28%

conversation today
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Blue Rubicon - Making Talk Meaningful October 2009

Populus interviewed 2131 adults aged 16-50 between 16th and 20th October 2009. The data has been weighted to be representative of all adults
aged 16-50 in England. Populus is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rule, for more information see www.populus.co.uk

In your opinion, please state whether the following topics of conversation were taboo a generation ago (e.g. among your parents' generation) and

whether they still are today. Please tick all that apply.

Region
Yorks &
Humberside

AB

Socio-Economic Group

Cc2

DE

Serious illness including
cancer - Taboo topic of
conversation a generation ago

Serious illness including
cancer - Taboo topic of
conversation today

Contraception - Taboo topic
of conversation a generation
ago

Contraception - Taboo topic
of conversation today

Drugs - Taboo topic of
conversation a generation ago

Drugs - Taboo topic of
conversation today

Sexually transmitted infections
(STls) - Taboo topic of
conversation a generation ago

Sexually transmitted infections
(STls) - Taboo topic of
conversation today

Emotions / feelings - Taboo
topic of conversation a
generation ago

Emotions / feelings - Taboo
topic of conversation today

Same sex relationships -
Taboo topic of conversation a
generation ago

Same sex relationships -
Taboo topic of conversation
today

Teenage pregnancy - Taboo
topic of conversation a
generation ago

Teenage pregnancy - Taboo
topic of conversation today

33%

17%

53%

9%

58%

18%

75%

30%

37%

13%

81%

15%

64%

19%

36%

13%

59%

8%

58%

15%

76%

36%

41%

9%

82%

10%

64%

15%

38%

12%

57%

8%

61%

13%

77%

31%

42%

10%

80%

13%

66%

14%

38%

18%

57%

17%

56%

19%

72%

33%

42%

23%

75%

23%

65%

18%

41%

20%

53%

18%

56%

24%

67%

28%

42%

18%

73%

22%

62%

20%
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Blue Rubicon - Making Talk Meaningful October 2009

Populus interviewed 2131 adults aged 16-50 between 16th and 20th October 2009. The data has been weighted to be representative of all adults
aged 16-50 in England. Populus is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rule, for more information see www.populus.co.uk

In your opinion, please state whether the following topics of conversation were taboo a generation ago (e.g. among your parents' generation) and
whether they still are today. Please tick all that apply.

Region Socio-Economic Group
Yorks &
Humberside AB C1 Cc2 DE
Pornography - Taboo topic of
conversation a generation ago 76% 79% 75% 72% 68%
Pornography - Taboo topic of 20% 36% 31% 33% 32%

conversation today
Having children outside
marriage - Taboo topic of 65% 64% 65% 63% 62%
conversation a generation ago

Having children outside

marriage - Taboo topic of 8% 7% 6% 12% 11%
conversation today

Salary - Taboo topic of
conversation a generation ago
Salary - Taboo topic of
conversation today

Problems at work - Taboo
topic of conversation a 28% 35% 31% 29% 30%
generation ago

Problems at work - Taboo
topic of conversation today
None of the above - Taboo
topic of conversation a 7% 7% 7% 8% 12%
generation ago

None of the above - Taboo
topic of conversation today

35% 52% 48% 40% 36%

26% 31% 28% 29% 24%

13% 11% 9% 17% 16%

21% 17% 19% 17% 25%
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Blue Rubicon - Making Talk Meaningful October 2009

Populus interviewed 2131 adults aged 16-50 between 16th and 20th October 2009. The data has been weighted to be representative of all adults
aged 16-50 in England. Populus is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rule, for more information see www.populus.co.uk
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Blue Rubicon - Making Talk Meaningful October 2009

Populus interviewed 2131 adults aged 16-50 between 16th and 20th October 2009. The data has been weighted to be representative of all adults
aged 16-50 in England. Populus is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rule, for more information see www.populus.co.uk

Do you feel awkward or comfortable discussing the following topics of conversation with friends?

Relationship Status

In a relationship,

Total Single but live apart Cohabiting Married Divorced
Alcoholism | feel awkward discussing 15% 17% 16% 10% 16% 9%
| feel comfortable discussing 85% 83% 84% 90% 84% 91%
Divorce | feel awkward discussing 14% 19% 12% 9% 15% 2%
| feel comfortable discussing 86% 81% 88% 91% 85% 98%
Relationships | feel awkward discussing 15% 21% 14% 8% 15% 6%
| feel comfortable discussing 85% 79% 86% 92% 85% 94%
Personal problems | feel awkward discussing 32% 35% 32% 28% 34% 18%
| feel comfortable discussing 68% 65% 68% 72% 66% 82%
Sex | feel awkward discussing 31% 35% 24% 25% 35% 20%
| feel comfortable discussing 69% 65% 76% 75% 65% 80%
Debt | feel awkward discussing 34% 30% 29% 31% 40% 30%
| feel comfortable discussing 66% 70% 71% 69% 60% 70%
Abortion | feel awkward discussing 23% 24% 22% 21% 24% 9%
| feel comfortable discussing 77% 76% 78% 79% 76% 91%
Sexual health | feel awkward discussing 39% 39% 32% 37% 43% 31%
| feel comfortable discussing 61% 61% 68% 63% 57% 69%
Depression | feel awkward discussing 31% 34% 36% 27% 30% 21%
| feel comfortable discussing 69% 66% 64% 73% 70% 79%
Serious illness including | feel awkward discussing 19% 24% 20% 16% 19% 5%
cancer | feel comfortable discussing 81% 76% 80% 84% 81% 95%
Contraception | feel awkward discussing 19% 26% 17% 13% 20% 7%
| feel comfortable discussing 81% 74% 83% 87% 80% 93%
Drugs | feel awkward discussing 13% 16% 13% 11% 13% 3%
| feel comfortable discussing 87% 84% 87% 89% 87% 97%
Sexually transmitted | feel awkward discussing 39% 39% 40% 37% 43% 26%
infections (STls) | feel comfortable discussing 61% 61% 60% 63% 57% 74%
Emotions / feelings | feel awkward discussing 27% 31% 28% 22% 28% 18%
| feel comfortable discussing 73% 69% 72% 78% 72% 82%
Same sex relationships | feel awkward discussing 20% 26% 21% 13% 22% 4%
| feel comfortable discussing 80% 74% 79% 87% 78% 96%
Teenage pregnancy | feel awkward discussing 12% 17% 13% 7% 13% 2%
| feel comfortable discussing 88% 83% 87% 93% 87% 98%
Pornography | feel awkward discussing 38% 36% 34% 34% 44% 22%
| feel comfortable discussing 62% 64% 66% 66% 56% 78%
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Populus interviewed 2131 adults aged 16-50 between 16th and 20th October 2009. The data has been weighted to be representative of all adults
aged 16-50 in England. Populus is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rule, for more information see www.populus.co.uk

Do you feel awkward or comfortable discussing the following topics of conversation with friends?

Relationship Status

In a relationship,

Total Single but live apart Cohabiting Married Divorced

Having children outside | feel awkward discussing 10% 16% 9% 4% 10% 2%
marriage | feel comfortable discussing 90% 84% 91% 96% 90% 98%
Salary | feel awkward discussing 32% 25% 32% 28% 40% 20%
| feel comfortable discussing 68% 75% 68% 72% 60% 80%

Problems at work | feel awkward discussing 15% 16% 15% 12% 18% 9%
| feel comfortable discussing 85% 84% 85% 88% 82% 91%
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Populus interviewed 2131 adults aged 16-50 between 16th and 20th October 2009. The data has been weighted to be representative of all adults
aged 16-50 in England. Populus is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rule, for more information see www.populus.co.uk

Do you feel awkward or comfortable discussing the following topics of conversation with friends?

Relationship Gender Age
Widowed Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-50
Alcoholism | feel awkward discussing 18% 19% 12% 18% 13% 15% 14%
| feel comfortable discussing 82% 81% 88% 82% 87% 85% 86%
Divorce | feel awkward discussing 36% 18% 10% 22% 12% 10% 13%
| feel comfortable discussing 64% 82% 90% 78% 88% 90% 87%
Relationships | feel awkward discussing 28% 19% 11% 19% 14% 11% 17%
| feel comfortable discussing 72% 81% 89% 81% 86% 89% 83%
Personal problems | feel awkward discussing 41% 38% 26% 39% 27% 29% 38%
| feel comfortable discussing 59% 62% 74% 61% 73% 71% 62%
Sex | feel awkward discussing 12% 30% 32% 33% 29% 30% 32%
| feel comfortable discussing 88% 70% 68% 67% 71% 70% 68%
Debt | feel awkward discussing 42% 34% 34% 33% 33% 33% 38%
| feel comfortable discussing 58% 66% 66% 67% 67% 67% 62%
Abortion | feel awkward discussing 58% 24% 21% 27% 22% 21% 23%
| feel comfortable discussing 42% 76% 79% 73% 78% 79% 77%
Sexual health | feel awkward discussing 18% 40% 38% 38% 38% 38% 42%
| feel comfortable discussing 82% 60% 62% 62% 62% 62% 58%
Depression | feel awkward discussing 41% 36% 26% 41% 29% 26% 29%
| feel comfortable discussing 59% 64% 74% 59% 71% 74% 71%
Serious illness including | feel awkward discussing 0% 25% 14% 26% 18% 16% 19%
cancer | feel comfortable discussing 100% 75% 86% 74% 82% 84% 81%
Contraception | feel awkward discussing 16% 24% 15% 26% 18% 17% 19%
| feel comfortable discussing 84% 76% 85% 74% 82% 83% 81%
Drugs | feel awkward discussing 58% 16% 11% 18% 13% 11% 11%
| feel comfortable discussing 42% 84% 89% 82% 87% 89% 89%
Sexually transmitted | feel awkward discussing 34% 39% 39% 38% 41% 39% 38%
infections (STls) | feel comfortable discussing 66% 61% 61% 62% 59% 61% 62%
Emotions / feelings | feel awkward discussing 36% 36% 19% 31% 24% 24% 34%
| feel comfortable discussing 64% 64% 81% 69% 76% 76% 66%
Same sex relationships | feel awkward discussing 17% 28% 13% 25% 17% 18% 22%
| feel comfortable discussing 83% 72% 87% 75% 83% 82% 78%
Teenage pregnancy | feel awkward discussing 36% 16% 9% 20% 11% 9% 10%
| feel comfortable discussing 64% 84% 91% 80% 89% 91% 90%
Pornography | feel awkward discussing 46% 33% 42% 40% 38% 36% 36%
| feel comfortable discussing 54% 67% 58% 60% 62% 64% 64%
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Populus interviewed 2131 adults aged 16-50 between 16th and 20th October 2009. The data has been weighted to be representative of all adults
aged 16-50 in England. Populus is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rule, for more information see www.populus.co.uk

Do you feel awkward or comfortable discussing the following topics of conversation with friends?

Relationship

Widowed

Gender

Male

Female

16-24

25-34

Age

35-44

45-50

Having children outside
marriage

Salary

Problems at work

| feel awkward discussing
| feel comfortable discussing
| feel awkward discussing
| feel comfortable discussing
| feel awkward discussing
| feel comfortable discussing

12%
88%
51%
49%
40%
60%

14%
86%
32%
68%
19%
81%

6%
94%
32%
68%
12%
88%

15%
85%
23%
77%
19%
81%

10%
90%
36%
64%
15%
85%

6%
94%
32%
68%
14%
86%

9%
91%
35%
65%
15%
85%
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Populus interviewed 2131 adults aged 16-50 between 16th and 20th October 2009. The data has been weighted to be representative of all adults
aged 16-50 in England. Populus is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rule, for more information see www.populus.co.uk

Do you feel awkward or comfortable discussing the following topics of conversation with friends?

Region
South East South West East West

London England England Midlands Midlands East Anglia North East

Alcoholism | feel awkward discussing 17% 17% 15% 11% 10% 13% 23%
| feel comfortable discussing 83% 83% 85% 89% 90% 87% 77%

Divorce | feel awkward discussing 15% 17% 13% 9% 10% 17% 17%
| feel comfortable discussing 85% 83% 87% 91% 90% 83% 83%

Relationships | feel awkward discussing 16% 16% 14% 13% 11% 15% 25%
| feel comfortable discussing 84% 84% 86% 87% 89% 85% 75%

Personal problems | feel awkward discussing 35% 35% 32% 28% 30% 34% 35%
| feel comfortable discussing 65% 65% 68% 72% 70% 66% 65%

Sex | feel awkward discussing 34% 34% 28% 30% 26% 36% 30%
| feel comfortable discussing 66% 66% 72% 70% 74% 64% 70%

Debt | feel awkward discussing 37% 38% 33% 35% 28% 33% 37%
| feel comfortable discussing 63% 62% 67% 65% 72% 67% 63%

Abortion | feel awkward discussing 27% 29% 20% 18% 16% 26% 21%
| feel comfortable discussing 73% 71% 80% 82% 84% 74% 79%

Sexual health | feel awkward discussing 37% 45% 32% 37% 35% 46% 39%
| feel comfortable discussing 63% 55% 68% 63% 65% 54% 61%

Depression | feel awkward discussing 30% 35% 32% 31% 25% 32% 31%
| feel comfortable discussing 70% 65% 68% 69% 75% 68% 69%

Serious illness including | feel awkward discussing 22% 23% 22% 17% 16% 21% 20%
cancer | feel comfortable discussing 78% 77% 78% 83% 84% 79% 80%
Contraception | feel awkward discussing 22% 19% 16% 20% 16% 27% 22%
| feel comfortable discussing 78% 81% 84% 80% 84% 73% 78%

Drugs | feel awkward discussing 15% 16% 12% 10% 11% 11% 16%
| feel comfortable discussing 85% 84% 88% 90% 89% 89% 84%

Sexually transmitted | feel awkward discussing 41% 46% 37% 37% 36% 40% 42%
infections (STls) | feel comfortable discussing 59% 54% 63% 63% 64% 60% 58%
Emotions / feelings | feel awkward discussing 23% 32% 26% 28% 24% 24% 32%
| feel comfortable discussing 77% 68% 74% 72% 76% 76% 68%

Same sex relationships | feel awkward discussing 26% 19% 21% 18% 17% 20% 26%
| feel comfortable discussing 74% 81% 79% 82% 83% 80% 74%

Teenage pregnancy | feel awkward discussing 16% 17% 11% 9% 9% 11% 12%
| feel comfortable discussing 84% 83% 89% 91% 91% 89% 88%

Pornography | feel awkward discussing 41% 39% 36% 40% 36% 39% 31%
| feel comfortable discussing 59% 61% 64% 60% 64% 61% 69%
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Populus interviewed 2131 adults aged 16-50 between 16th and 20th October 2009. The data has been weighted to be representative of all adults
aged 16-50 in England. Populus is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rule, for more information see www.populus.co.uk

Do you feel awkward or comfortable discussing the following topics of conversation with friends?

Region
South East South West East West

London England England Midlands Midlands East Anglia North East

Having children outside | feel awkward discussing 16% 11% 9% 6% 7% 7% 13%
marriage | feel comfortable discussing 84% 89% 91% 94% 93% 93% 87%
Salary | feel awkward discussing 33% 39% 30% 30% 28% 40% 20%
| feel comfortable discussing 67% 61% 70% 70% 72% 60% 80%

Problems at work | feel awkward discussing 16% 18% 12% 14% 12% 20% 18%
| feel comfortable discussing 84% 82% 88% 86% 88% 80% 82%
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Populus interviewed 2131 adults aged 16-50 between 16th and 20th October 2009. The data has been weighted to be representative of all adults
aged 16-50 in England. Populus is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rule, for more information see www.populus.co.uk

Do you feel awkward or comfortable discussing the following topics of conversation with friends?

Region Socio-Economic Group
Yorks &
North West Humberside AB C1 C2 DE
Alcoholism | feel awkward discussing 13% 16% 14% 15% 16% 16%
| feel comfortable discussing 87% 84% 86% 85% 84% 84%
Divorce | feel awkward discussing 15% 11% 12% 11% 14% 18%
| feel comfortable discussing 85% 89% 88% 89% 86% 82%
Relationships | feel awkward discussing 13% 14% 15% 13% 12% 18%
| feel comfortable discussing 87% 86% 85% 87% 88% 82%
Personal problems | feel awkward discussing 29% 30% 29% 29% 34% 36%
| feel comfortable discussing 71% 70% 71% 71% 66% 64%
Sex | feel awkward discussing 24% 34% 33% 30% 30% 31%
| feel comfortable discussing 76% 66% 67% 70% 70% 69%
Debt | feel awkward discussing 31% 32% 33% 34% 31% 36%
| feel comfortable discussing 69% 68% 67% 66% 69% 64%
Abortion | feel awkward discussing 21% 21% 22% 23% 23% 23%
| feel comfortable discussing 79% 79% 78% 77% 77% 77%
Sexual health | feel awkward discussing 34% 40% 37% 39% 39% 39%
| feel comfortable discussing 66% 60% 63% 61% 61% 61%
Depression | feel awkward discussing 30% 30% 29% 27% 32% 35%
| feel comfortable discussing 70% 70% 71% 73% 68% 65%
Serious illness including | feel awkward discussing 15% 17% 16% 17% 19% 24%
cancer | feel comfortable discussing 85% 83% 84% 83% 81% 76%
Contraception | feel awkward discussing 15% 20% 20% 20% 19% 19%
| feel comfortable discussing 85% 80% 80% 80% 81% 81%
Drugs | feel awkward discussing 15% 10% 11% 13% 12% 16%
| feel comfortable discussing 85% 90% 89% 87% 88% 84%
Sexually transmitted | feel awkward discussing 33% 42% 40% 39% 40% 39%
infections (STls) | feel comfortable discussing 67% 58% 60% 61% 60% 61%
Emotions / feelings | feel awkward discussing 28% 26% 21% 25% 25% 34%
| feel comfortable discussing 72% 74% 79% 75% 75% 66%
Same sex relationships | feel awkward discussing 18% 18% 19% 18% 24% 22%
| feel comfortable discussing 82% 82% 81% 82% 76% 78%
Teenage pregnancy | feel awkward discussing 12% 10% 11% 11% 12% 15%
| feel comfortable discussing 88% 90% 89% 89% 88% 85%
Pornography | feel awkward discussing 33% 40% 41% 36% 39% 36%
| feel comfortable discussing 67% 60% 59% 64% 61% 64%
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Populus interviewed 2131 adults aged 16-50 between 16th and 20th October 2009. The data has been weighted to be representative of all adults
aged 16-50 in England. Populus is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rule, for more information see www.populus.co.uk

Do you feel awkward or comfortable discussing the following topics of conversation with friends?

Region Socio-Economic Group
Yorks &
North West Humberside AB C1 C2 DE
Having children outside | feel awkward discussing 10% 8% 10% 10% 12% 9%
marriage | feel comfortable discussing 90% 92% 90% 90% 88% 91%
Salary | feel awkward discussing 28% 28% 37% 33% 32% 27%
| feel comfortable discussing 72% 72% 63% 67% 68% 73%
Problems at work | feel awkward discussing 17% 11% 14% 13% 19% 17%
| feel comfortable discussing 83% 89% 86% 87% 81% 83%
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Populus interviewed 2131 adults aged 16-50 between 16th and 20th October 2009. The data has been weighted to be representative of all adults
aged 16-50 in England. Populus is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rule, for more information see www.populus.co.uk

Do you feel awkward or comfortable discussing the following topics of conversation with family?

Relationship Status

In a relationship, but

Total Single live apart Cohabiting Married Divorced
Alcoholism | feel awkward discussing 26% 30% 33% 25% 21% 10%
| feel comfortable discussing 74% 70% 67% 75% 79% 90%
Divorce | feel awkward discussing 23% 29% 25% 19% 22% 8%
| feel comfortable discussing 77% 71% 75% 81% 78% 92%
Relationships | feel awkward discussing 29% 42% 34% 23% 24% 6%
| feel comfortable discussing 71% 58% 66% 77% 76% 94%
Personal problems | feel awkward discussing 40% 46% 43% 37% 38% 25%
| feel comfortable discussing 60% 54% 57% 63% 62% 75%
Sex | feel awkward discussing 59% 66% 64% 59% 55% 35%
| feel comfortable discussing 41% 34% 36% 41% 45% 65%
Debt | feel awkward discussing 33% 32% 34% 33% 35% 26%
| feel comfortable discussing 67% 68% 66% 67% 65% 74%
Abortion | feel awkward discussing 39% 43% 45% 40% 34% 17%
| feel comfortable discussing 61% 57% 55% 60% 66% 83%
Sexual health | feel awkward discussing 60% 68% 62% 61% 54% 40%
| feel comfortable discussing 40% 32% 38% 39% 46% 60%
Depression | feel awkward discussing 36% 39% 43% 35% 33% 22%
| feel comfortable discussing 64% 61% 57% 65% 67% 78%
Serious illness including | feel awkward discussing 22% 26% 30% 18% 20% 8%
cancer | feel comfortable discussing 78% 74% 70% 82% 80% 92%
Contraception | feel awkward discussing 43% 56% 49% 40% 34% 17%
| feel comfortable discussing 57% 44% 51% 60% 66% 83%
Drugs | feel awkward discussing 32% 41% 38% 31% 24% 9%
| feel comfortable discussing 68% 59% 62% 69% 76% 91%
Sexually transmitted | feel awkward discussing 61% 68% 66% 63% 54% 43%
infections (STls) | feel comfortable discussing 39% 32% 34% 37% 46% 57%
Emotions / feelings | feel awkward discussing 37% 46% 42% 34% 32% 21%
| feel comfortable discussing 63% 54% 58% 66% 68% 79%
Same sex relationships | feel awkward discussing 37% 49% 41% 30% 31% 17%
| feel comfortable discussing 63% 51% 59% 70% 69% 83%
Teenage pregnancy | feel awkward discussing 26% 34% 34% 23% 22% 4%
| feel comfortable discussing 74% 66% 66% 77% 78% 96%
Pornography | feel awkward discussing 66% 71% 70% 64% 64% 43%
| feel comfortable discussing 34% 29% 30% 36% 36% 57%
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Populus interviewed 2131 adults aged 16-50 between 16th and 20th October 2009. The data has been weighted to be representative of all adults
aged 16-50 in England. Populus is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rule, for more information see www.populus.co.uk

Do you feel awkward or comfortable discussing the following topics of conversation with family?

Relationship Status

In a relationship, but

Total Single live apart Cohabiting Married Divorced

Having children outside | feel awkward discussing 22% 31% 26% 17% 18% 4%
marriage | feel comfortable discussing 78% 69% 74% 83% 82% 96%
Salary | feel awkward discussing 24% 24% 25% 20% 28% 19%
| feel comfortable discussing 76% 76% 75% 80% 72% 81%
Problems at work | feel awkward discussing 20% 22% 25% 18% 20% 13%
| feel comfortable discussing 80% 78% 75% 82% 80% 87%
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Populus interviewed 2131 adults aged 16-50 between 16th and 20th October 2009. The data has been weighted to be representative of all adults
aged 16-50 in England. Populus is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rule, for more information see www.populus.co.uk

Do you feel awkward or comfortable discussing the following topics of conversation with family?

Relationship Gender Age
Widowed Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-50
Alcoholism | feel awkward discussing 7% 25% 26% 39% 25% 21% 17%
| feel comfortable discussing 93% 75% 74% 61% 75% 79% 83%
Divorce | feel awkward discussing 6% 27% 20% 36% 23% 18% 15%
| feel comfortable discussing 94% 73% 80% 64% 77% 82% 85%
Relationships | feel awkward discussing 6% 31% 28% 44% 29% 24% 21%
| feel comfortable discussing 94% 69% 72% 56% 71% 76% 79%
Personal problems | feel awkward discussing 33% 42% 38% 46% 39% 37% 39%
| feel comfortable discussing 67% 58% 62% 54% 61% 63% 61%
Sex | feel awkward discussing 33% 58% 61% 69% 64% 54% 47%
| feel comfortable discussing 67% 42% 39% 31% 36% 46% 53%
Debt | feel awkward discussing 39% 33% 34% 35% 36% 32% 27%
| feel comfortable discussing 61% 67% 66% 65% 64% 68% 73%
Abortion | feel awkward discussing 46% 37% 40% 50% 40% 33% 30%
| feel comfortable discussing 54% 63% 60% 50% 60% 67% 70%
Sexual health | feel awkward discussing 50% 60% 60% 67% 64% 54% 54%
| feel comfortable discussing 50% 40% 40% 33% 36% 46% 46%
Depression | feel awkward discussing 30% 37% 34% 44% 35% 34% 29%
| feel comfortable discussing 70% 63% 66% 56% 65% 66% 71%
Serious illness including | feel awkward discussing 24% 26% 18% 30% 22% 19% 18%
cancer | feel comfortable discussing 76% 74% 82% 70% 78% 81% 82%
Contraception | feel awkward discussing 24% 44% 42% 57% 47% 35% 30%
| feel comfortable discussing 76% 56% 58% 43% 53% 65% 70%
Drugs | feel awkward discussing 46% 32% 31% 43% 36% 26% 19%
| feel comfortable discussing 54% 68% 69% 57% 64% 74% 81%
Sexually transmitted | feel awkward discussing 46% 60% 62% 70% 64% 56% 51%
infections (STls) | feel comfortable discussing 54% 40% 38% 30% 36% 44% 49%
Emotions / feelings | feel awkward discussing 30% 43% 32% 44% 37% 33% 37%
| feel comfortable discussing 70% 57% 68% 56% 63% 67% 63%
Same sex relationships | feel awkward discussing 36% 40% 33% 50% 37% 31% 29%
| feel comfortable discussing 64% 60% 67% 50% 63% 69% 71%
Teenage pregnancy | feel awkward discussing 24% 30% 23% 41% 28% 20% 16%
| feel comfortable discussing 76% 70% 77% 59% 72% 80% 84%
Pornography | feel awkward discussing 39% 64% 68% 73% 70% 61% 57%
| feel comfortable discussing 61% 36% 32% 27% 30% 39% 43%
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Populus interviewed 2131 adults aged 16-50 between 16th and 20th October 2009. The data has been weighted to be representative of all adults
aged 16-50 in England. Populus is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rule, for more information see www.populus.co.uk

Do you feel awkward or comfortable discussing the following topics of conversation with family?

Relationship

Widowed

Gender

Male

Female

16-24

25-34

Age

35-44

45-50

Having children outside
marriage

Salary

Problems at work

| feel awkward discussing
| feel comfortable discussing
| feel awkward discussing
| feel comfortable discussing
| feel awkward discussing
| feel comfortable discussing

24%
76%
39%
61%

6%
94%

25%
75%
25%
75%
24%
76%

19%
81%
24%
76%
17%
83%

39%
61%
23%
77%
25%
75%

21%
79%
24%
76%
20%
80%

16%
84%
27%
73%
20%
80%

12%
88%
22%
78%
16%
84%
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Populus interviewed 2131 adults aged 16-50 between 16th and 20th October 2009. The data has been weighted to be representative of all adults
aged 16-50 in England. Populus is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rule, for more information see www.populus.co.uk

Do you feel awkward or comfortable discussing the following topics of conversation with family?

Region
South East South West East West

London England England Midlands Midlands East Anglia North East

Alcoholism | feel awkward discussing 27% 34% 19% 23% 22% 25% 35%
| feel comfortable discussing 73% 66% 81% 77% 78% 75% 65%

Divorce | feel awkward discussing 31% 29% 15% 17% 17% 23% 21%
| feel comfortable discussing 69% 71% 85% 83% 83% 77% 79%

Relationships | feel awkward discussing 36% 32% 21% 30% 28% 33% 30%
| feel comfortable discussing 64% 68% 79% 70% 72% 67% 70%

Personal problems | feel awkward discussing 42% 46% 32% 37% 41% 43% 48%
| feel comfortable discussing 58% 54% 68% 63% 59% 57% 52%

Sex | feel awkward discussing 67% 61% 52% 68% 54% 63% 56%
| feel comfortable discussing 33% 39% 48% 32% 46% 37% 44%

Debt | feel awkward discussing 33% 43% 26% 27% 31% 36% 33%
| feel comfortable discussing 67% 57% 74% 73% 69% 64% 67%

Abortion | feel awkward discussing 49% 47% 28% 37% 32% 39% 29%
| feel comfortable discussing 51% 53% 72% 63% 68% 61% 71%

Sexual health | feel awkward discussing 64% 65% 52% 63% 56% 64% 61%
| feel comfortable discussing 36% 35% 48% 37% 44% 36% 39%

Depression | feel awkward discussing 35% 43% 31% 35% 32% 36% 44%
| feel comfortable discussing 65% 57% 69% 65% 68% 64% 56%

Serious illness including | feel awkward discussing 27% 28% 21% 16% 17% 21% 24%
cancer | feel comfortable discussing 73% 72% 79% 84% 83% 79% 76%
Contraception | feel awkward discussing 48% 47% 35% 43% 48% 42% 42%
| feel comfortable discussing 52% 53% 65% 57% 52% 58% 58%

Drugs | feel awkward discussing 42% 36% 27% 29% 28% 27% 36%
| feel comfortable discussing 58% 64% 73% 71% 72% 73% 64%

Sexually transmitted | feel awkward discussing 64% 69% 55% 67% 59% 60% 60%
infections (STls) | feel comfortable discussing 36% 31% 45% 33% 41% 40% 40%
Emotions / feelings | feel awkward discussing 39% 39% 28% 34% 38% 36% 48%
| feel comfortable discussing 61% 61% 72% 66% 62% 64% 52%

Same sex relationships | feel awkward discussing 46% 37% 33% 29% 37% 30% 37%
| feel comfortable discussing 54% 63% 67% 71% 63% 70% 63%

Teenage pregnancy | feel awkward discussing 34% 31% 20% 22% 21% 22% 26%
| feel comfortable discussing 66% 69% 80% 78% 79% 78% 74%

Pornography | feel awkward discussing 73% 67% 58% 71% 63% 66% 61%
| feel comfortable discussing 27% 33% 42% 29% 37% 34% 39%
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Populus interviewed 2131 adults aged 16-50 between 16th and 20th October 2009. The data has been weighted to be representative of all adults
aged 16-50 in England. Populus is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rule, for more information see www.populus.co.uk

Do you feel awkward or comfortable discussing the following topics of conversation with family?

Region
South East South West East West

London England England Midlands Midlands East Anglia North East

Having children outside | feel awkward discussing 31% 29% 14% 20% 15% 14% 29%
marriage | feel comfortable discussing 69% 71% 86% 80% 85% 86% 71%
Salary | feel awkward discussing 27% 30% 22% 23% 22% 26% 24%
| feel comfortable discussing 73% 70% 78% 77% 78% 74% 76%

Problems at work | feel awkward discussing 20% 24% 15% 21% 18% 22% 22%
| feel comfortable discussing 80% 76% 85% 79% 82% 78% 78%
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Populus interviewed 2131 adults aged 16-50 between 16th and 20th October 2009. The data has been weighted to be representative of all adults
aged 16-50 in England. Populus is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rule, for more information see www.populus.co.uk

Do you feel awkward or comfortable discussing the following topics of conversation with family?

Region Socio-Economic Group
Yorks &
North West Humberside AB C1 Cc2 DE
Alcoholism | feel awkward discussing 24% 22% 25% 27% 25% 25%
| feel comfortable discussing 76% 78% 75% 73% 75% 75%
Divorce | feel awkward discussing 26% 21% 23% 22% 24% 24%
| feel comfortable discussing 74% 79% 77% 78% 76% 76%
Relationships | feel awkward discussing 29% 23% 28% 31% 30% 29%
| feel comfortable discussing 71% 77% 72% 69% 70% 71%
Personal problems | feel awkward discussing 36% 36% 40% 40% 36% 42%
| feel comfortable discussing 64% 64% 60% 60% 64% 58%
Sex | feel awkward discussing 55% 56% 62% 64% 57% 54%
| feel comfortable discussing 45% 44% 38% 36% 43% 46%
Debt | feel awkward discussing 33% 32% 36% 34% 30% 32%
| feel comfortable discussing 67% 68% 64% 66% 70% 68%
Abortion | feel awkward discussing 35% 36% 42% 40% 37% 36%
| feel comfortable discussing 65% 64% 58% 60% 63% 64%
Sexual health | feel awkward discussing 55% 60% 61% 65% 57% 57%
| feel comfortable discussing 45% 40% 39% 35% 43% 43%
Depression | feel awkward discussing 32% 35% 36% 35% 34% 37%
| feel comfortable discussing 68% 65% 64% 65% 66% 63%
Serious illness including | feel awkward discussing 22% 19% 17% 25% 23% 23%
cancer | feel comfortable discussing 78% 81% 83% 75% 77% 77%
Contraception | feel awkward discussing 39% 41% 44% 47% 40% 40%
| feel comfortable discussing 61% 59% 56% 53% 60% 60%
Drugs | feel awkward discussing 27% 29% 31% 34% 32% 29%
| feel comfortable discussing 73% 71% 69% 66% 68% 71%
Sexually transmitted | feel awkward discussing 53% 63% 63% 64% 57% 58%
infections (STls) | feel comfortable discussing 47% 37% 37% 36% 43% 42%
Emotions / feelings | feel awkward discussing 39% 38% 36% 37% 36% 39%
| feel comfortable discussing 61% 62% 64% 63% 64% 61%
Same sex relationships | feel awkward discussing 38% 37% 35% 36% 37% 38%
| feel comfortable discussing 62% 63% 65% 64% 63% 62%
Teenage pregnancy | feel awkward discussing 29% 24% 28% 27% 25% 26%
| feel comfortable discussing 71% 76% 72% 73% 75% 74%
Pornography | feel awkward discussing 62% 67% 71% 69% 66% 60%
| feel comfortable discussing 38% 33% 29% 31% 34% 40%

Page 29




Blue Rubicon - Making Talk Meaningful October 2009

Populus interviewed 2131 adults aged 16-50 between 16th and 20th October 2009. The data has been weighted to be representative of all adults
aged 16-50 in England. Populus is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rule, for more information see www.populus.co.uk

Do you feel awkward or comfortable discussing the following topics of conversation with family?

Region Socio-Economic Group
Yorks &
North West Humberside AB C1 Cc2 DE
Having children outside | feel awkward discussing 23% 20% 23% 22% 22% 22%
marriage | feel comfortable discussing 77% 80% 77% 78% 78% 78%
Salary | feel awkward discussing 20% 22% 28% 25% 23% 22%
| feel comfortable discussing 80% 78% 72% 75% 77% 78%
Problems at work | feel awkward discussing 21% 20% 21% 21% 20% 20%
| feel comfortable discussing 79% 80% 79% 79% 80% 80%
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Do you feel awkward or comfortable discussing the following topics of conversation with a partner?

Relationship Status

In a relationship, but

Total Single live apart Cohabiting Married Divorced
Alcoholism | feel awkward discussing 9% 14% 8% 5% 8% 7%
| feel comfortable discussing 91% 86% 92% 95% 92% 93%
Divorce | feel awkward discussing 13% 19% 11% 7% 13% 4%
| feel comfortable discussing 87% 81% 89% 93% 87% 96%
Relationships | feel awkward discussing 10% 17% 7% 7% 7% 9%
| feel comfortable discussing 90% 83% 93% 93% 93% 91%
Personal problems | feel awkward discussing 16% 22% 11% 14% 14% 14%
| feel comfortable discussing 84% 78% 89% 86% 86% 86%
Sex | feel awkward discussing 14% 20% 7% 11% 15% 10%
| feel comfortable discussing 86% 80% 93% 89% 85% 90%
Debt | feel awkward discussing 15% 18% 17% 12% 14% 12%
| feel comfortable discussing 85% 82% 83% 88% 86% 88%
Abortion | feel awkward discussing 14% 22% 17% 10% 11% 7%
| feel comfortable discussing 86% 78% 83% 90% 89% 93%
Sexual health | feel awkward discussing 17% 26% 14% 13% 13% 12%
| feel comfortable discussing 83% 74% 86% 87% 87% 88%
Depression | feel awkward discussing 16% 22% 14% 14% 13% 19%
| feel comfortable discussing 84% 78% 86% 86% 87% 81%
Serious illness including | feel awkward discussing 12% 18% 12% 9% 10% 5%
cancer | feel comfortable discussing 88% 82% 88% 91% 90% 95%
Contraception | feel awkward discussing 8% 13% 6% 5% 6% 3%
| feel comfortable discussing 92% 87% 94% 95% 94% 97%
Drugs | feel awkward discussing 9% 15% 7% 5% 7% 4%
| feel comfortable discussing 91% 85% 93% 95% 93% 96%
Sexually transmitted | feel awkward discussing 20% 29% 19% 16% 17% 12%
infections (STls) | feel comfortable discussing 80% 71% 81% 84% 83% 88%
Emotions / feelings | feel awkward discussing 15% 16% 17% 15% 14% 14%
| feel comfortable discussing 85% 84% 83% 85% 86% 86%
Same sex relationships | feel awkward discussing 13% 20% 12% 5% 12% 11%
| feel comfortable discussing 87% 80% 88% 95% 88% 89%
Teenage pregnancy | feel awkward discussing 8% 16% 6% 5% 6% 2%
| feel comfortable discussing 92% 84% 94% 95% 94% 98%
Pornography | feel awkward discussing 28% 33% 27% 20% 30% 21%
| feel comfortable discussing 72% 67% 73% 80% 70% 79%
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Do you feel awkward or comfortable discussing the following topics of conversation with a partner?

Relationship Status

In a relationship, but

Total Single live apart Cohabiting Married Divorced

Having children outside | feel awkward discussing 8% 14% 6% 3% 8% 4%
marriage | feel comfortable discussing 92% 86% 94% 97% 92% 96%
Salary | feel awkward discussing 11% 17% 15% 6% 8% 9%
| feel comfortable discussing 89% 83% 85% 94% 92% 91%
Problems at work | feel awkward discussing 9% 15% 8% 6% 7% 8%
| feel comfortable discussing 91% 85% 92% 94% 93% 92%
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Do you feel awkward or comfortable discussing the following topics of conversation with a partner?

Relationship Gender Age
Widowed Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-50
Alcoholism | feel awkward discussing 0% 10% 7% 13% 9% 7% 7%
| feel comfortable discussing 100% 90% 93% 87% 91% 93% 93%
Divorce | feel awkward discussing 0% 16% 9% 19% 12% 10% 10%
| feel comfortable discussing 100% 84% 91% 81% 88% 90% 90%
Relationships | feel awkward discussing 0% 13% 7% 13% 10% 7% 10%
| feel comfortable discussing 100% 87% 93% 87% 90% 93% 90%
Personal problems | feel awkward discussing 33% 17% 14% 16% 14% 14% 20%
| feel comfortable discussing 67% 83% 86% 84% 86% 86% 80%
Sex | feel awkward discussing 0% 15% 14% 15% 14% 13% 17%
| feel comfortable discussing 100% 85% 86% 85% 86% 87% 83%
Debt | feel awkward discussing 28% 16% 14% 15% 17% 14% 13%
| feel comfortable discussing 72% 84% 86% 85% 83% 86% 87%
Abortion | feel awkward discussing 25% 17% 12% 19% 14% 12% 14%
| feel comfortable discussing 75% 83% 88% 81% 86% 88% 86%
Sexual health | feel awkward discussing 0% 18% 15% 21% 17% 14% 15%
| feel comfortable discussing 100% 82% 85% 79% 83% 86% 85%
Depression | feel awkward discussing 6% 17% 15% 18% 19% 13% 15%
| feel comfortable discussing 94% 83% 85% 82% 81% 87% 85%
Serious illness including | feel awkward discussing 28% 16% 9% 17% 12% 8% 14%
cancer | feel comfortable discussing 72% 84% 91% 83% 88% 92% 86%
Contraception | feel awkward discussing 0% 9% 6% 12% 8% 5% 6%
| feel comfortable discussing 100% 91% 94% 88% 92% 95% 94%
Drugs | feel awkward discussing 0% 11% 6% 14% 10% 5% 6%
| feel comfortable discussing 100% 89% 94% 86% 90% 95% 94%
Sexually transmitted | feel awkward discussing 25% 21% 19% 23% 22% 18% 16%
infections (STls) | feel comfortable discussing 75% 79% 81% 77% 78% 82% 84%
Emotions / feelings | feel awkward discussing 33% 18% 13% 14% 15% 15% 20%
| feel comfortable discussing 67% 82% 87% 86% 85% 85% 80%
Same sex relationships | feel awkward discussing 6% 18% 8% 17% 12% 11% 11%
| feel comfortable discussing 94% 82% 92% 83% 88% 89% 89%
Teenage pregnancy | feel awkward discussing 0% 11% 6% 15% 9% 5% 5%
| feel comfortable discussing 100% 89% 94% 85% 91% 95% 95%
Pornography | feel awkward discussing 25% 30% 26% 29% 28% 28% 27%
| feel comfortable discussing 75% 70% 74% 71% 72% 72% 73%
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Do you feel awkward or comfortable discussing the following topics of conversation with a partner?

Relationship Gender Age
Widowed Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-50
Having children outside | feel awkward discussing 0% 11% 5% 14% 8% 5% 4%
marriage | feel comfortable discussing 100% 89% 95% 86% 92% 95% 96%
Salary | feel awkward discussing 0% 13% 9% 13% 13% 9% 9%
| feel comfortable discussing 100% 87% 91% 87% 87% 91% 91%
Problems at work | feel awkward discussing 0% 12% 7% 14% 10% 6% 7%
| feel comfortable discussing 100% 88% 93% 86% 90% 94% 93%
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Do you feel awkward or comfortable discussing the following topics of conversation with a partner?

Region
South East South West East West

London England England Midlands Midlands East Anglia North East

Alcoholism | feel awkward discussing 11% 13% 5% 3% 5% 8% 15%
| feel comfortable discussing 89% 87% 95% 97% 95% 92% 85%

Divorce | feel awkward discussing 18% 16% 7% 8% 6% 13% 14%
| feel comfortable discussing 82% 84% 93% 92% 94% 87% 86%

Relationships | feel awkward discussing 14% 9% 9% 3% 9% 10% 17%
| feel comfortable discussing 86% 91% 91% 97% 91% 90% 83%

Personal problems | feel awkward discussing 16% 18% 12% 10% 14% 19% 20%
| feel comfortable discussing 84% 82% 88% 90% 86% 81% 80%

Sex | feel awkward discussing 16% 16% 13% 8% 14% 15% 17%
| feel comfortable discussing 84% 84% 87% 92% 86% 85% 83%

Debt | feel awkward discussing 20% 18% 10% 10% 10% 18% 21%
| feel comfortable discussing 80% 82% 90% 90% 90% 82% 79%

Abortion | feel awkward discussing 19% 17% 12% 10% 10% 14% 17%
| feel comfortable discussing 81% 83% 88% 90% 90% 86% 83%

Sexual health | feel awkward discussing 19% 23% 12% 12% 12% 17% 20%
| feel comfortable discussing 81% 77% 88% 88% 88% 83% 80%

Depression | feel awkward discussing 16% 20% 11% 10% 14% 20% 22%
| feel comfortable discussing 84% 80% 89% 90% 86% 80% 78%

Serious illness including | feel awkward discussing 19% 12% 9% 6% 10% 15% 13%
cancer | feel comfortable discussing 81% 88% 91% 94% 90% 85% 87%
Contraception | feel awkward discussing 11% 7% 5% 4% 5% 8% 16%
| feel comfortable discussing 89% 93% 95% 96% 95% 92% 84%

Drugs | feel awkward discussing 14% 9% 5% 3% 7% 7% 13%
| feel comfortable discussing 86% 91% 95% 97% 93% 93% 87%

Sexually transmitted | feel awkward discussing 25% 25% 17% 16% 14% 22% 20%
infections (STls) | feel comfortable discussing 75% 75% 83% 84% 86% 78% 80%
Emotions / feelings | feel awkward discussing 13% 19% 10% 12% 17% 19% 24%
| feel comfortable discussing 87% 81% 90% 88% 83% 81% 76%

Same sex relationships | feel awkward discussing 19% 13% 8% 8% 12% 11% 18%
| feel comfortable discussing 81% 87% 92% 92% 88% 89% 82%

Teenage pregnancy | feel awkward discussing 14% 10% 5% 5% 6% 7% 12%
| feel comfortable discussing 86% 90% 95% 95% 94% 93% 88%

Pornography | feel awkward discussing 35% 26% 23% 28% 27% 29% 25%
| feel comfortable discussing 65% 74% 77% 72% 73% 71% 75%
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Do you feel awkward or comfortable discussing the following topics of conversation with a partner?

Region
South East South West East West

London England England Midlands Midlands East Anglia North East

Having children outside | feel awkward discussing 15% 9% 5% 3% 3% 5% 11%
marriage | feel comfortable discussing 85% 91% 95% 97% 97% 95% 89%
Salary | feel awkward discussing 14% 14% 5% 5% 12% 15% 12%
| feel comfortable discussing 86% 86% 95% 95% 88% 85% 88%

Problems at work | feel awkward discussing 9% 10% 8% 6% 8% 12% 14%
| feel comfortable discussing 91% 90% 92% 94% 92% 88% 86%
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Do you feel awkward or comfortable discussing the following topics of conversation with a partner?

Region Socio-Economic Group
Yorks &
North West Humberside AB C1 C2 DE
Alcoholism | feel awkward discussing 10% 8% 7% 9% 11% 9%
| feel comfortable discussing 90% 92% 93% 91% 89% 91%
Divorce | feel awkward discussing 15% 10% 8% 12% 17% 15%
| feel comfortable discussing 85% 90% 92% 88% 83% 85%
Relationships | feel awkward discussing 11% 5% 6% 9% 11% 12%
| feel comfortable discussing 89% 95% 94% 91% 89% 88%
Personal problems | feel awkward discussing 16% 15% 14% 14% 15% 19%
| feel comfortable discussing 84% 85% 86% 86% 85% 81%
Sex | feel awkward discussing 14% 14% 15% 12% 16% 15%
| feel comfortable discussing 86% 86% 85% 88% 84% 85%
Debt | feel awkward discussing 14% 13% 13% 15% 13% 18%
| feel comfortable discussing 86% 87% 87% 85% 87% 82%
Abortion | feel awkward discussing 17% 10% 13% 13% 17% 15%
| feel comfortable discussing 83% 90% 87% 87% 83% 85%
Sexual health | feel awkward discussing 15% 17% 15% 16% 16% 19%
| feel comfortable discussing 85% 83% 85% 84% 84% 81%
Depression | feel awkward discussing 15% 15% 15% 14% 17% 18%
| feel comfortable discussing 85% 85% 85% 86% 83% 82%
Serious illness including | feel awkward discussing 13% 7% 7% 11% 13% 17%
cancer | feel comfortable discussing 87% 93% 93% 89% 87% 83%
Contraception | feel awkward discussing 8% 7% 5% 8% 9% 8%
| feel comfortable discussing 92% 93% 95% 92% 91% 92%
Drugs | feel awkward discussing 9% 8% 6% 7% 12% 10%
| feel comfortable discussing 91% 92% 94% 93% 88% 90%
Sexually transmitted | feel awkward discussing 14% 23% 21% 22% 22% 16%
infections (STls) | feel comfortable discussing 86% 77% 79% 78% 78% 84%
Emotions / feelings | feel awkward discussing 16% 12% 12% 14% 15% 19%
| feel comfortable discussing 84% 88% 88% 86% 85% 81%
Same sex relationships | feel awkward discussing 12% 12% 12% 11% 14% 14%
| feel comfortable discussing 88% 88% 88% 89% 86% 86%
Teenage pregnancy | feel awkward discussing 7% 8% 7% 7% 9% 11%
| feel comfortable discussing 93% 92% 93% 93% 91% 89%
Pornography | feel awkward discussing 29% 26% 30% 25% 30% 29%
| feel comfortable discussing 71% 74% 70% 75% 70% 71%
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Do you feel awkward or comfortable discussing the following topics of conversation with a partner?

Region

North West

Yorks &
Humberside

AB

Socio-Economic Group

C1

C2

DE

Having children outside
marriage

Salary

Problems at work

| feel awkward discussing
| feel comfortable discussing
| feel awkward discussing
| feel comfortable discussing
| feel awkward discussing
| feel comfortable discussing

10%
90%
10%
90%

9%
91%

10%
90%
8%
92%
9%
91%

8%
92%
9%
91%
5%
95%

7%
93%
10%
90%

9%
91%

10%
90%
12%
88%
10%
90%

9%
91%
13%
87%
13%
87%
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How frequently or infrequently do you discuss the following topics of conversation with your friends?

Relationship Status

In a relationship, but

Total Single Cohabiting Married Divorced Widowed
Alcoholism I discuss a lot 7% 7% 11% 8% 5% 9% 9%
| discuss sometimes 57% 58% 58% 57% 55% 69% 46%
| never discuss 36% 35% 31% 34% 40% 22% 45%
Divorce I discuss a lot 7% 8% 5% 7% 5% 13% 9%
| discuss sometimes 56% 51% 54% 55% 59% 80% 58%
| never discuss 37% 41% 41% 37% 36% 7% 33%
Relationships I discuss a lot 27% 25% 40% 32% 19% 44% 17%
| discuss sometimes 61% 61% 51% 60% 68% 45% 58%
I never discuss 12% 14% 9% 9% 13% 11% 24%
Personal problems I discuss a lot 16% 17% 22% 19% 11% 26% 14%
| discuss sometimes 64% 63% 63% 63% 67% 65% 50%
I never discuss 19% 20% 14% 18% 22% 9% 36%
Sex I discuss a lot 17% 19% 28% 17% 11% 17% 9%
| discuss sometimes 57% 53% 53% 63% 56% 62% 70%
| never discuss 26% 27% 19% 19% 33% 21% 21%
Debt I discuss a lot 9% 11% 10% 9% 6% 13% 5%
| discuss sometimes 57% 54% 55% 60% 58% 67% 53%
| never discuss 34% 34% 36% 30% 36% 19% 42%
Abortion I discuss a lot 4% 7% 6% 3% 2% 4% 9%
| discuss sometimes 48% 45% 53% 50% 47% 58% 46%
I never discuss 47% 49% 41% 47% 50% 38% 45%
Sexual health I discuss a lot 5% 7% 8% 5% 3% 4% 0%
| discuss sometimes 48% 46% 51% 49% 45% 59% 60%
I never discuss 47% 47% 41% 46% 52% 37% 40%
Depression | discuss a lot 8% 9% 8% 10% 5% 8% 5%
| discuss sometimes 58% 57% 59% 57% 57% 70% 59%
| never discuss 34% 33% 33% 33% 38% 22% 36%
Serious illness I discuss a lot 9% 11% 9% 10% 7% 14% 9%
including cancer I discuss sometimes 66% 60% 64% 66% 70% 74% 62%
I never discuss 25% 28% 28% 24% 23% 11% 29%
Contraception | discuss a lot 7% 7% 10% 9% 5% 5% 9%
| discuss sometimes 56% 51% 64% 59% 53% 64% 51%
I never discuss 37% 42% 26% 32% 42% 31% 40%
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How frequently or infrequently do you discuss the following topics of conversation with your friends?

Relationship Status
In a relationship, but

Total Single live apart Cohabiting Married Divorced Widowed
Drugs I discuss a lot 9% 10% 10% 10% 6% 7% 9%
| discuss sometimes 62% 60% 67% 67% 58% 69% 55%
| never discuss 29% 30% 23% 24% 35% 23% 36%
Sexually transmitted I discuss a lot 4% 7% 3% 3% 3% 1% 0%
infections (STIs) I discuss sometimes 45% 44% 56% 46% 40% 60% 54%
| never discuss 51% 49% 41% 51% 57% 39% 46%
Emotions / feelings I discuss a lot 20% 20% 32% 21% 16% 27% 9%
| discuss sometimes 61% 60% 54% 64% 63% 59% 91%
I never discuss 18% 20% 14% 15% 21% 14% 0%
Same sex I discuss a lot 7% 10% 8% 10% 4% 4% 9%
relationships I discuss sometimes 58% 53% 59% 63% 56% 73% 51%
I never discuss 35% 37% 33% 27% 40% 22% 40%
Teenage pregnancy I discuss a lot 5% 5% 8% 5% 3% 4% 9%
| discuss sometimes 54% 51% 55% 56% 53% 69% 51%
I never discuss 41% 43% 37% 39% 44% 27% 40%
Pornography I discuss a lot 7% 7% 10% 8% 5% 8% 0%
| discuss sometimes 49% 50% 56% 51% 43% 56% 49%
| never discuss 44% 42% 35% 41% 51% 36% 51%
Having children I discuss a lot 6% 6% 5% 10% 4% 7% 9%
outside marriage I discuss sometimes 54% 49% 54% 58% 53% 72% 46%
I never discuss 40% 45% 41% 32% 43% 22% 45%
Salary I discuss a lot 9% 10% 7% 10% 8% 7% 14%
| discuss sometimes 58% 62% 66% 58% 52% 54% 35%
I never discuss 33% 28% 26% 32% 40% 40% 51%
Problems at work I discuss a lot 20% 20% 22% 21% 19% 23% 14%
| discuss sometimes 61% 59% 55% 62% 64% 54% 56%
| never discuss 19% 21% 22% 17% 17% 23% 30%
Work I discuss a lot 36% 37% 36% 39% 33% 23% 14%
| discuss sometimes 53% 49% 52% 52% 57% 58% 86%
I never discuss 11% 13% 12% 9% 10% 18% 0%
TV | discuss a lot 43% 46% 46% 44% 41% 36% 14%
| discuss sometimes 51% 47% 50% 50% 52% 57% 86%
| never discuss 6% 7% 4% 5% 7% 7% 0%
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How frequently or infrequently do you discuss the following topics of conversation with your friends?

Total

Single

Relationship Status

In a relationship, but
live apart

Cohabiting

Married

Divorced

Widowed

Popular culture

The weather

Clothes

Sport

Celebrities

I discuss a lot

| discuss sometimes
I never discuss

I discuss a lot

| discuss sometimes
I never discuss

I discuss a lot

| discuss sometimes
I never discuss

I discuss a lot

| discuss sometimes
I never discuss

I discuss a lot

| discuss sometimes
I never discuss

31%
55%
13%
29%
62%

9%
27%
58%
15%
29%
45%
26%
24%
59%
17%

33%
52%
15%
28%
59%
13%
27%
54%
19%
33%
41%
26%
25%
58%
17%

34%
56%
10%
26%
66%

8%
36%
51%
13%
22%
46%
32%
28%
55%
17%

34%
55%
11%
29%
63%

7%
30%
59%
11%
28%
47%
25%
26%
60%
15%

29%
58%
13%
30%
63%

7%
25%
60%
15%
28%
47%
25%
21%
62%
17%

23%
59%
18%
29%
64%

7%
14%
69%
17%
20%
49%
31%
11%
64%
26%

14%
62%
24%
18%
82%

0%
20%
44%
36%
26%
50%
24%
20%
44%
36%
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How frequently or infrequently do you discuss the following topics of conversation with your friends?

Gender
Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-50
Alcoholism I discuss a lot 8% 7% 10% 9% 5% 7%
| discuss sometimes 56% 58% 56% 59% 57% 56%
| never discuss 36% 35% 35% 33% 38% 37%
Divorce I discuss a lot 5% 8% 7% 8% 5% 6%
| discuss sometimes 53% 59% 47% 53% 62% 63%
I never discuss 43% 32% 46% 39% 33% 30%
Relationships I discuss a lot 19% 35% 32% 30% 25% 19%
| discuss sometimes 64% 58% 55% 62% 63% 64%
I never discuss 17% 7% 13% 8% 12% 16%
Personal problems I discuss a lot 9% 23% 17% 20% 15% 12%
| discuss sometimes 64% 64% 63% 66% 65% 62%
I never discuss 26% 13% 20% 14% 21% 26%
Sex I discuss a lot 18% 16% 25% 18% 13% 12%
| discuss sometimes 55% 59% 51% 60% 58% 57%
I never discuss 28% 25% 24% 23% 29% 31%
Debt I discuss a lot 6% 11% 7% 10% 8% 10%
| discuss sometimes 58% 57% 56% 58% 58% 56%
| never discuss 35% 32% 36% 31% 34% 34%
Abortion I discuss a lot 4% 4% 8% 5% 2% 3%
| discuss sometimes 44% 52% 51% 49% 48% 45%
I never discuss 52% 43% 41% 46% 50% 52%
Sexual health I discuss a lot 5% 6% 7% 6% 4% 2%
| discuss sometimes 46% 49% 48% 49% 48% 44%
I never discuss 50% 45% 45% 45% 48% 53%
Depression I discuss a lot 6% 9% 6% 12% 6% 8%
| discuss sometimes 54% 62% 57% 56% 61% 56%
I never discuss 40% 29% 38% 32% 33% 36%
Serious illness I discuss a lot 8% 11% 9% 10% 9% 10%
including cancer I discuss sometimes 62% 70% 61% 65% 68% 71%
I never discuss 30% 20% 30% 25% 24% 19%
Contraception I discuss a lot 6% 8% 11% 9% 5% 3%
| discuss sometimes 48% 63% 58% 59% 53% 51%
| never discuss 46% 29% 31% 32% 43% 47%
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How frequently or infrequently do you discuss the following topics of conversation with your friends?

Gender Age
Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-50
Drugs I discuss a lot 9% 8% 14% 10% 5% 7%
| discuss sometimes 61% 63% 59% 63% 63% 62%
I never discuss 30% 28% 27% 27% 32% 31%
Sexually transmitted I discuss a lot 4% 4% 6% 5% 3% 2%
infections (STls) I discuss sometimes 44% 46% 53% 45% 41% 42%
| never discuss 52% 50% 41% 50% 56% 56%
Emotions / feelings | discuss a lot 11% 29% 26% 24% 16% 13%
| discuss sometimes 62% 60% 55% 61% 66% 63%
| never discuss 26% 10% 19% 15% 18% 24%
Same sex I discuss a lot 7% 8% 9% 9% 5% 5%
relationships I discuss sometimes 52% 64% 55% 59% 60% 55%
I never discuss 41% 29% 36% 32% 34% 39%
Teenage pregnancy | discuss a lot 4% 5% 6% 5% 4% 3%
| discuss sometimes 50% 58% 55% 55% 54% 51%
I never discuss 46% 37% 39% 40% 42% 45%
Pornography I discuss a lot 11% 3% 9% 8% 6% 4%
| discuss sometimes 54% 44% 52% 50% 48% 46%
| never discuss 35% 53% 40% 42% 46% 50%
Having children I discuss a lot 5% 8% 8% 8% 5% 3%
outside marriage | discuss sometimes 48% 59% 50% 55% 54% 57%
I never discuss 47% 33% 42% 37% 41% 41%
Salary I discuss a lot 10% 8% 12% 9% 8% 8%
| discuss sometimes 60% 56% 63% 59% 55% 53%
| never discuss 30% 36% 25% 33% 37% 38%
Problems at work I discuss a lot 18% 22% 21% 23% 19% 15%
| discuss sometimes 62% 59% 57% 58% 64% 64%
I never discuss 20% 18% 22% 19% 17% 21%
Work I discuss a lot 36% 36% 35% 38% 35% 34%
| discuss sometimes 53% 53% 54% 51% 55% 53%
I never discuss 11% 11% 11% 11% 10% 13%
TV I discuss a lot 43% 44% 47% 43% 41% 43%
| discuss sometimes 50% 51% 45% 52% 54% 50%
I never discuss 8% 5% 8% 5% 5% 7%
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How frequently or infrequently do you discuss the following topics of conversation with your friends?

Gender

Male

Female

16-24

25-34

Age

35-44

45-50

Popular culture

The weather

Clothes

Sport

Celebrities

I discuss a lot

| discuss sometimes
I never discuss

I discuss a lot

| discuss sometimes
I never discuss

I discuss a lot

| discuss sometimes
I never discuss

I discuss a lot

| discuss sometimes
I never discuss

I discuss a lot

| discuss sometimes
I never discuss

29%
55%
16%
28%
60%
12%
16%
61%
22%
43%
41%
17%
18%
61%
21%

34%
56%
10%
29%
64%

6%
38%
54%

8%
15%
49%
36%
30%
58%
13%

30%
54%
15%
22%
66%
13%
30%
57%
12%
28%
43%
29%
28%
58%
15%

36%
54%
10%
29%
62%

9%
32%
55%
13%
28%
48%
24%
29%
56%
15%

29%
57%
14%
30%
63%

7%
24%
59%
17%
27%
46%
27%
19%
64%
17%

28%
57%
15%
36%
58%

6%
21%
60%
20%
34%
40%
26%
18%
59%
22%
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How frequently or infrequently do you discuss the following topics of conversation with your friends?

Region
South East South West East West

London England England Midlands Midlands East Anglia North East North West

Alcoholism I discuss a lot 9% 8% 12% 6% 6% 4% 7% 8%
| discuss sometimes 63% 59% 44% 52% 59% 61% 57% 60%

| never discuss 29% 33% 44% 42% 35% 35% 36% 33%

Divorce I discuss a lot 7% 8% 7% 6% 6% 5% 4% 6%
| discuss sometimes 58% 58% 51% 58% 53% 59% 55% 56%

| never discuss 35% 34% 42% 36% 41% 36% 41% 38%

Relationships I discuss a lot 33% 26% 31% 25% 27% 25% 27% 25%
| discuss sometimes 55% 63% 59% 61% 60% 63% 59% 65%

| never discuss 12% 11% 10% 13% 13% 12% 14% 10%

Personal problems I discuss a lot 21% 16% 17% 15% 17% 14% 14% 14%
| discuss sometimes 62% 66% 62% 66% 62% 62% 64% 67%

| never discuss 16% 17% 20% 19% 21% 23% 22% 18%

Sex I discuss a lot 21% 21% 16% 14% 19% 14% 22% 13%
| discuss sometimes 55% 54% 57% 54% 55% 56% 58% 62%

| never discuss 25% 26% 27% 33% 26% 30% 20% 25%

Debt I discuss a lot 9% 8% 14% 6% 8% 6% 5% 10%
I discuss sometimes 60% 59% 51% 60% 57% 54% 60% 60%

I never discuss 31% 33% 35% 34% 35% 39% 35% 29%

Abortion I discuss a lot 6% 5% 4% 4% 7% 1% 2% 4%
| discuss sometimes 48% 50% 50% 46% 47% 49% 50% 50%

I never discuss 46% 45% 46% 50% 46% 50% 48% 46%

Sexual health | discuss a lot 8% 4% 7% 5% 7% 5% 2% 3%
| discuss sometimes 53% 48% 43% 45% 44% 46% 55% 49%

I never discuss 39% 48% 50% 50% 49% 49% 42% 47%

Depression I discuss a lot 12% 7% 8% 7% 8% 7% 5% 7%
| discuss sometimes 59% 62% 56% 55% 61% 55% 61% 55%

| never discuss 30% 31% 36% 38% 31% 38% 34% 38%

Serious illness | discuss a lot 10% 8% 12% 11% 9% 8% 7% 10%
including cancer I discuss sometimes 62% 70% 60% 64% 69% 65% 66% 64%
| never discuss 28% 22% 28% 26% 22% 27% 28% 26%

Contraception I discuss a lot 11% 9% 8% 4% 8% 3% 7% 5%
| discuss sometimes 54% 57% 55% 54% 54% 58% 60% 59%

I never discuss 35% 34% 36% 42% 38% 39% 33% 36%
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How frequently or infrequently do you discuss the following topics of conversation with your friends?

Region
South East South West East West

London England England Midlands Midlands East Anglia North East North West

Drugs I discuss a lot 14% 10% 7% 9% 7% 4% 12% 8%
| discuss sometimes 58% 63% 64% 60% 63% 64% 61% 68%

| never discuss 28% 27% 29% 31% 30% 32% 27% 24%

Sexually transmitted I discuss a lot 6% 4% 3% 4% 7% 2% 1% 4%
infections (STIs) I discuss sometimes 52% 42% 43% 41% 48% 43% 49% 47%
| never discuss 43% 54% 54% 55% 45% 55% 50% 49%

Emotions / feelings I discuss a lot 28% 19% 27% 13% 22% 21% 12% 17%
| discuss sometimes 53% 65% 53% 70% 57% 60% 64% 67%

I never discuss 19% 15% 19% 17% 21% 20% 25% 16%

Same sex | discuss a lot 11% 7% 9% 5% 7% 8% 3% 6%
relationships I discuss sometimes 57% 60% 56% 61% 59% 55% 53% 61%
I never discuss 32% 33% 35% 34% 34% 37% 44% 33%

Teenage pregnancy I discuss a lot 6% 6% 6% 3% 6% 1% 4% 5%
| discuss sometimes 56% 55% 51% 51% 54% 56% 54% 56%

| never discuss 38% 39% 43% 46% 40% 43% 42% 39%

Pornography I discuss a lot 11% 7% 7% 8% 7% 4% 6% 7%
| discuss sometimes 47% 48% 45% 42% 49% 51% 52% 52%

| never discuss 42% 45% 48% 50% 44% 44% 42% 41%

Having children I discuss a lot 8% 9% 8% 6% 6% 4% 2% 6%
outside marriage I discuss sometimes 54% 54% 55% 56% 54% 58% 55% 52%
I never discuss 39% 37% 37% 38% 40% 38% 43% 42%

Salary I discuss a lot 13% 9% 7% 6% 9% 8% 4% 9%
| discuss sometimes 59% 56% 59% 59% 57% 51% 58% 61%

I never discuss 29% 35% 33% 34% 34% 41% 38% 30%

Problems at work I discuss a lot 26% 19% 23% 17% 17% 22% 13% 21%
| discuss sometimes 57% 64% 56% 63% 64% 59% 60% 58%

| never discuss 17% 17% 21% 21% 20% 19% 27% 20%

Work I discuss a lot 38% 36% 40% 31% 35% 38% 28% 34%
| discuss sometimes 49% 54% 50% 55% 55% 50% 61% 53%

| never discuss 13% 10% 10% 14% 10% 12% 11% 13%

TV I discuss a lot 42% 45% 45% 35% 45% 47% 43% 42%
| discuss sometimes 48% 50% 50% 61% 50% 46% 50% 51%

| never discuss 10% 5% 5% 3% 5% 7% 7% 7%
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How frequently or infrequently do you discuss the following topics of conversation with your friends?

Region
South East South West East West

London England England Midlands Midlands East Anglia North East North West

Popular culture I discuss a lot 36% 26% 37% 30% 32% 35% 20% 28%
| discuss sometimes 49% 63% 50% 62% 54% 51% 60% 59%

| never discuss 14% 11% 12% 9% 14% 14% 20% 12%

The weather I discuss a lot 26% 30% 30% 28% 30% 32% 15% 28%
| discuss sometimes 63% 65% 62% 67% 59% 59% 75% 60%

| never discuss 11% 5% 8% 5% 11% 9% 10% 12%

Clothes I discuss a lot 28% 28% 31% 26% 24% 31% 27% 26%
| discuss sometimes 57% 58% 55% 62% 61% 55% 54% 58%

I never discuss 15% 15% 14% 12% 16% 14% 20% 17%

Sport I discuss a lot 26% 25% 20% 33% 32% 30% 22% 32%
| discuss sometimes 44% 46% 54% 48% 43% 41% 49% 44%

| never discuss 30% 28% 26% 19% 25% 29% 28% 24%

Celebrities I discuss a lot 24% 25% 27% 19% 21% 24% 18% 25%
| discuss sometimes 58% 61% 56% 68% 61% 60% 64% 55%

| never discuss 18% 14% 17% 13% 18% 16% 18% 21%
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How frequently or infrequently do you discuss the following topics of conversation with your friends?

Region Socio-Economic Group
Yorks &
Humberside AB C1 C2 DE
Alcoholism I discuss a lot 6% 8% 8% 9% 6%
| discuss sometimes 54% 56% 57% 54% 59%
I never discuss 40% 35% 35% 37% 35%
Divorce I discuss a lot 8% 8% 7% 7% 6%
| discuss sometimes 54% 61% 55% 55% 54%
| never discuss 38% 31% 39% 38% 40%
Relationships I discuss a lot 21% 30% 28% 28% 24%
| discuss sometimes 65% 60% 63% 58% 61%
I never discuss 14% 10% 9% 14% 15%
Personal problems I discuss a lot 16% 19% 18% 15% 14%
| discuss sometimes 63% 62% 64% 66% 66%
I never discuss 21% 19% 18% 19% 21%
Sex I discuss a lot 13% 18% 17% 20% 15%
| discuss sometimes 62% 54% 59% 55% 57%
I never discuss 25% 28% 25% 24% 27%
Debt I discuss a lot 10% 10% 9% 8% 8%
| discuss sometimes 54% 57% 60% 60% 54%
I never discuss 36% 33% 31% 32% 37%
Abortion I discuss a lot 3% 5% 4% 3% 4%
| discuss sometimes 44% 49% 50% 51% 45%
I never discuss 53% 46% 46% 45% 51%
Sexual health I discuss a lot 3% 5% 5% 5% 5%
| discuss sometimes 44% 45% 48% 50% 48%
I never discuss 53% 50% 47% 45% 47%
Depression I discuss a lot 8% 10% 8% 6% 7%
| discuss sometimes 55% 57% 58% 61% 57%
| never discuss 37% 33% 34% 33% 36%
Serious illness I discuss a lot 10% 13% 9% 9% 8%
including cancer I discuss sometimes 71% 65% 67% 62% 66%
I never discuss 19% 22% 24% 28% 26%
Contraception I discuss a lot 4% 8% 7% 6% 7%
| discuss sometimes 49% 57% 55% 57% 54%
I never discuss 46% 36% 37% 37% 39%
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How frequently or infrequently do you discuss the following topics of conversation with your friends?

Region Socio-Economic Group
Yorks &
Humberside AB C1 C2 DE
Drugs I discuss a lot 9% 9% 8% 9% 9%
| discuss sometimes 54% 65% 64% 61% 59%
I never discuss 37% 26% 28% 30% 33%
Sexually transmitted I discuss a lot 3% 5% 4% 5% 4%
infections (STls) I discuss sometimes 41% 42% 48% 47% 44%
I never discuss 56% 53% 49% 49% 53%
Emotions / feelings I discuss a lot 18% 23% 24% 19% 16%
| discuss sometimes 65% 62% 60% 60% 62%
I never discuss 17% 14% 17% 21% 21%
Same sex I discuss a lot 5% 7% 8% 6% 7%
relationships I discuss sometimes 56% 62% 59% 57% 55%
I never discuss 38% 31% 33% 38% 38%
Teenage pregnancy I discuss a lot 4% 5% 4% 5% 5%
| discuss sometimes 49% 52% 54% 58% 54%
I never discuss 46% 43% 42% 37% 41%
Pornography I discuss a lot 3% 6% 7% 7% 8%
| discuss sometimes 53% 48% 49% 47% 50%
I never discuss 44% 46% 44% 46% 43%
Having children I discuss a lot 5% 6% 6% 7% 7%
outside marriage | discuss sometimes 47% 55% 55% 54% 52%
I never discuss 48% 39% 40% 39% 41%
Salary | discuss a lot 11% 8% 9% 13% 8%
| discuss sometimes 60% 59% 58% 56% 57%
I never discuss 29% 33% 33% 31% 34%
Problems at work I discuss a lot 16% 24% 24% 17% 15%
| discuss sometimes 66% 62% 63% 61% 57%
I never discuss 18% 13% 13% 22% 28%
Work I discuss a lot 35% 44% 41% 34% 26%
| discuss sometimes 58% 50% 53% 53% 55%
I never discuss 7% 5% 6% 12% 19%
TV I discuss a lot 44% 45% 45% 48% 39%
| discuss sometimes 51% 51% 50% 47% 52%

I never discuss

5%

4%

5%

5%

9%
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How frequently or infrequently do you discuss the following topics of conversation with your friends?

Region
Yorks &
Humberside

AB

Socio-Economic Group

C1

C2

DE

Popular culture

The weather

Clothes

Sport

Celebrities

I discuss a lot

| discuss sometimes
I never discuss

I discuss a lot

| discuss sometimes
I never discuss

I discuss a lot

| discuss sometimes
I never discuss

I discuss a lot

| discuss sometimes
I never discuss

I discuss a lot

| discuss sometimes
I never discuss

33%
52%
16%
31%
61%

8%
26%
58%
16%
34%
40%
25%
27%
56%
17%

38%
55%

7%
31%
64%

5%
28%
59%
13%
32%
48%
21%
23%
58%
18%

38%
51%
10%
28%
63%

9%
30%
57%
13%
29%
46%
25%
26%
61%
13%

24%
59%
17%
31%
58%
11%
27%
58%
15%
29%
42%
29%
26%
58%
17%

24%
58%
18%
26%
63%
10%
24%
57%
19%
26%
43%
31%
21%
59%
19%
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How frequently or infrequently do you discuss the following topics of conversation with your family?

Relationship Status
In a relationship,

Total Single but live apart Cohabiting Married Divorced Widowed
Alcoholism I discuss a lot 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 14% 9%
| discuss sometimes 47% 40% 49% 47% 51% 52% 51%
| never discuss 48% 53% 47% 49% 45% 34% 40%
Divorce I discuss a lot 5% 7% 4% 4% 4% 19% 9%
| discuss sometimes 48% 39% 52% 52% 50% 64% 50%
| never discuss 47% 54% 44% 45% 46% 18% 41%
Relationships I discuss a lot 15% 9% 16% 19% 15% 40% 14%
| discuss sometimes 61% 56% 64% 62% 65% 50% 40%
I never discuss 23% 35% 20% 18% 19% 9% 46%
Personal problems I discuss a lot 13% 14% 14% 13% 12% 27% 22%
| discuss sometimes 61% 56% 58% 64% 64% 62% 51%
I never discuss 26% 30% 28% 23% 24% 11% 27%
Sex | discuss a lot 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 10% 0%
| discuss sometimes 38% 32% 37% 40% 42% 45% 49%
| never discuss 57% 64% 60% 56% 52% 45% 51%
Debt | discuss a lot 9% 9% 8% 10% 8% 23% 5%
I discuss sometimes 57% 52% 57% 59% 60% 57% 80%
I never discuss 33% 39% 34% 31% 32% 20% 15%
Abortion | discuss a lot 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 8% 0%
| discuss sometimes 36% 30% 36% 33% 40% 52% 37%
I never discuss 61% 67% 60% 64% 57% 39% 63%
Sexual health | discuss a lot 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 9% 0%
| discuss sometimes 31% 24% 32% 31% 35% 39% 37%
I never discuss 65% 72% 65% 65% 61% 52% 63%
Depression I discuss a lot 7% 8% 7% 7% 6% 13% 51%
| discuss sometimes 52% 47% 50% 51% 56% 62% 31%
| never discuss 41% 45% 44% 43% 38% 25% 18%
Serious illness | discuss a lot 10% 9% 11% 10% 9% 25% 30%
including cancer I discuss sometimes 62% 57% 58% 62% 69% 62% 45%
| never discuss 27% 34% 31% 27% 22% 12% 24%
Contraception I discuss a lot 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 10% 0%
| discuss sometimes 39% 30% 41% 39% 45% 43% 45%
I never discuss 57% 66% 55% 58% 51% 47% 55%
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How frequently or infrequently do you discuss the following topics of conversation with your family?

Relationship Status
In a relationship,

Total Single but live apart Cohabiting Married Divorced Widowed
Drugs I discuss a lot 5% 6% 5% 3% 5% 13% 0%
| discuss sometimes 49% 43% 46% 51% 54% 54% 49%
I never discuss 46% 52% 49% 45% 41% 33% 51%
Sexually transmitted I discuss a lot 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 7% 0%
infections (STls) I discuss sometimes 28% 24% 26% 28% 32% 4% 54%
| never discuss 68% 72% 70% 70% 66% 53% 46%
Emotions / feelings I discuss a lot 16% 13% 15% 17% 16% 31% 51%
| discuss sometimes 61% 57% 61% 62% 64% 57% 49%
I never discuss 23% 30% 24% 21% 20% 12% 0%
Same sex I discuss a lot 5% 6% 4% 4% 3% 6% 9%
relationships I discuss sometimes 47% 35% 50% 53% 50% 59% 33%
I never discuss 48% 58% 45% 42% 46% 36% 58%
Teenage pregnancy I discuss a lot 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 12% 9%
| discuss sometimes 44% 36% 46% 46% 46% 52% 40%
| never discuss 52% 59% 50% 50% 50% 36% 51%
Pornography I discuss a lot 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 0%
| discuss sometimes 26% 23% 24% 23% 29% 36% 18%
I never discuss 72% 73% 75% 75% 69% 61% 82%
Having children | discuss a lot 5% 5% 3% 7% 3% 8% 9%
outside marriage I discuss sometimes 48% 37% 53% 52% 51% 56% 28%
I never discuss 48% 58% 44% 41% 46% 35% 63%
Salary I discuss a lot 10% 12% 14% 10% 8% 9% 9%
| discuss sometimes 58% 55% 65% 62% 58% 54% 18%
| never discuss 31% 34% 21% 28% 34% 37% 73%
Problems at work I discuss a lot 16% 16% 19% 14% 16% 21% 0%
| discuss sometimes 60% 56% 59% 62% 62% 54% 48%
I never discuss 24% 27% 22% 23% 23% 25% 52%
Work I discuss a lot 30% 29% 36% 30% 29% 29% 14%
| discuss sometimes 56% 53% 54% 57% 58% 54% 59%
I never discuss 14% 18% 10% 13% 13% 17% 28%
TV I discuss a lot 43% 42% 44% 43% 45% 33% 72%
| discuss sometimes 49% 45% 51% 50% 50% 59% 28%
| never discuss 8% 13% 6% 8% 5% 8% 0%
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How frequently or infrequently do you discuss the following topics of conversation with your family?

Total

Single

Relationship Status

In a relationship,
but live apart

Cohabiting

Married

Divorced

Widowed

Popular culture

The weather

Clothes

Sport

Celebrities

I discuss a lot

| discuss sometimes
I never discuss

I discuss a lot

| discuss sometimes
I never discuss

I discuss a lot

| discuss sometimes
I never discuss

I discuss a lot

| discuss sometimes
I never discuss

I discuss a lot

| discuss sometimes
I never discuss

24%
59%
17%
33%
58%
10%
23%
60%
17%
24%
48%
28%
19%
60%
22%

22%
54%
23%
29%
57%
14%
21%
57%
22%
23%
44%
33%
17%
58%
26%

24%
59%
16%
31%
58%
10%
27%
58%
15%
19%
49%
32%
21%
58%
21%

26%
62%
12%
36%
56%

8%
22%
63%
15%
25%
48%
27%
19%
61%
20%

25%
59%
15%
33%
60%

7%
24%
62%
15%
25%
51%
24%
19%
62%
19%

20%
58%
22%
37%
58%

4%
23%
58%
19%
18%
50%
32%
17%
56%
27%

14%
65%
22%
26%
52%
22%
14%
40%
46%
26%
28%
46%
20%
22%
58%
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How frequently or infrequently do you discuss the following topics of conversation with your family?

Gender
Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-50
Alcoholism I discuss a lot 5% 5% 6% 7% 4% 4%
| discuss sometimes 44% 49% 41% 45% 48% 54%
I never discuss 51% 45% 52% 48% 47% 42%
Divorce I discuss a lot 4% 6% 7% 5% 4% 6%
| discuss sometimes 44% 51% 39% 47% 53% 52%
I never discuss 51% 43% 54% 48% 43% 42%
Relationships I discuss a lot 12% 19% 14% 16% 15% 17%
| discuss sometimes 59% 64% 56% 63% 62% 64%
I never discuss 30% 17% 30% 21% 23% 19%
Personal problems I discuss a lot 10% 17% 14% 15% 12% 11%
| discuss sometimes 59% 62% 55% 64% 60% 64%
I never discuss 31% 21% 30% 21% 27% 25%
Sex | discuss a lot 4% 5% 5% 6% 3% 6%
| discuss sometimes 38% 38% 35% 36% 40% 43%
| never discuss 58% 57% 60% 58% 57% 51%
Debt I discuss a lot 8% 11% 10% 11% 7% 10%
| discuss sometimes 56% 58% 51% 56% 61% 59%
| never discuss 36% 32% 39% 33% 32% 30%
Abortion I discuss a lot 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2%
| discuss sometimes 33% 38% 34% 34% 38% 39%
| never discuss 63% 59% 63% 62% 60% 59%
Sexual health I discuss a lot 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3%
| discuss sometimes 30% 32% 28% 30% 32% 37%
| never discuss 66% 64% 68% 66% 65% 60%
Depression I discuss a lot 6% 8% 8% 8% 6% 8%
| discuss sometimes 46% 57% 44% 55% 54% 53%
I never discuss 47% 35% 48% 38% 40% 39%
Serious illness I discuss a lot 10% 11% 8% 9% 11% 12%
including cancer I discuss sometimes 58% 67% 56% 62% 65% 69%
I never discuss 32% 23% 36% 29% 23% 19%
Contraception I discuss a lot 3% 5% 4% 5% 3% 4%
| discuss sometimes 38% 40% 37% 38% 39% 43%
| never discuss 60% 55% 60% 56% 58% 53%

Page 54



Blue Rubicon - Making Talk Meaningful October 2009

Populus interviewed 2131 adults aged 16-50 between 16th and 20th October 2009. The data has been weighted to be representative of all adults
aged 16-50 in England. Populus is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rule, for more information see www.populus.co.uk

How frequently or infrequently do you discuss the following topics of conversation with your family?

Gender Age
Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-50
Drugs I discuss a lot 5% 5% 7% 5% 4% 7%
| discuss sometimes 46% 52% 44% 47% 52% 56%
| never discuss 48% 43% 50% 48% 44% 38%
Sexually transmitted | discuss a lot 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3%
infections (STls) I discuss sometimes 28% 29% 30% 27% 27% 32%
I never discuss 69% 68% 67% 69% 71% 65%
Emotions / feelings | discuss a lot 11% 21% 15% 18% 15% 16%
| discuss sometimes 59% 62% 56% 63% 62% 62%
| never discuss 30% 17% 29% 19% 23% 22%
Same sex I discuss a lot 5% 4% 7% 5% 3% 4%
relationships I discuss sometimes 42% 52% 4% 48% 48% 50%
I never discuss 54% 43% 52% 47% 49% 46%
Teenage pregnancy | discuss a lot 4% 5% 6% 4% 3% 3%
| discuss sometimes 39% 48% 43% 39% 46% 47%
| never discuss 57% 47% 51% 56% 51% 50%
Pornography I discuss a lot 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 1%
| discuss sometimes 27% 24% 24% 26% 27% 25%
I never discuss 70% 74% 73% 70% 72% 74%
Having children | discuss a lot 3% 6% 5% 5% 4% 3%
outside marriage I discuss sometimes 43% 51% 43% 47% 48% 52%
| never discuss 53% 43% 51% 47% 48% 45%
Salary I discuss a lot 11% 10% 17% 10% 7% 9%
| discuss sometimes 57% 60% 57% 65% 56% 52%
| never discuss 32% 30% 26% 24% 37% 39%
Problems at work I discuss a lot 15% 18% 19% 19% 14% 12%
| discuss sometimes 59% 60% 54% 61% 61% 61%
I never discuss 26% 23% 27% 20% 25% 26%
Work I discuss a lot 28% 31% 32% 31% 27% 30%
| discuss sometimes 57% 54% 51% 56% 60% 56%
I never discuss 15% 14% 17% 13% 13% 15%
TV I discuss a lot 40% 46% 45% 42% 42% 46%
| discuss sometimes 49% 49% 43% 52% 49% 49%
I never discuss 11% 5% 11% 6% 9% 5%
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How frequently or infrequently do you discuss the following topics of conversation with your family?

Gender Age
Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-50
Popular culture I discuss a lot 23% 25% 27% 25% 23% 22%
| discuss sometimes 56% 61% 54% 60% 57% 64%
I never discuss 21% 14% 19% 15% 20% 14%
The weather I discuss a lot 31% 34% 29% 30% 34% 39%
| discuss sometimes 56% 60% 56% 61% 57% 55%
I never discuss 13% 6% 14% 8% 9% 6%
Clothes I discuss a lot 16% 30% 27% 24% 19% 23%
| discuss sometimes 61% 59% 58% 61% 61% 58%
I never discuss 23% 11% 15% 15% 20% 19%
Sport I discuss a lot 31% 17% 24% 22% 23% 27%
| discuss sometimes 48% 48% 44% 52% 46% 49%
I never discuss 22% 35% 32% 25% 31% 25%
Celebrities I discuss a lot 15% 23% 22% 20% 16% 18%
| discuss sometimes 60% 60% 56% 60% 62% 60%

I never discuss

26%

18%

23%

20%

22%

22%
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How frequently or infrequently do you discuss the following topics of conversation with your family?

Region
South East South West East West

London England England Midlands Midlands East Anglia North East North West

Alcoholism I discuss a lot 8% 6% 6% 5% 4% 4% 7% 5%
| discuss sometimes 48% 47% 49% 44% 49% 49% 38% 48%

| never discuss 44% 47% 45% 51% 47% 47% 55% 47%

Divorce | discuss a lot 8% 5% 6% 4% 5% 3% 5% 6%
| discuss sometimes 45% 50% 52% 52% 51% 53% 48% 42%

| never discuss 46% 45% 41% 44% 44% 44% 47% 52%

Relationships I discuss a lot 22% 16% 18% 15% 10% 12% 15% 15%
| discuss sometimes 53% 63% 67% 66% 64% 63% 56% 58%

I never discuss 25% 21% 15% 19% 26% 25% 30% 28%

Personal problems I discuss a lot 17% 14% 16% 9% 14% 15% 8% 10%
| discuss sometimes 58% 56% 64% 67% 64% 60% 60% 61%

I never discuss 25% 30% 20% 24% 22% 25% 32% 29%

Sex I discuss a lot 8% 2% 5% 3% 5% 4% 1% 6%
| discuss sometimes 37% 43% 45% 35% 34% 35% 40% 34%

| never discuss 54% 55% 49% 62% 61% 61% 59% 60%

Debt I discuss a lot 12% 7% 7% 5% 14% 8% 7% 11%
I discuss sometimes 56% 60% 66% 68% 54% 55% 51% 51%

I never discuss 32% 33% 26% 27% 32% 38% 43% 38%

Abortion | discuss a lot 5% 4% 3% 2% 3% 0% 1% 5%
| discuss sometimes 35% 37% 37% 35% 37% 38% 34% 33%

I never discuss 60% 59% 59% 62% 60% 61% 64% 62%

Sexual health | discuss a lot 6% 2% 6% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4%
| discuss sometimes 30% 33% 34% 30% 32% 31% 30% 28%

I never discuss 64% 64% 60% 68% 64% 66% 69% 68%

Depression I discuss a lot 11% 6% 7% 7% 8% 6% 3% 7%
| discuss sometimes 52% 49% 58% 51% 51% 52% 50% 51%

| never discuss 37% 45% 34% 42% 41% 42% 47% 42%

Serious illness I discuss a lot 12% 9% 12% 6% 12% 9% 7% 11%
including cancer I discuss sometimes 59% 62% 70% 76% 62% 62% 59% 58%
| never discuss 29% 30% 18% 17% 26% 30% 34% 31%

Contraception I discuss a lot 6% 3% 5% 4% 4% 2% 4% 6%
| discuss sometimes 37% 40% 50% 36% 33% 37% 42% 38%

I never discuss 56% 58% 45% 61% 63% 61% 54% 56%
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How frequently or infrequently do you discuss the following topics of conversation with your family?

Region
South East South West East West

London England England Midlands Midlands East Anglia North East North West

Drugs I discuss a lot 8% 4% 6% 3% 3% 3% 6% 7%
| discuss sometimes 47% 51% 56% 54% 50% 52% 38% 47%

| never discuss 45% 45% 38% 43% 47% 46% 56% 46%

Sexually transmitted I discuss a lot 6% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 4%
infections (STIs) I discuss sometimes 32% 27% 32% 28% 27% 29% 25% 26%
| never discuss 61% 69% 65% 71% 71% 69% 72% 70%

Emotions / feelings | discuss a lot 18% 18% 19% 11% 13% 17% 7% 16%
| discuss sometimes 55% 58% 64% 68% 64% 60% 64% 59%

| never discuss 27% 24% 17% 21% 23% 23% 29% 24%

Same sex | discuss a lot 7% 5% 5% 4% 4% 3% 2% 5%
relationships I discuss sometimes 44% 49% 51% 54% 44% 53% 41% 44%
I never discuss 49% 46% 44% 42% 52% 44% 57% 51%

Teenage pregnancy I discuss a lot 7% 4% 4% 4% 5% 1% 5% 5%
| discuss sometimes 40% 44% 47% 44% 46% 45% 46% 43%

| never discuss 54% 52% 49% 51% 50% 54% 49% 52%

Pornography I discuss a lot 5% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 4%
| discuss sometimes 24% 28% 26% 25% 24% 29% 27% 23%

| never discuss 71% 70% 72% 73% 74% 70% 72% 73%

Having children I discuss a lot 5% 3% 6% 3% 5% 6% 5% 6%
outside marriage I discuss sometimes 45% 54% 53% 48% 52% 49% 43% 39%
I never discuss 50% 43% 42% 49% 43% 45% 52% 56%

Salary I discuss a lot 16% 9% 6% 10% 7% 11% 8% 10%
| discuss sometimes 59% 57% 66% 58% 64% 56% 57% 56%

I never discuss 25% 34% 28% 33% 29% 32% 35% 35%

Problems at work | discuss a lot 20% 17% 15% 12% 13% 18% 9% 18%
| discuss sometimes 60% 57% 69% 62% 60% 58% 64% 56%

| never discuss 21% 26% 17% 26% 27% 24% 27% 26%

Work I discuss a lot 36% 25% 31% 31% 25% 31% 27% 31%
| discuss sometimes 48% 61% 59% 53% 60% 56% 56% 54%

| never discuss 16% 15% 10% 16% 16% 13% 17% 15%

TV | discuss a lot 44% 42% 45% 42% 45% 46% 36% 41%
| discuss sometimes 45% 49% 47% 55% 52% 46% 53% 50%

I never discuss 11% 9% 8% 3% 3% 9% 11% 9%
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How frequently or infrequently do you discuss the following topics of conversation with your family?

Region
South East South West East West

London England England Midlands Midlands East Anglia North East North West

Popular culture I discuss a lot 27% 19% 28% 27% 26% 25% 18% 22%
| discuss sometimes 55% 61% 58% 60% 58% 58% 59% 63%

| never discuss 18% 20% 14% 13% 16% 18% 23% 15%

The weather I discuss a lot 34% 30% 37% 40% 29% 33% 20% 36%
| discuss sometimes 56% 60% 54% 55% 64% 56% 65% 53%

| never discuss 11% 10% 8% 5% 7% 10% 15% 11%

Clothes I discuss a lot 28% 21% 26% 22% 17% 23% 22% 25%
| discuss sometimes 57% 61% 60% 64% 70% 59% 57% 54%

I never discuss 15% 18% 14% 14% 14% 18% 21% 22%

Sport I discuss a lot 22% 18% 25% 28% 18% 28% 24% 30%
| discuss sometimes 50% 49% 49% 45% 51% 45% 45% 45%

I never discuss 28% 33% 26% 27% 31% 27% 31% 26%

Celebrities | discuss a lot 18% 18% 18% 20% 20% 20% 18% 19%
| discuss sometimes 59% 59% 63% 62% 62% 57% 59% 60%

I never discuss

23%

23%

19%

18%

19%

24%

23%

21%
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How frequently or infrequently do you discuss the following topics of conversation with your family?

Region Socio-Economic Group
Yorks &
Humberside AB C1 C2 DE
Alcoholism | discuss a lot 3% 8% 4% 3% 6%
| discuss sometimes 41% 45% 49% 44% 47%
I never discuss 56% 47% 47% 53% 47%
Divorce I discuss a lot 3% 5% 4% 5% 7%
| discuss sometimes 41% 50% 49% 49% 45%
I never discuss 56% 45% 47% 47% 48%
Relationships I discuss a lot 13% 14% 16% 14% 16%
| discuss sometimes 64% 63% 63% 64% 58%
I never discuss 23% 23% 22% 22% 26%
Personal problems I discuss a lot 14% 15% 14% 13% 12%
| discuss sometimes 62% 60% 63% 58% 61%
I never discuss 23% 24% 23% 29% 28%
Sex I discuss a lot 3% 4% 4% 4% 6%
| discuss sometimes 41% 38% 37% 39% 39%
| never discuss 57% 58% 59% 57% 55%
Debt I discuss a lot 10% 9% 10% 8% 10%
| discuss sometimes 55% 57% 56% 58% 58%
I never discuss 35% 34% 34% 33% 32%
Abortion I discuss a lot 1% 3% 3% 2% 3%
| discuss sometimes 34% 36% 35% 38% 36%
I never discuss 65% 61% 62% 61% 61%
Sexual health I discuss a lot 2% 4% 3% 3% 4%
| discuss sometimes 33% 30% 31% 34% 31%
I never discuss 65% 66% 67% 63% 64%
Depression I discuss a lot 5% 7% 6% 8% 8%
| discuss sometimes 52% 54% 52% 53% 49%
I never discuss 43% 39% 42% 40% 42%
Serious illness I discuss a lot 10% 13% 9% 11% 9%
including cancer | discuss sometimes 60% 65% 64% 57% 61%
I never discuss 30% 22% 27% 33% 29%
Contraception I discuss a lot 2% 4% 5% 3% 4%
| discuss sometimes 40% 39% 38% 43% 38%
I never discuss 59% 57% 58% 55% 58%
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How frequently or infrequently do you discuss the following topics of conversation with your family?

Region Socio-Economic Group
Yorks &
Humberside AB C1 C2 DE
Drugs I discuss a lot 5% 6% 3% 7% 6%
| discuss sometimes 45% 50% 51% 47% 47%
I never discuss 50% 44% 46% 46% 46%
Sexually transmitted I discuss a lot 2% 3% 3% 2% 4%
infections (STls) | discuss sometimes 26% 26% 28% 31% 29%
I never discuss 72% 71% 69% 67% 67%
Emotions / feelings | discuss a lot 15% 20% 17% 14% 14%
| discuss sometimes 63% 61% 62% 61% 59%
I never discuss 22% 19% 21% 25% 27%
Same sex I discuss a lot 3% 4% 4% 3% 6%
relationships I discuss sometimes 43% 49% 47% 45% 46%
I never discuss 54% 47% 49% 52% 48%
Teenage pregnancy I discuss a lot 2% 4% 3% 4% 5%
| discuss sometimes 40% 39% 43% 43% 47%
| never discuss 58% 57% 53% 53% 48%
Pornography I discuss a lot 1% 3% 2% 4% 2%
| discuss sometimes 24% 22% 23% 26% 30%
I never discuss 75% 75% 75% 69% 69%
Having children I discuss a lot 2% 4% 4% 5% 5%
outside marriage I discuss sometimes 44% 47% 50% 44% 47%
I never discuss 54% 49% 46% 51% 48%
Salary I discuss a lot 14% 11% 10% 11% 11%
| discuss sometimes 54% 59% 63% 59% 54%
I never discuss 32% 30% 27% 30% 36%
Problems at work I discuss a lot 17% 21% 17% 16% 12%
| discuss sometimes 56% 61% 65% 59% 54%
I never discuss 27% 19% 18% 25% 34%
Work I discuss a lot 31% 38% 33% 32% 21%
| discuss sometimes 57% 54% 57% 56% 55%
I never discuss 12% 8% 10% 12% 24%
TV I discuss a lot 46% 43% 43% 44% 44%
| discuss sometimes 46% 52% 51% 48% 44%
I never discuss 8% 5% 5% 8% 12%
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How frequently or infrequently do you discuss the following topics of conversation with your family?

Region
Yorks &
Humberside

AB

Socio-Economic Group

C1

C2

DE

Popular culture

The weather

Clothes

Sport

Celebrities

I discuss a lot

| discuss sometimes
I never discuss

I discuss a lot

| discuss sometimes
I never discuss

I discuss a lot

| discuss sometimes
I never discuss

I discuss a lot

| discuss sometimes
I never discuss

I discuss a lot

| discuss sometimes
I never discuss

25%
56%
19%
30%
61%

9%
23%
60%
17%
22%
51%
28%
20%
57%
24%

29%
58%
13%
33%
61%

7%
24%
64%
12%
24%
52%
23%
18%
60%
22%

27%
59%
14%
34%
59%

7%
24%
61%
15%
24%
50%
26%
19%
61%
20%

26%
55%
19%
35%
54%
11%
25%
57%
18%
23%
47%
30%
21%
57%
22%

18%
60%
22%
30%
57%
13%
21%
58%
21%
23%
44%
33%
18%
59%
23%
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How frequently or infrequently do you discuss the following topics of conversation with a partner?

Relationship Status
In a relationship,

Total Single but live apart Cohabiting Married Divorced Widowed
Alcoholism I discuss a lot 8% 6% 10% 12% 8% 1% 10%
| discuss sometimes 55% 47% 60% 57% 57% 58% 84%
| never discuss 37% 47% 30% 31% 36% 40% 6%
Divorce I discuss a lot 7% 6% 9% 9% 6% 16% 10%
| discuss sometimes 49% 43% 51% 53% 49% 54% 57%
I never discuss 44% 51% 40% 39% 45% 30% 33%
Relationships I discuss a lot 32% 20% 45% 37% 32% 29% 20%
| discuss sometimes 56% 50% 52% 57% 60% 48% 80%
I never discuss 13% 29% 3% 5% 7% 23% 0%
Personal problems I discuss a lot 31% 19% 43% 37% 33% 21% 54%
| discuss sometimes 55% 51% 50% 56% 61% 58% 46%
I never discuss 14% 30% 7% 7% 6% 21% 0%
Sex I discuss a lot 31% 20% 49% 37% 29% 26% 48%
| discuss sometimes 55% 52% 46% 57% 61% 52% 52%
I never discuss 14% 28% 5% 6% 10% 22% 0%
Debt I discuss a lot 21% 9% 22% 28% 26% 18% 40%
| discuss sometimes 59% 52% 60% 65% 62% 56% 32%
I never discuss 20% 39% 18% 8% 12% 26% 28%
Abortion I discuss a lot 6% 4% 9% 6% 6% 4% 10%
| discuss sometimes 47% 42% 50% 49% 47% 50% 38%
I never discuss 48% 55% 40% 45% 47% 47% 52%
Sexual health I discuss a lot 11% 9% 21% 12% 8% 14% 10%
| discuss sometimes 58% 49% 59% 65% 61% 54% 62%
I never discuss 31% 42% 20% 23% 30% 32% 28%
Depression I discuss a lot 13% 7% 21% 14% 12% 18% 62%
| discuss sometimes 59% 54% 57% 64% 63% 51% 38%
| never discuss 28% 39% 22% 22% 25% 31% 0%
Serious illness I discuss a lot 13% 9% 16% 14% 14% 16% 10%
including cancer I discuss sometimes 63% 52% 64% 67% 69% 60% 84%
I never discuss 24% 39% 20% 19% 17% 25% 6%
Contraception I discuss a lot 15% 10% 28% 17% 12% 7% 10%
| discuss sometimes 59% 54% 60% 64% 61% 53% 57%
| never discuss 26% 35% 13% 19% 26% 39% 33%
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How frequently or infrequently do you discuss the following topics of conversation with a partner?

Relationship Status
In a relationship,

Total Single but live apart Cohabiting Married Divorced Widowed
Drugs I discuss a lot 9% 7% 13% 12% 8% 5% 10%
| discuss sometimes 57% 49% 59% 62% 59% 57% 38%
| never discuss 34% 44% 28% 26% 32% 38% 52%
Sexually transmitted I discuss a lot 6% 6% 10% 7% 5% 1% 10%
infections (STIs) I discuss sometimes 46% 44% 51% 53% 41% 59% 58%
| never discuss 47% 50% 39% 41% 54% 41% 32%
Emotions / feelings | discuss a lot 37% 23% 48% 43% 41% 34% 51%
| discuss sometimes 50% 47% 46% 51% 53% 46% 21%
| never discuss 13% 29% 6% 5% 6% 21% 28%
Same sex I discuss a lot 9% 8% 17% 12% 7% 1% 10%
relationships I discuss sometimes 57% 46% 58% 66% 61% 52% 62%
I never discuss 34% 47% 25% 23% 32% 47% 28%
Teenage pregnancy I discuss a lot 7% 5% 11% 7% 6% 4% 10%
| discuss sometimes 52% 44% 52% 58% 55% 58% 62%
I never discuss 41% 51% 37% 34% 39% 38% 28%
Pornography I discuss a lot 8% 7% 13% 10% 7% 4% 38%
I discuss sometimes 52% 45% 57% 59% 50% 58% 52%
I never discuss 40% 48% 31% 31% 43% 39% 10%
Having children I discuss a lot 10% 7% 13% 16% 7% 1% 35%
outside marriage I discuss sometimes 51% 44% 53% 57% 53% 54% 32%
I never discuss 39% 48% 34% 26% 41% 45% 33%
Salary I discuss a lot 25% 10% 23% 33% 33% 17% 16%
| discuss sometimes 59% 58% 61% 57% 60% 45% 84%
I never discuss 16% 32% 16% 9% 7% 38% 0%
Problems at work | discuss a lot 31% 19% 38% 35% 37% 20% 10%
| discuss sometimes 53% 49% 48% 56% 55% 48% 90%
| never discuss 16% 32% 14% 8% 7% 32% 0%
Work I discuss a lot 45% 30% 51% 52% 52% 22% 16%
| discuss sometimes 43% 43% 39% 43% 43% 46% 84%
| never discuss 13% 28% 10% 5% 5% 31% 0%
TV | discuss a lot 47% 35% 44% 54% 56% 30% 47%
| discuss sometimes 43% 42% 52% 42% 42% 49% 25%
| never discuss 9% 23% 4% 4% 2% 20% 28%
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How frequently or infrequently do you discuss the following topics of conversation with a partner?

Total

Single

Relationship Status

In a relationship,
but live apart

Cohabiting

Married

Divorced

Widowed

Popular culture

The weather

Clothes

Sport

Celebrities

I discuss a lot

| discuss sometimes
I never discuss

I discuss a lot

| discuss sometimes
I never discuss

I discuss a lot

| discuss sometimes
I never discuss

I discuss a lot

| discuss sometimes
I never discuss

I discuss a lot

| discuss sometimes
I never discuss

32%
53%
15%
33%
55%
12%
26%
58%
16%
24%
49%
27%
21%
58%
21%

25%
47%
28%
21%
50%
29%
19%
50%
31%
19%
43%
38%
18%
50%
33%

40%
50%
10%
33%
58%

9%
35%
56%

9%
29%
51%
20%
22%
62%
16%

38%
53%

9%
37%
60%

4%
31%
62%

8%
28%
49%
23%
26%
58%
16%

32%
60%

8%
41%
55%

4%
27%
65%

9%
25%
53%
21%
21%
64%
14%

18%
54%
29%
27%
52%
20%
14%
53%
33%
12%
50%
38%
10%
53%
37%

26%
47%
28%
34%
66%

0%
26%
47%
28%
23%
25%
52%
16%
47%
37%
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How frequently or infrequently do you discuss the following topics of conversation with a partner?

Gender
Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-50
Alcoholism I discuss a lot 8% 8% 10% 10% 6% 7%
| discuss sometimes 53% 56% 53% 54% 56% 54%
| never discuss 38% 36% 37% 36% 38% 39%
Divorce I discuss a lot 7% 8% 8% 8% 6% 7%
| discuss sometimes 47% 50% 44% 50% 50% 50%
I never discuss 46% 42% 48% 41% 44% 43%
Relationships I discuss a lot 27% 36% 34% 37% 28% 25%
| discuss sometimes 57% 54% 49% 55% 58% 62%
I never discuss 16% 10% 17% 8% 14% 13%
Personal problems I discuss a lot 24% 37% 31% 38% 26% 26%
| discuss sometimes 58% 53% 52% 52% 60% 59%
I never discuss 18% 10% 18% 10% 14% 15%
Sex I discuss a lot 28% 33% 32% 39% 25% 24%
| discuss sometimes 55% 56% 51% 52% 60% 60%
I never discuss 16% 11% 17% 9% 15% 16%
Debt I discuss a lot 19% 23% 16% 24% 20% 23%
| discuss sometimes 59% 60% 61% 58% 59% 59%
I never discuss 22% 18% 23% 18% 20% 18%
Abortion I discuss a lot 6% 5% 8% 7% 3% 4%
| discuss sometimes 46% 47% 48% 47% 46% 45%
I never discuss 48% 48% 44% 46% 51% 51%
Sexual health I discuss a lot 10% 12% 16% 12% 7% 9%
| discuss sometimes 58% 59% 52% 61% 61% 57%
| never discuss 32% 30% 32% 27% 32% 34%
Depression I discuss a lot 12% 14% 13% 15% 10% 13%
| discuss sometimes 57% 62% 56% 58% 63% 58%
I never discuss 32% 24% 30% 27% 27% 29%
Serious illness I discuss a lot 12% 13% 12% 14% 12% 14%
including cancer | discuss sometimes 61% 65% 58% 62% 66% 66%
I never discuss 27% 21% 30% 24% 22% 20%
Contraception I discuss a lot 12% 17% 21% 18% 9% 8%
| discuss sometimes 58% 61% 58% 64% 60% 52%
I never discuss 30% 22% 21% 18% 31% 40%
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How frequently or infrequently do you discuss the following topics of conversation with a partner?

Gender Age
Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-50
Drugs I discuss a lot 10% 9% 11% 11% 7% 7%
| discuss sometimes 54% 59% 54% 57% 57% 60%
| never discuss 36% 32% 34% 32% 36% 33%
Sexually transmitted I discuss a lot 6% 6% 10% 7% 4% 3%
infections (STls) I discuss sometimes 46% 47% 52% 48% 43% 42%
I never discuss 48% 47% 38% 45% 53% 55%
Emotions / feelings I discuss a lot 32% 43% 40% 41% 35% 32%
| discuss sometimes 51% 49% 43% 50% 53% 53%
I never discuss 17% 9% 17% 10% 12% 14%
Same sex I discuss a lot 10% 8% 12% 11% 6% 7%
relationships I discuss sometimes 51% 63% 53% 59% 58% 58%
| never discuss 39% 29% 35% 30% 36% 35%
Teenage pregnancy I discuss a lot 7% 6% 10% 7% 5% 5%
| discuss sometimes 50% 55% 55% 49% 52% 55%
I never discuss 43% 39% 36% 44% 43% 40%
Pornography I discuss a lot 9% 7% 12% 10% 5% 6%
| discuss sometimes 50% 53% 51% 55% 51% 48%
I never discuss 41% 40% 37% 35% 44% 46%
Having children | discuss a lot 9% 10% 13% 13% 6% 5%
outside marriage I discuss sometimes 49% 54% 50% 53% 50% 55%
I never discuss 42% 36% 37% 35% 44% 40%
Salary I discuss a lot 24% 26% 22% 27% 25% 25%
| discuss sometimes 60% 58% 59% 61% 57% 57%
I never discuss 17% 16% 19% 11% 18% 18%
Problems at work I discuss a lot 28% 35% 27% 38% 30% 27%
| discuss sometimes 54% 51% 53% 48% 56% 54%
I never discuss 18% 14% 20% 14% 14% 19%
Work I discuss a lot 42% 47% 38% 50% 44% 44%
| discuss sometimes 43% 42% 47% 40% 44% 40%
I never discuss 15% 11% 15% 10% 12% 15%
TV I discuss a lot 44% 50% 42% 49% 46% 53%
| discuss sometimes 44% 42% 46% 44% 44% 39%
I never discuss 11% 7% 12% 7% 10% 8%
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How frequently or infrequently do you discuss the following topics of conversation with a partner?

Gender Age
Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-50
Popular culture I discuss a lot 31% 32% 32% 37% 29% 28%
| discuss sometimes 52% 55% 52% 51% 55% 58%
| never discuss 16% 13% 17% 12% 16% 14%
The weather I discuss a lot 31% 35% 25% 33% 35% 41%
| discuss sometimes 54% 56% 58% 57% 53% 51%
| never discuss 15% 9% 17% 10% 12% 8%
Clothes I discuss a lot 26% 26% 32% 29% 21% 21%
| discuss sometimes 57% 60% 51% 59% 62% 62%
I never discuss 17% 14% 17% 12% 17% 17%
Sport I discuss a lot 25% 23% 23% 28% 22% 23%
| discuss sometimes 50% 49% 48% 50% 49% 48%
I never discuss 26% 28% 29% 22% 29% 28%
Celebrities I discuss a lot 20% 22% 23% 24% 16% 21%
| discuss sometimes 56% 60% 54% 60% 61% 57%
| never discuss 24% 18% 23% 16% 23% 22%

Page 68



Blue Rubicon - Making Talk Meaningful October 2009

Populus interviewed 2131 adults aged 16-50 between 16th and 20th October 2009. The data has been weighted to be representative of all adults
aged 16-50 in England. Populus is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rule, for more information see www.populus.co.uk

How frequently or infrequently do you discuss the following topics of conversation with a partner?

Region
South East South West East West

London England England Midlands Midlands East Anglia North East North West

Alcoholism | discuss a lot 12% 10% 9% 4% 9% 5% 13% 5%
| discuss sometimes 50% 56% 57% 56% 56% 57% 49% 59%

| never discuss 37% 35% 34% 40% 35% 38% 38% 36%

Divorce | discuss a lot 9% 9% 10% 3% 12% 5% 4% 5%
| discuss sometimes 49% 47% 50% 53% 49% 48% 56% 50%

| never discuss 42% 44% 40% 44% 39% 47% 40% 46%

Relationships I discuss a lot 34% 33% 38% 29% 30% 25% 27% 32%
| discuss sometimes 52% 56% 49% 60% 57% 62% 58% 55%

I never discuss 15% 10% 13% 11% 13% 13% 15% 13%

Personal problems I discuss a lot 35% 27% 34% 30% 31% 32% 31% 29%
| discuss sometimes 49% 62% 55% 58% 58% 52% 53% 54%

I never discuss 16% 11% 10% 12% 10% 16% 17% 17%

Sex I discuss a lot 32% 29% 34% 28% 32% 30% 32% 31%
| discuss sometimes 51% 59% 50% 60% 55% 59% 53% 57%

| never discuss 17% 12% 16% 12% 13% 12% 15% 13%

Debt I discuss a lot 20% 21% 28% 17% 22% 19% 22% 19%
I discuss sometimes 59% 62% 55% 65% 60% 59% 52% 62%

| never discuss 21% 17% 17% 18% 18% 22% 26% 19%

Abortion | discuss a lot 9% 6% 6% 3% 9% 3% 4% 3%
| discuss sometimes 46% 48% 46% 46% 48% 48% 47% 47%

I never discuss 44% 46% 48% 51% 42% 49% 50% 50%

Sexual health I discuss a lot 12% 13% 13% 10% 13% 7% 12% 9%
| discuss sometimes 59% 57% 58% 61% 56% 57% 61% 62%

I never discuss 28% 30% 29% 30% 32% 35% 28% 28%

Depression I discuss a lot 16% 11% 15% 10% 14% 12% 11% 11%
| discuss sometimes 59% 64% 62% 65% 58% 58% 64% 55%

| never discuss 25% 24% 24% 25% 29% 30% 26% 34%

Serious illness I discuss a lot 14% 14% 14% 9% 13% 13% 10% 11%
including cancer I discuss sometimes 59% 63% 65% 67% 61% 65% 67% 65%
| never discuss 27% 23% 21% 24% 25% 23% 23% 24%

Contraception I discuss a lot 20% 16% 15% 12% 16% 9% 14% 13%
| discuss sometimes 53% 60% 62% 64% 60% 66% 65% 58%

| never discuss 27% 24% 23% 24% 24% 25% 21% 30%
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How frequently or infrequently do you discuss the following topics of conversation with a partner?

Region
South East South West East West

London England England Midlands Midlands East Anglia North East North West

Drugs I discuss a lot 14% 11% 10% 6% 11% 5% 5% 7%
| discuss sometimes 55% 57% 59% 56% 54% 60% 61% 61%

| never discuss 31% 32% 31% 38% 35% 35% 33% 32%

Sexually transmitted I discuss a lot 10% 6% 7% 2% 10% 4% 6% 4%
infections (STIs) I discuss sometimes 51% 49% 42% 50% 43% 47% 48% 48%
| never discuss 39% 45% 51% 48% 48% 49% 47% 48%

Emotions / feelings I discuss a lot 40% 36% 43% 32% 40% 39% 29% 32%
| discuss sometimes 46% 52% 48% 58% 48% 48% 58% 52%

I never discuss 14% 11% 9% 10% 12% 12% 13% 16%

Same sex I discuss a lot 13% 11% 9% 6% 12% 8% 7% 5%
relationships I discuss sometimes 54% 56% 57% 61% 58% 61% 58% 60%
| never discuss 32% 33% 33% 34% 29% 32% 35% 35%

Teenage pregnancy I discuss a lot 11% 6% 8% 2% 9% 5% 5% 4%
| discuss sometimes 47% 54% 52% 58% 58% 48% 57% 56%

| never discuss 42% 39% 40% 40% 33% 47% 38% 40%

Pornography | discuss a lot 15% 9% 7% 5% 8% 6% 9% 5%
| discuss sometimes 48% 55% 50% 56% 49% 53% 56% 52%

| never discuss 38% 37% 42% 38% 43% 41% 36% 44%

Having children I discuss a lot 12% 8% 12% 8% 11% 12% 9% 7%
outside marriage I discuss sometimes 49% 54% 54% 58% 54% 51% 52% 53%
| never discuss 40% 38% 35% 35% 35% 36% 39% 40%

Salary | discuss a lot 26% 25% 27% 26% 23% 26% 19% 24%
| discuss sometimes 57% 61% 58% 58% 58% 60% 60% 60%

I never discuss 17% 14% 15% 16% 18% 14% 21% 16%

Problems at work I discuss a lot 35% 32% 34% 28% 31% 33% 28% 27%
| discuss sometimes 45% 54% 52% 55% 52% 53% 53% 57%

| never discuss 20% 14% 14% 17% 16% 14% 19% 15%

Work I discuss a lot 43% 44% 47% 51% 45% 45% 41% 44%
| discuss sometimes 42% 45% 42% 37% 39% 47% 46% 43%

I never discuss 15% 11% 11% 11% 16% 8% 13% 13%

TV I discuss a lot 43% 47% 51% 51% 46% 51% 41% 47%
| discuss sometimes 45% 44% 40% 41% 45% 43% 49% 44%

| never discuss 12% 8% 9% 8% 9% 6% 11% 9%
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How frequently or infrequently do you discuss the following topics of conversation with a partner?

London

South East
England

South West
England

Region

East
Midlands

West
Midlands

East Anglia

North East

North West

Popular culture

The weather

Clothes

Sport

Celebrities

I discuss a lot

| discuss sometimes
I never discuss

I discuss a lot

| discuss sometimes
I never discuss

I discuss a lot

| discuss sometimes
I never discuss

I discuss a lot

| discuss sometimes
I never discuss

I discuss a lot

| discuss sometimes
I never discuss

32%
52%
16%
31%
53%
17%
29%
54%
17%
23%
50%
27%
20%
55%
26%

30%
58%
12%
35%
57%

9%
24%
61%
16%
23%
50%
27%
20%
61%
19%

34%
48%
17%
40%
48%
12%
27%
55%
17%
27%
47%
26%
23%
55%
23%

34%
53%
12%
39%
52%

9%
20%
70%
10%
23%
55%
22%
18%
66%
16%

37%
47%
16%
33%
54%
13%
27%
58%
14%
20%
48%
31%
25%
58%
18%

32%
55%
13%
34%
58%

8%
26%
59%
15%
26%
52%
22%
19%
63%
19%

25%
60%
16%
16%
75%
10%
26%
59%
15%
21%
52%
27%
19%
58%
22%

28%
59%
13%
32%
55%
12%
27%
56%
16%
30%
45%
25%
21%
57%
22%
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How frequently or infrequently do you discuss the following topics of conversation with a partner?

Region Socio-Economic Group
Yorks &
Humberside AB C2 DE
Alcoholism I discuss a lot 6% 9% 8% 9% 8%
| discuss sometimes 49% 55% 54% 56% 54%
| never discuss 45% 36% 38% 35% 39%
Divorce I discuss a lot 6% 7% 7% 8% 7%
| discuss sometimes 40% 52% 50% 47% 46%
I never discuss 53% 41% 43% 45% 47%
Relationships I discuss a lot 32% 38% 36% 32% 23%
| discuss sometimes 53% 53% 53% 55% 60%
I never discuss 15% 9% 11% 14% 17%
Personal problems I discuss a lot 27% 35% 31% 34% 26%
| discuss sometimes 57% 56% 57% 53% 55%
I never discuss 16% 10% 12% 13% 19%
Sex I discuss a lot 28% 34% 32% 33% 26%
| discuss sometimes 55% 56% 56% 51% 57%
I never discuss 17% 11% 12% 16% 17%
Debt I discuss a lot 22% 20% 22% 28% 18%
| discuss sometimes 53% 62% 59% 54% 60%
I never discuss 25% 18% 20% 18% 23%
Abortion I discuss a lot 4% 6% 6% 6% 4%
| discuss sometimes 42% 48% 48% 45% 44%
I never discuss 55% 46% 45% 49% 51%
Sexual health I discuss a lot 9% 11% 10% 14% 10%
| discuss sometimes 55% 61% 60% 58% 54%
I never discuss 37% 28% 29% 27% 35%
Depression I discuss a lot 14% 12% 13% 14% 13%
| discuss sometimes 51% 62% 58% 59% 58%
I never discuss 35% 26% 29% 27% 29%
Serious illness I discuss a lot 15% 16% 12% 14% 11%
including cancer | discuss sometimes 58% 63% 65% 64% 60%
I never discuss 27% 21% 23% 21% 29%
Contraception I discuss a lot 13% 17% 15% 15% 13%
| discuss sometimes 54% 60% 63% 57% 57%
I never discuss 33% 24% 22% 28% 30%
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How frequently or infrequently do you discuss the following topics of conversation with a partner?

Region Socio-Economic Group
Yorks &
Humberside AB C1 C2 DE
Drugs I discuss a lot 8% 9% 11% 9% 8%
| discuss sometimes 49% 60% 57% 55% 55%
I never discuss 42% 31% 32% 36% 37%
Sexually transmitted I discuss a lot 6% 6% 6% 7% 6%
infections (STls) I discuss sometimes 36% 44% 50% 49% 44%
I never discuss 58% 51% 44% 44% 50%
Emotions / feelings I discuss a lot 38% 43% 38% 37% 32%
| discuss sometimes 45% 48% 51% 50% 51%
I never discuss 17% 9% 11% 13% 17%
Same sex I discuss a lot 7% 7% 11% 9% 9%
relationships | discuss sometimes 53% 61% 58% 57% 54%
I never discuss 41% 32% 31% 34% 37%
Teenage pregnancy I discuss a lot 5% 6% 6% 9% 6%
| discuss sometimes 46% 52% 52% 53% 53%
I never discuss 49% 42% 42% 38% 41%
Pornography I discuss a lot 9% 8% 8% 11% 8%
| discuss sometimes 49% 52% 54% 50% 50%
I never discuss 42% 40% 39% 40% 42%
Having children I discuss a lot 8% 9% 10% 10% 10%
outside marriage | discuss sometimes 38% 53% 54% 52% 47%
I never discuss 55% 38% 37% 37% 43%
Salary I discuss a lot 26% 31% 26% 30% 18%
| discuss sometimes 55% 59% 59% 57% 59%
I never discuss 19% 10% 15% 13% 23%
Problems at work I discuss a lot 28% 40% 37% 32% 20%
| discuss sometimes 54% 52% 51% 53% 54%
I never discuss 17% 8% 12% 15% 26%
Work I discuss a lot 41% 55% 52% 46% 30%
| discuss sometimes 43% 39% 39% 43% 49%
I never discuss 16% 6% 9% 10% 21%
TV I discuss a lot 46% 47% 50% 54% 42%
| discuss sometimes 41% 47% 42% 38% 45%
I never discuss 13% 6% 8% 8% 14%
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How frequently or infrequently do you discuss the following topics of conversation with a partner?

Region Socio-Economic Group
Yorks &
Humberside AB C1 C2 DE
Popular culture I discuss a lot 34% 37% 37% 32% 24%
| discuss sometimes 47% 53% 50% 53% 57%
I never discuss 19% 10% 13% 16% 19%
The weather I discuss a lot 32% 33% 36% 36% 30%
| discuss sometimes 51% 60% 54% 52% 54%
I never discuss 16% 8% 10% 13% 16%
Clothes I discuss a lot 26% 28% 31% 24% 21%
| discuss sometimes 57% 63% 55% 60% 58%
I never discuss 17% 9% 14% 15% 21%
Sport I discuss a lot 21% 28% 25% 24% 20%
| discuss sometimes 46% 52% 48% 46% 49%
I never discuss 33% 20% 27% 30% 30%
Celebrities I discuss a lot 23% 22% 22% 23% 17%
| discuss sometimes 55% 58% 60% 56% 58%
I never discuss 22% 20% 18% 20% 25%
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For each of the following people, please indicate whether you would be comfortable talking about sexual health and contraception with them:

Relationship Status

In a relationship,

Total Single but live apart Cohabiting Married Divorced Widowed
Same gender Comfortable talking about
friend sexual health and 80% 76% 81% 86% 78% 92% 75%
contraception with
Not comfortable talking
about sexual health and 20% 24% 19% 14% 22% 8% 25%
contraception
Different Comfortable talking about
gender friend sexual health and 58% 59% 58% 64% 51% 70% 75%
contraception with
Not comfortable talking
about sexual health and 42% 41% 42% 36% 49% 30% 25%
contraception
Brother Comfortable talking about
sexual health and 35% 32% 28% 34% 39% 41% 43%
contraception with
Not comfortable talking
about sexual health and 65% 68% 72% 66% 61% 59% 57%
contraception
Sister Comfortable talking about
sexual health and 50% 42% 51% 52% 55% 62% 54%
contraception with
Not comfortable talking
about sexual health and 50% 58% 49% 48% 45% 38% 46%
contraception
Colleague Comfortable talking about
sexual health and 38% 31% 42% 41% 40% 41% 21%
contraception with
Not comfortable talking
about sexual health and 62% 69% 58% 59% 60% 59% 79%
contraceptio
GP Comfortable talking about
sexual health and 85% 78% 82% 90% 89% 93% 100%
contraception with
Not comfortable talking
about sexual health and 15% 22% 18% 10% 11% 7% 0%

contraception
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For each of the following people, please indicate whether you would be comfortable talking about sexual health and contraception with them:

Relationship Status

In a relationship,

Total Single but live apart Cohabiting Married Divorced Widowed
Contraception Comfortable talking about
/ sexual health sexual health and 86% 80% 86% 92% 86% 93% 76%
specialist contraception with
Not comfortable talking
about sexual health and 14% 20% 14% 8% 14% 7% 24%
contraceptio
Nurse Comfortable talking about
sexual health and 84% 75% 83% 89% 86% 95% 100%
contraception with
Not comfortable talking
about sexual health and 16% 25% 17% 11% 14% 5% 0%
contraception
Teacher Comfortable talking about
sexual health and 25% 25% 24% 26% 23% 34% 11%
contraception wi
Not comfortable talking
about sexual health and 75% 75% 76% 74% 77% 66% 89%
contraception
Partner Comfortable talking about
sexual health and 89% 80% 89% 95% 92% 87% 100%
contraception with
Not comfortable talking
about sexual health and 11% 20% 11% 5% 8% 13% 0%
contraceptio
Mum Comfortable talking about
sexual health and 41% 33% 41% 46% 43% 54% 27%
contraception with
Not comfortable talking
about sexual health and 59% 67% 59% 54% 57% 46% 73%

contraception
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For each of the following people, please indicate whether you would be comfortable talking about sexual health and contraception with them:

Relationship Status
In a relationship,

Total Single but live apart Cohabiting Married Divorced Widowed

Dad Comfortable talking about

sexual health and 22% 20% 18% 22% 24% 21% 11%

contraception with

Not comfortable talking

about sexual health and 78% 80% 82% 78% 76% 79% 89%

contraceptio
Grandparent Comfortable talking about

sexual health and 14% 15% 10% 13% 14% 16% 0%

contraception with

Not comfortable talking
about sexual health and 86% 85% 90% 87% 86% 84% 100%
contraception
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For each of the following people, please indicate whether you would be comfortable talking about sexual health and contraception with them:

Gender Age
Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-50
Same gender Comfortable talking about
friend sexual health and 71% 88% 79% 81% 81% 76%
contraception with
Not comfortable talking
about sexual health and 29% 12% 21% 19% 19% 24%
contraception
Different Comfortable talking about
gender friend sexual health and 63% 53% 58% 57% 58% 58%
contraception with
Not comfortable talking
about sexual health and 37% 47% 42% 43% 42% 42%
contraception
Brother Comfortable talking about
sexual health and 48% 22% 28% 32% 38% 42%
contraception with
Not comfortable talking
about sexual health and 52% 78% 72% 68% 62% 58%
contraception
Sister Comfortable talking about
sexual health and 37% 63% 41% 53% 54% 50%
contraception with
Not comfortable talking
about sexual health and 63% 37% 59% 47% 46% 50%
contraception
Colleague Comfortable talking about
sexual health and 43% 34% 34% 36% 42% 41%
contraception with
Not comfortable talking
about sexual health and 57% 66% 66% 64% 58% 59%
contraceptio
GP Comfortable talking about
sexual health and 82% 88% 76% 84% 89% 93%
contraception with
Not comfortable talking
about sexual health and 18% 12% 24% 16% 11% 7%

contraception
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For each of the following people, please indicate whether you would be comfortable talking about sexual health and contraception with them:

Gender Age
Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-50
Contraception Comfortable talking about
/ sexual health sexual health and 81% 91% 81% 88% 88% 87%
specialist contraception with
Not comfortable talking
about sexual health and 19% 9% 19% 12% 12% 13%
contraceptio
Nurse Comfortable talking about
sexual health and 78% 89% 75% 85% 86% 88%
contraception with
Not comfortable talking
about sexual health and 22% 11% 25% 15% 14% 12%
contraception
Teacher Comfortable talking about
sexual health and 29% 21% 23% 25% 27% 22%
contraception wi
Not comfortable talking
about sexual health and 71% 79% 77% 75% 73% 78%
contraception
Partner Comfortable talking about
sexual health and 86% 91% 83% 90% 92% 90%
contraception with
Not comfortable talking
about sexual health and 14% 9% 17% 10% 8% 10%
contraceptio
Mum Comfortable talking about
sexual health and 30% 52% 38% 46% 42% 33%
contraception with
Not comfortable talking
about sexual health and 70% 48% 62% 54% 58% 67%

contraception
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For each of the following people, please indicate whether you would be comfortable talking about sexual health and contraception with them:

Gender Age
Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-50

Dad Comfortable talking about

sexual health and 28% 15% 20% 23% 21% 23%

contraception with

Not comfortable talking

about sexual health and 72% 85% 80% 77% 79% 77%

contraceptio
Grandparent Comfortable talking about

sexual health and
contraception with
Not comfortable talking

about sexual health and
contraception

17%

83%

10%

90%

12%

88%

15%

85%

14%

86%

12%

88%
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For each of the following people, please indicate whether you would be comfortable talking about sexual health and contraception with them:

Region
South East South West East West
London England England Midlands Midlands East Anglia North East North West
Same gender Comfortable talking about
friend sexual health and 77% 79% 85% 82% 79% 81% 74% 82%
contraception with
Not comfortable talking
about sexual health and 23% 21% 15% 18% 21% 19% 26% 18%
contraception
Different Comfortable talking about
gender friend sexual health and 57% 56% 58% 59% 62% 57% 58% 56%
contraception with
Not comfortable talking
about sexual health and 43% 44% 42% 41% 38% 43% 42% 44%
contraception
Brother Comfortable talking about
sexual health and 32% 32% 32% 33% 46% 33% 35% 35%
contraception with
Not comfortable talking
about sexual health and 68% 68% 68% 67% 54% 67% 65% 65%
contraception
Sister Comfortable talking about
sexual health and 48% 51% 54% 50% 49% 55% 44% 49%
contraception with
Not comfortable talking
about sexual health and 52% 49% 46% 50% 51% 45% 56% 51%
contraception
Colleague Comfortable talking about
sexual health and 37% 39% 41% 36% 34% 39% 41% 37%
contraception with
Not comfortable talking
about sexual health and 63% 61% 59% 64% 66% 61% 59% 63%
contraceptio
GP Comfortable talking about
sexual health and 82% 88% 88% 90% 84% 88% 66% 85%
contraception with
Not comfortable talking
about sexual health and 18% 12% 12% 10% 16% 12% 34% 15%

contraception
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For each of the following people, please indicate whether you would be comfortable talking about sexual health and contraception with them:

Region
South East South West East West
London England England Midlands Midlands East Anglia North East North West
Contraception Comfortable talking about
/ sexual health sexual health and 83% 86% 90% 91% 85% 88% 71% 87%
specialist contraception with
Not comfortable talking
about sexual health and 17% 14% 10% 9% 15% 12% 29% 13%
contraceptio
Nurse Comfortable talking about
sexual health and 78% 87% 87% 87% 84% 85% 66% 85%
contraception with
Not comfortable talking
about sexual health and 22% 13% 13% 13% 16% 15% 34% 15%
contraception
Teacher Comfortable talking about
sexual health and 29% 26% 23% 22% 25% 23% 17% 25%
contraception wi
Not comfortable talking
about sexual health and 71% 74% 77% 78% 75% 77% 83% 75%
contraception
Partner Comfortable talking about
sexual health and 82% 88% 95% 98% 90% 89% 79% 89%
contraception with
Not comfortable talking
about sexual health and 18% 12% 5% 2% 10% 11% 21% 11%
contraceptio
Mum Comfortable talking about
sexual health and 37% 42% 48% 46% 41% 41% 32% 42%
contraception with
Not comfortable talking
about sexual health and 63% 58% 52% 54% 59% 59% 68% 58%

contraception
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For each of the following people, please indicate whether you would be comfortable talking about sexual health and contraception with them:

London

South East
England

South West
England

Region
East
Midlands

West
Midlands

East Anglia

North East

North West

Dad

Grandparent

Comfortable talking about
sexual health and
contraception with

Not comfortable talking
about sexual health and
contraceptio

Comfortable talking about
sexual health and
contraception with

Not comfortable talking
about sexual health and
contraception

21%

79%

15%

85%

25%

75%

14%

86%

22%

78%

13%

87%

19%

81%

15%

85%

24%

76%

16%

84%

21%

79%

11%

89%

16%

84%

6%

94%

19%

81%

15%

85%
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For each of the following people, please indicate whether you would be comfortable talking about sexual health and contraception with them:

Region Socio-Economic Group
Yorks &
Humberside AB C1 Cc2 DE
Same gender Comfortable talking about
friend sexual health and 78% 80% 80% 81% 79%
contraception with
Not comfortable talking
about sexual health and 22% 20% 20% 19% 21%
contraception
Different Comfortable talking about
gender friend sexual health and 59% 57% 57% 55% 61%
contraception with
Not comfortable talking
about sexual health and 41% 43% 43% 45% 39%
contraception
Brother Comfortable talking about
sexual health and 35% 38% 32% 33% 35%
contraception with
Not comfortable talking
about sexual health and 65% 62% 68% 67% 65%
contraception
Sister Comfortable talking about
sexual health and 49% 55% 51% 46% 48%
contraception with
Not comfortable talking
about sexual health and 51% 45% 49% 54% 52%
contraception
Colleague Comfortable talking about
sexual health and 40% 37% 40% 40% 36%
contraception with
Not comfortable talking
about sexual health and 60% 63% 60% 60% 64%
contraceptio
GP Comfortable talking about
sexual health and 87% 86% 88% 84% 83%
contraception with
Not comfortable talking
about sexual health and 13% 14% 12% 16% 17%

contraception
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For each of the following people, please indicate whether you would be comfortable talking about sexual health and contraception with them:

Region Socio-Economic Group
Yorks &
Humberside AB C1 Cc2 DE
Contraception Comfortable talking about
/ sexual health sexual health and 88% 89% 88% 83% 84%
specialist contraception with
Not comfortable talking
about sexual health and 12% 11% 12% 17% 16%
contraceptio
Nurse Comfortable talking about
sexual health and 85% 85% 85% 83% 81%
contraception with
Not comfortable talking
about sexual health and 15% 15% 15% 17% 19%
contraception
Teacher Comfortable talking about
sexual health and 26% 25% 23% 23% 27%
contraception wi
Not comfortable talking
about sexual health and 74% 75% 77% 77% 73%
contraception
Partner Comfortable talking about
sexual health and 88% 92% 91% 86% 85%
contraception with
Not comfortable talking
about sexual health and 12% 8% 9% 14% 15%
contraceptio
Mum Comfortable talking about
sexual health and 36% 42% 40% 42% 41%
contraception with
Not comfortable talking
about sexual health and 64% 58% 60% 58% 59%

contraception

Page 85



Blue Rubicon - Making Talk Meaningful October 2009

Populus interviewed 2131 adults aged 16-50 between 16th and 20th October 2009. The data has been weighted to be representative of all adults
aged 16-50 in England. Populus is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rule, for more information see www.populus.co.uk

For each of the following people, please indicate whether you would be comfortable talking about sexual health and contraception with them:

Region
Yorks &
Humberside

AB

Socio-Economic Group

C1

C2

DE

Dad

Grandparent

Comfortable talking about
sexual health and
contraception with

Not comfortable talking
about sexual health and
contraceptio

Comfortable talking about
sexual health and
contraception with

Not comfortable talking
about sexual health and
contraception

24%

76%

13%

87%

22%

78%

13%

87%

20%

80%

12%

88%

22%

78%

14%

86%

22%

78%

15%

85%
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On a scale of 1 to 5 please indicate your level of comfort in discussing the following topics with the following people, where 5 is very comfortable and
1 is not comfortable at all (Please type O for not applicable).

Relationship Status
In a relationship,

Total Single but live apart Cohabiting Married Divorced Widowed
Sex and sexual relationships -
Partner 3.46 3.27 3.48 3.65 3.42 3.92 3.08
Sex and sexual relationships -
Your children 3.42 3.24 3.40 3.57 3.44 3.75 2.89
Sex and sexual relationships -
Parent 3.39 3.27 3.43 3.46 3.38 3.89 3.24
Sex and sexual relationships -
Close friend 3.38 3.34 3.32 3.39 3.41 3.55 3.56
Sex and sexual relationships -
Colleague 3.34 3.22 3.44 3.43 3.31 3.63 4.16
d | relationships -
2?," and sexual refationsips 3.41 3.20 3.35 3.52 3.48 3.83 3.77
Sex and sexual relationships -
Contraception/sexual health 3.37 3.13 3.49 3.45 3.42 3.77 4.29
specialist
Sex and sexual relationships -
Nurse 3.37 3.1 3.53 3.36 3.45 3.89 3.36

Page 87



Blue Rubicon - Making Talk Meaningful October 2009

Populus interviewed 2131 adults aged 16-50 between 16th and 20th October 2009. The data has been weighted to be representative of all adults
aged 16-50 in England. Populus is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rule, for more information see www.populus.co.uk

On a scale of 1 to 5 please indicate your level of comfort in discussing the following topics with the following people, where 5 is very comfortable and
1 is not comfortable at all (Please type O for not applicable).

Relationship Status

In a relationship,
Total Single but live apart Cohabiting Married Divorced Widowed

Giving them advice on their

sexual behaviour / attitudes - 3.02 2.86 2.98 3.29 2.93 3.63 2.91
Partner

Giving them advice on their

sexual behaviour / attitudes - 2.96 2.73 2.88 3.16 2.99 3.58 3.12
Your children

Giving them advice on their

sexual behaviour / attitudes - 2.95 2.84 3.07 2.98 2.90 3.56 4.32
Parent

Giving them advice on their

sexual behaviour / attitudes - 2.97 2.86 2.91 3.05 2.99 3.20 3.95
Close friend

Giving them advice on their

sexual behaviour / attitudes - 2.95 2.83 2.79 3.19 2.90 3.46 3.93
Colleague

Giving them advice on their

sexual behaviour / attitudes - 3.01 2.90 2.91 3.04 3.06 3.44 3.62
GP

Giving them advice on their
sexual behaviour / attitudes -
Contraception/sexual health
specialist

Giving them advice on their

sexual behaviour / attitudes - 2.99 2.80 3.12 2.92 3.05 3.68 3.29
Nurse

3.00 2.80 3.08 3.07 3.02 3.48 4.15
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On a scale of 1 to 5 please indicate your level of comfort in discussing the following topics with the following people, where 5 is very comfortable and
1 is not comfortable at all (Please type O for not applicable).

Relationship Status

In a relationship,

Total Single but live apart Cohabiting Married Divorced Widowed
Sexually transmitted infections
(STls) - Partner 3.33 3.14 3.31 3.46 3.33 4.03 3.86
Sexually transmitted infections
(STIs) - Your children 3.30 3.16 3.24 3.45 3.28 3.71 3.35
Sexually transmitted infections
(STls) - Parent 3.35 3.26 3.28 3.47 3.28 3.92 4.61
Sexually transmitted infections
(STIs) - Close friend 3.31 3.22 3.08 3.36 3.39 3.48 4.18
Sexually transmitted infections
(STIs) - Colleague 3.24 3.16 3.17 3.29 3.23 3.72 4.23
Sexually transmitted infections
(STlIs) - GP 3.31 3.16 2.99 3.41 3.41 3.76 3.88
Sexually transmitted infections
(STIs) - Contraception/sexual 3.27 3.08 3.17 3.39 3.32 3.79 4.09
health specialist
Sexually transmitted infections
(STIs) - Nurse 3.28 3.11 3.47 3.21 3.33 3.78 4.47
Personal experience (if any) of
STls - Partner 3.01 2.85 2.88 3.18 3.04 3.29 4.62
Personal experience (if any) of
STIs - Your children 3.01 2.78 2.91 3.25 3.04 3.30 5.00
Personal experience (if any) of
STls - Parent 3.13 2.93 3.20 3.33 3.11 3.58 4.37
Personal experience (if any) of
STls - Close friend 3.02 2.94 2.73 3.13 3.12 2.93 2.63
Personal experience (if any) of
STls - Colleague 2.96 2.71 2.92 3.13 3.05 3.28 3.55
Personal experience (if any) of
STlIs - GP 3.04 2.84 2.81 3.07 3.24 3.29 4.21
Personal experience (if any) of
STls - Contraception/sexual 2.97 2.78 2.84 3.05 3.12 2.99 4.60
health specialist
Personal experience (if any) of 2.98 2.79 3.04 2.98 3.14 2.91 3.83

STls - Nurse
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On a scale of 1 to 5 please indicate your level of comfort in discussing the following topics with the following people, where 5 is very comfortable and
1 is not comfortable at all (Please type O for not applicable).

Relationship Status
In a relationship,

Total Single but live apart Cohabiting Married Divorced Widowed
Contraception/ contraceptive 3.74 3.47 3.73 3.97 3.79 3.97 3.06
t ti t ti
Sﬁ;‘icrjc_e$o'3:'éﬁi’lgrfrfe" ve 3.71 3.51 3.64 3.91 3.74 3.89 3.57
Eﬁ;tcrjc_eg:::r'l/t contraceptive 3.73 3.48 3.81 3.91 3.74 4.18 4.45
t ti t ti
Eﬁ;‘ierc_eglg’sg/ffi‘;?]fcep ve 3.67 3.46 3.53 3.80 3.78 3.75 3.61
Contraception/ contraceptive
choice - Colloagu 3.63 3.37 3.72 3.75 3.64 4.15 4.43
t ti t ti
Eﬁgicrjc_egp'on/ contraceptive 3.69 3.35 3.67 3.90 3.78 4.05 3.84

Contraception/ contraceptive
choice - Contraception/sexual 3.65 3.37 3.65 3.85 3.69 4.15 3.91
health specialist

Contraception/ contraceptive

choice — Nurse 3.65 3.37 3.77 3.67 3.76 4.00 4.16
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On a scale of 1 to 5 please indicate your level of comfort in discussing the following topics with the following people, where 5 is very comfortable and
1 is not comfortable at all (Please type O for not applicable).

Gender Age
Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-50

Sex and sexual relationships -
Partner 3.30 3.61 3.19 3.47 3.60 3.52
Sex and sexual relationships -
Your children 3.28 3.56 3.21 3.41 3.56 3.46
Sex and sexual relationships -
Parent 3.33 3.45 3.16 3.38 3.50 3.53
Sex and sexual relationships -
Close friend 3.29 3.47 3.06 3.42 3.47 3.58
Sex and sexual relationships -
Colleague 3.28 3.40 3.06 3.41 3.48 3.35

d | relationships -
2?," and sexual refationsips 3.34 3.48 3.15 3.37 3.55 3.57
Sex and sexual relationships -
Contraception/sexual health 3.32 3.42 3.02 3.39 3.50 3.55
specialist
Sex and sexual relationships -
Nurse 3.24 3.49 3.08 3.36 3.53 3.42
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On a scale of 1 to 5 please indicate your level of comfort in discussing the following topics with the following people, where 5 is very comfortable and
1 is not comfortable at all (Please type O for not applicable).

Gender Age

Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-50

Giving them advice on their

sexual behaviour / attitudes - 2.99 3.05 2.79 2.99 3.16 3.13
Partner

Giving them advice on their

sexual behaviour / attitudes - 2.94 2.98 2.75 2.87 3.14 3.09
Your children

Giving them advice on their

sexual behaviour / attitudes - 2.98 2.91 2.80 2.93 3.05 2.99
Parent

Giving them advice on their

sexual behaviour / attitudes - 3.01 2.93 2.69 3.03 3.10 2.97
Close friend

Giving them advice on their

sexual behaviour / attitudes - 3.04 2.87 2.72 2.93 3.11 3.02
Colleague

Giving them advice on their

sexual behaviour / attitudes - 2.96 3.05 2.81 2.95 3.15 3.12
GP

Giving them advice on their
sexual behaviour / attitudes -
Contraception/sexual health
specialist

Giving them advice on their

sexual behaviour / attitudes - 2.97 3.01 2.65 2.98 3.19 3.06
Nurse

3.02 2.97 2.60 3.03 3.19 3.07
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On a scale of 1 to 5 please indicate your level of comfort in discussing the following topics with the following people, where 5 is very comfortable and
1 is not comfortable at all (Please type O for not applicable).

Gender Age
Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-50

Sexually transmitted infections

(STls) - Partner 3.27 3.40 3.12 3.29 3.47 3.42
Sexually transmitted infections

(STIs) - Your children 3.18 3.41 3.14 3.27 3.42 3.34
Sexually transmitted infections

(STls) - Parent 3.30 3.39 3.17 3.38 3.39 3.45
Sexually transmitted infections

(STIs) - Close friend 3.28 3.34 3.05 3.38 3.34 3.48
Sexually transmitted infections

(STIs) - Colleague 3.22 3.26 3.07 3.21 3.37 3.27
Sexually transmitted infections

(STlIs) - GP 3.25 3.36 3.02 3.29 3.47 3.43
Sexually transmitted infections

(STIs) - Contraception/sexual 3.24 3.30 2.93 3.31 3.42 3.41
health specialist

Sexually transmitted infections

(STIs) - Nurse 3.16 3.40 3.16 3.26 3.36 3.34
Personal experience (if any) of

STls - Partner 3.01 3.00 2.83 2.99 3.07 3.21
Personal experience (if any) of

STIs - Your children 3.01 3.00 2.78 3.02 3.07 3.20
Personal experience (if any) of

STls - Parent 3.14 3.12 2.94 3.17 3.18 3.28
Personal experience (if any) of

STls - Close friend 3.03 3.01 2.77 3.11 3.07 3.07
Personal experience (if any) of

STls - Colleague 2.99 2.93 2.79 2.91 3.12 3.02
Personal experience (if any) of

STls - GP 3.09 2.99 2.83 3.01 3.21 3.09
Personal experience (if any) of

STls - Contraception/sexual 3.02 2.92 2.63 2.98 3.14 3.12
health specialist

Personal experience (if any) of 2.98 2.98 2.83 2.92 3.08 3.15

STls - Nurse
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On a scale of 1 to 5 please indicate your level of comfort in discussing the following topics with the following people, where 5 is very comfortable and
1 is not comfortable at all (Please type O for not applicable).

Gender Age
Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-50
Eﬁ;tg:c_egic:zércontraceptive 3.49 3.97 3.45 382 3 82 3 84
Eﬁgitcrjc_?gﬁpéﬁﬂgtrf,femive 3.51 3.89 3.48 3.73 3.82 3.78
Contraception/ contraceptive 3.54 3.91 3.56 3.73 3.80 3.84
choice - Close frend+ 3.53 3.80 3.44 3.74 3.68 3.1
Conira Eeéﬂﬁ;{;u°e””a‘ep“ve 3.50 3.74 3.32 3.62 3.81 3.69
Er?(;litcr:c_egtpion/ contraceptive 3.5 3.86 3.31 373 3 88 3 75

Contraception/ contraceptive
choice - Contraception/sexual 3.47 3.82 3.37 3.67 3.80 3.70
health specialist

Contraception/ contraceptive

choice - Nurse 3.35 3.92 3.44 3.68 3.70 3.75
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On a scale of 1 to 5 please indicate your level of comfort in discussing the following topics with the following people, where 5 is very comfortable and
1 is not comfortable at all (Please type O for not applicable).

Region
South East South West East West
London England England Midlands Midlands East Anglia North East North West
Sex and sexual relationships -
Partner 3.44 3.25 3.58 3.46 3.38 3.85 3.28 3.47
Sex and sexual relationships -
Your children 3.34 3.52 3.49 3.16 3.46 3.32 3.18 3.60
Sex and sexual relationships -
Parent 3.39 3.41 3.52 3.46 3.31 3.43 3.43 3.34
Sex and sexual relationships -
Close friend 3.30 3.42 3.39 3.39 3.24 3.41 3.22 3.49
Sex and sexual relationships -
Colleague 3.31 3.33 3.54 3.35 3.08 3.32 3.23 3.43
d | relationships -
2?," and sexual refationships 3.43 3.40 3.66 3.27 3.40 3.29 3.39 3.53
Sex and sexual relationships -
Contraception/sexual health 3.21 3.42 3.58 3.35 3.26 3.31 3.02 3.48
specialist
Sex and sexual relationships -
Nurse 3.37 3.40 3.54 3.60 3.27 3.16 3.19 3.44
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On a scale of 1 to 5 please indicate your level of comfort in discussing the following topics with the following people, where 5 is very comfortable and
1 is not comfortable at all (Please type O for not applicable).

Region
South East South West East West
London England England Midlands Midlands East Anglia North East North West

Giving them advice on their

sexual behaviour / attitudes - 3.12 2.80 3.12 2.98 2.80 3.20 2.81 3.09
Partner

Giving them advice on their

sexual behaviour / attitudes - 3.15 2.93 2.91 2.81 2.91 2.85 2.66 3.20
Your children

Giving them advice on their

sexual behaviour / attitudes - 3.08 2.92 2.91 2.90 2.89 2.92 2.98 2.93
Parent

Giving them advice on their

sexual behaviour / attitudes - 3.05 2.98 2.98 3.07 2.68 2.89 2.63 3.18
Close friend

Giving them advice on their

sexual behaviour / attitudes - 3.03 2.89 3.15 2.87 2.84 2.78 3.07 3.11
Colleague

Giving them advice on their

sexual behaviour / attitudes - 3.13 2.99 3.20 2.97 2.87 2.94 2.94 3.1
GP

Giving them advice on their
sexual behaviour / attitudes -
Contraception/sexual health
specialist

Giving them advice on their
sexual behaviour / attitudes - 3.05 2.95 3.20 2.94 2.72 2.90 2.77 3.11
Nurse

2.97 2.96 3.03 2.99 2.98 2.91 2.82 3.14
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On a scale of 1 to 5 please indicate your level of comfort in discussing the following topics with the following people, where 5 is very comfortable and
1 is not comfortable at all (Please type O for not applicable).

Region
South East South West East West
London England England Midlands Midlands East Anglia North East North West

lly t itted infecti
(SSe'I)'(Izﬁ—yP;ftrr]]zle ec infections 3.40 3.03 3.58 3.43 3.11 3.58 3.21 3.42

lly t itted infecti
(Sseﬁl;;i—yYorz?ScnP?illd?enm ections 3.27 3.25 3.34 3.10 3.49 3.32 3.02 3.46
(SSe'l)'(ll;;il—lyPtar?ennstmltted Infections 3.38 3.18 3.45 3.51 3.41 3.49 3.28 3.27

lly t itted infecti
(SSe'I)'(Il;;Jl—yCI?sn;?:ile:d imections 3.34 3.18 3.36 3.32 3.28 3.35 3.07 3.40
(SSe'l)'(ll;;il—lthcr)zﬁgzgql:teted Infections 3.20 3.14 3.41 3.28 3.14 3.15 3.20 3.30
(SSe'IZ(Il;?I—IyGtIEansmltted Infections 3.33 3.25 3.42 3.28 3.36 3.22 3.24 3.39
Sexually transmitted infections
(STIs) - Contraception/sexual 3.21 3.25 3.45 3.21 3.31 3.24 2.94 3.33
health specialist
(SSe'l)'(ll;;il—lyl\}L?'Qesmltted Infections 3.27 3.18 3.50 3.43 3.25 3.21 3.15 3.42
P | i if f
S'T'Ir:o—n;aret)rizermence (ifany) o 3.08 2.73 3.09 2.87 2.99 3.23 2.88 3.08
P | i if f
s%r:o—n?oﬁ)rﬁrﬂgfgﬁ (iFany o 3.06 3.06 3.00 2.65 3.21 3.09 2.62 2.97
P | i if f
S'T'Ir:o—n;areexrgenence (ifany) o 3.20 3.07 3.22 3.06 3.23 3.26 3.08 3.03
P | i if f
S'T'Ir:o—nélcfsxep?rrifr?;e (iFany)o 3.17 2.83 2.93 2.98 3.06 3.05 2.69 3.20
E'T'Ir:o—néloelzl)ég;[;:nce (if any) of 2.94 2.87 3.01 2.85 2.95 2.89 2.85 3.08
E_T_Ir:cinélpexpenence (if any) of 3.18 3.12 2.93 2.93 3.05 3.10 2.81 3.03
Personal experience (if any) of
STls - Contraception/sexual 3.01 2.90 3.07 2.95 2.77 3.06 2.71 2.99
health specialist
Personal experience (if any) of 2.89 2.88 3.19 2.97 2.82 2.93 2.94 3.28

STls - Nurse
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On a scale of 1 to 5 please indicate your level of comfort in discussing the following topics with the following people, where 5 is very comfortable and
1 is not comfortable at all (Please type O for not applicable).

Region
South East South West East West
London England England Midlands Midlands East Anglia North East North West

Contraception/ contraceptive
choice — Partner 3.63 3.50 3.98 3.75 3.65 4.05 3.60 3.85

t ti t ti
Eﬁgicrjc_e$o'3:'éﬁci’lgrfrfe” ve 3.66 3.70 3.90 3.58 3.69 3.70 3.49 3.86

t ti t ti
Eﬁ;‘icrjc_ega'r‘:r'l/t contraceptive 3.59 3.67 3.91 3.83 3.81 3.81 3.76 3.68

t ti t ti
Eﬁ;‘ierc_eglg’sg/ffi‘;?]fcep ve 3.55 3.61 3.79 3.65 3.75 3.68 3.44 3.68
Contraception/ contraceptive
choice - Colleague 3.47 3.60 3.80 3.62 3.50 3.57 3.63 3.68
Eﬁgitcrjc_egtp'on/ contraceptive 3.45 3.73 3.91 3.55 3.80 3.70 3.77 3.75
Contraception/ contraceptive
choice - Contraception/sexual 3.43 3.67 3.91 3.64 3.71 3.60 3.52 3.66
health specialist
Contraception/ contraceptive 3.52 3.56 3.81 3.84 3.71 3.56 3.44 3.70

choice - Nurse
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On a scale of 1 to 5 please indicate your level of comfort in discussing the following topics with the following people, where 5 is very comfortable and
1 is not comfortable at all (Please type O for not applicable).

Region Socio-Economic Group
Yorks &
Humberside AB C1 Cc2 DE

Sex and sexual relationships -
Partner 3.42 3.37 3.32 3.39 3.71
Sex and sexual relationships -
Your children 3.46 3.50 3.33 3.50 3.41
Sex and sexual relationships -
Parent 3.29 3.40 3.39 3.45 3.37
Sex and sexual relationships -
Close friend 3.49 3.41 3.31 3.48 3.38
Sex and sexual relationships -
Colleague 3.45 3.36 3.28 3.34 3.39

d | relationships -
2?," and sexual refationships 3.27 3.36 3.40 3.33 3.49
Sex and sexual relationships -
Contraception/sexual health 3.58 3.29 3.35 3.36 3.46
specialist
Sex and sexual relationships -
Nurse 3.28 3.37 3.38 3.37 3.35
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On a scale of 1 to 5 please indicate your level of comfort in discussing the following topics with the following people, where 5 is very comfortable and
1 is not comfortable at all (Please type O for not applicable).

Region Socio-Economic Group

Yorks &
Humberside AB C1 C2 DE

Giving them advice on their
sexual behaviour / attitudes - 3.15 2.83 2.91 3.00 3.29
Partner

Giving them advice on their
sexual behaviour / attitudes - 2.93 2.97 2.80 3.05 3.08
Your children

Giving them advice on their
sexual behaviour / attitudes - 2.98 2.88 2.89 3.11 2.98
Parent

Giving them advice on their
sexual behaviour / attitudes - 3.05 2.95 2.93 3.13 2.94
Close friend

Giving them advice on their
sexual behaviour / attitudes - 2.84 3.01 2.83 3.07 2.97
Colleague

Giving them advice on their
sexual behaviour / attitudes - 2.82 2.89 2.95 3.10 3.10
GP

Giving them advice on their
sexual behaviour / attitudes -
Contraception/sexual health
specialist

Giving them advice on their
sexual behaviour / attitudes - 3.14 2.95 2.97 3.12 2.97
Nurse

3.07 2.91 2.94 3.08 3.08
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On a scale of 1 to 5 please indicate your level of comfort in discussing the following topics with the following people, where 5 is very comfortable and
1 is not comfortable at all (Please type O for not applicable).

Region Socio-Economic Group
Yorks &
Humberside AB C1 Cc2 DE

Sexually transmitted infections

(STls) - Partner 3.32 3.27 3.25 3.25 3.51
Sexually transmitted infections

(STIs) - Your children 3.20 3.38 3.20 3.28 3.34
Sexually transmitted infections

(STls) - Parent 3.21 3.34 3.33 3.37 3.37
Sexually transmitted infections

(STIs) - Close friend 3.39 3.34 3.29 3.35 3.29
Sexually transmitted infections

(STls) - Colleague 3.40 3.25 3.13 3.30 3.31
Sexually transmitted infections

(STlIs) - GP 3.23 3.26 3.31 3.30 3.35
Sexually transmitted infections

(STIs) - Contraception/sexual 3.34 3.19 3.27 3.17 3.38
health specialist

Sexually transmitted infections

(STIs) - Nurse 3.09 3.29 3.33 3.31 3.22
Personal experience (if any) of

STls - Partner 3.08 2.87 2.91 2.89 3.28
Personal experience (if any) of

STIs - Your children 3.03 3.16 2.93 2.95 3.00
Personal experience (if any) of

STIs - Parent 3.02 3.1 3.00 3.06 3.33
Personal experience (if any) of

STls - Close friend 3.03 3.08 2.87 3.06 3.11
Personal experience (if any) of

STls - Colleague 3.18 3.01 2.76 3.07 3.09
Personal experience (if any) of

STls - GP 2.95 2.96 3.02 2.91 3.18
Personal experience (if any) of

STIs - Contraception/sexual 3.16 2.85 2.98 2.95 3.06
health specialist

Personal experience (if any) of 2.04 2.01 2.06 2.02 3.10

STls - Nurse
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On a scale of 1 to 5 please indicate your level of comfort in discussing the following topics with the following people, where 5 is very comfortable and
1 is not comfortable at all (Please type O for not applicable).

Region Socio-Economic Group
Yorks &
Humberside AB C1 Cc2 DE

Contraception/ contraceptive
choice — Partner 3.73 3.63 3.65 3.74 3.92
Contraception/contraceptive
choice - Your children 3.66 3.77 3.58 3.72 3.79
Contraception/ contraceptive
choice — Parent 3.64 3.71 3.72 3.73 3.76
Contraception/ contraceptive
choice - Close friend 3.81 3.72 3.62 3.70 3.66
Contraception/ contraceptive
choice - Colleague 3.86 3.69 3.51 3.71 3.66
Contraception/ contraceptive
choice - GP 3.62 3.62 3.65 3.56 3.84
Contraception/ contraceptive
choice - Contraception/sexual 3.76 3.55 3.65 3.65 3.73
health specialist
Contraception/ contraceptive 3.70 3.66 3.62 3.65 3.66

choice - Nurse
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Which of the following statements best describes your attitude when it comes to talking about sex and relationships with friends?

Relationship Status

In a relationship, but

: __ Total Single live apart Cohabiting Married
rlatonship with them oo S Thists e of e 1% % 20% 27% 3%
Conversations | have. 69% 68% 80% 73% 62%
feel comfortable alking about ft with them - comersations | have 21% 27% 145% 20% 0%
Conversations | have. 79% 73% 86% 80% 81%
L:{;rl)lnsg:gg talk to them more openly about sex and 1’2:}5\/;;;2:; e 25% 2% 20% »3% .
Conversations | have. 75% 71% 80% 77% 77%
Unsure of about séx and relationships that | would like to  conversations | have 21% 28% 21% 20% 17%
'el'rf;]et;':r?arsst:ént%sgs?( like to talk to them about but feel too I:)]:]s\/éi;;:zr?zl e 27% 33% 229 265% s
Conversations | have. 73% 67% 78% 74% 75%
relationships wih them 1 e O SN rations | have 5% 2% 65% 61% 0%
This is not true of the 45% 48% 359 30% S0%

conversations | have
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Which of the following statements best describes your attitude when it comes to talking about sex and relationships with friends?

Relationship Status Gender
: __ Divorced Widowed Male Female
Ire’;llgtnic:::ﬁilpcsowii?]r:ﬁzlri talking about sex and I:)‘R;;;‘ii:; have 25% 38% 32% 31%
Conversations | have. 75% 62% 68% 69%
feel comfortable alking about ft with them - comersations | have 17% 38% 23% 9%
Conversations | have. 83% 62% 77% 81%
Ire\zlsll;rljlnsglu;g talk to them more openly about sex and 1’2;}5\/;;;;2:; e 23% 3% 6% S35
Conversations | have. 77% 57% 74% 77%
Unsure of about séx and relationships that | would like to  conversations | have 19% 43% 21% 22%
'el'rf;]et;':r?arsst:ént%sgs?( like to talk to them about but feel too 1—2:15\,;5232:; e 20% 38% 28% %
Conversations | have. 80% 62% 72% 74%
:’;eili;ﬁtsz;lilgscsvri\:;o:rtlzt:rlle in talking openly about sex and 1’2:}5\/;;;2:; e - 65% s2% 8%
This is not true of the 45% 359% 8% a2

conversations | have
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Which of the following statements best describes your attitude when it comes to talking about sex and relationships with friends?

Age
: __ 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-50
Lelatonehins with ther 9 about sex and Thisistrue of 32% 31% 20 36
-cl—cr)]:lsvlesrsr:t)ltotr:lsjel EZ\EZ ¢ 68% 69% 71% 64%
feel comfortable talking about twith them " conversations 1 have 28% 21% 17% 20%
Comversations | have 72% 79% 83% 80%
L:{;rl)lnsg:gg talk to them more openly about sex and 1—2:15\,;5232:; e 28% 28% 1% 23%
Comversations | have 72% 72% 81% 77%
Unsure of about Sex and reationships that | would like to  conversations | have 20% 24% 15% 7%
'el'rf;]et;':r?arsst:ént%sgs?( like to talk to them about but feel too I:)]:]s\/éi;;:zr?zl e 37% 28% 0% 7%
Comversations | have 63% 72% 80% 73%
relationshiys with them 0 e O AN eations 1 have 7% s8% 3% 49%
This is not true of the 43% o 47% 519

conversations | have
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Which of the following statements best describes your attitude when it comes to talking about sex and relationships with friends?

Region
South East South West East West

: __ London England England Midlands Midlands

rlatonship with them oo S Thists e of e 2% 31 0% 3 1%
Conversations | have. 68% 69% 71% 6% 69%

feel comfortable alking about ft with them - comersations | have 23% 22% 20% 5% 23%
Conversations | have. 77% 78% 80% 85% 77%

L:{;rl)lnsg:gg talk to them more openly about sex and 1’2:}5\/;;;2:; e 7% 1% 23% 13% -
Conversations | have. 73% 79% 77% 87% 73%

Unsure of about séx and relationships that | would like to  conversations | have 25% 21% 21% 8% 27%
'el'rf;]et;':r?arsst:ént%sgs?( like to talk to them about but feel too I:)]:]s\/éi;;:zr?zl e 20% 8% 6% 20% 0%
Conversations | have. 7% 72% 74% 80% 70%

relationships wih them 1 e O SN rations | have 6% 56% s6% 53% 57%
This is not true of the 44% 4% 44% a7 3%

conversations | have
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Populus interviewed 2131 adults aged 16-50 between 16th and 20th October 2009. The data has been weighted to be representative of all adults
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Which of the following statements best describes your attitude when it comes to talking about sex and relationships with friends?

Region

: __ East Anglia North East North West HLTnirbkeSrs&ilde

Ire’;llgtnic:::ﬁilpcsowii?]r:ﬁzlri talking about sex and 1’2;]5\/;;;:2::' e 23% So% 0% 1
Conversations | have. 67% 70% 70% 68%

feel comfortable alking about ft with them - comersations | have 18% 20% 23% 20%
Conversations | have. 82% 80% 77% 80%

:’G\EAII;IP;LE:])IIJF:S talk to them more openly about sex and 1’2:}5\/;;;2:; e 6% 35% »a% .
Conversations | have. 74% 65% 72% 77%

Unsure of about séx and relationships that | would like to  conversations | have 19% 26% 20% 5%
'el'rf;]et;':r?arsst:ént%sgs?( like to talk to them about but feel too 1—2:15\,;5232:; e 26% 2% 20% -
Conversations | have. 74% 76% 70% 73%

relationships wih them 1 e O SN rations | have 50% 485 7% sa%
This is not true of the 50% -~ 43% 6%

conversations | have
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Which of the following statements best describes your attitude when it comes to talking about sex and relationships with friends?

Socio-Economic Group

- — AB C1 Cc2 DE
Ire’;llgtnic:::ﬁilpcsowii?]r:ﬁzlri talking about sex and 1’2;]5\/;;;:2::' e 23% 1% e 1
Conversations | have. 67% 69% 72% 68%
feel comfortable alking about ft with them - comersations | have 17% 20% 25% 23%
Conversations | have. 83% 80% 75% 77%
Ire\zlsll;rljlnsglu;g talk to them more openly about sex and 1’2;}5\/;;;;2:; e 2% 255 6% Se
Conversations | have. 78% 75% 74% 74%
Unsure of about séx and relationships that | would like to  conversations | have 21% 22% 2456 20%
'el'rf;]et;':r?arsst:ént%sgs?( like to talk to them about but feel too 1—2:15\,;5232:; e 24% 6% 20% 0%
Conversations | have. 76% 74% 7% 70%
:’;eili;ﬁtsz;lilgscsvri\:;o:rtlzt:rlle in talking openly about sex and 1’2:}5\/;;;2:; e 535 5554 sgx %
This is not true of the 47% e 42% 6%

conversations | have
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Populus interviewed 2131 adults aged 16-50 between 16th and 20th October 2009. The data has been weighted to be representative of all adults
aged 16-50 in England. Populus is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rule, for more information see www.populus.co.uk

Which of the following statements best describes your attitude when it comes to talking about sex and relationships with family?

Relationship Status

In a relationship, but

. — — Total Single live apart Cohabiting

\Ilv?t(:]ntazsl comfortable talking about sex and relationships 1’2:}5\/;;;2:; e s556 s 8% S5 8%
Comversations | have 4% 42% ast% 42%

comfortanie tlking about T with them S oversations | have 23% 28% 6% 21%
Comversations | have 77% 72% 84% 79%

:’G\EAII;IP;LE:])IIJF:S talk to them more openly about sex and 1’2:}5\/;;;2:; e 7% 28% S0 7o
Comversations | have 73% 72% 7% 73%

Abon sex and relationships that | wauld ke 1o aek them - conversations | have 21% 24% 21% 17%
Comversations | have 79% 76% 79% 83%

'el'rf;]et;':r?arsst:ént%sgs?( like to talk to them about but feel too 1’2:}5\/;;;2:; e 30% 36% 0% e
Comversations | have 70% 64% 7% 72%

:’;eili;ﬁtsz;lilgscsvri\:;o:rtlzt:rlle in talking openly about sex and 1’2:}5\/;;;2:; e 30% 2% - s
This is not true of the 20% 6% 3% s6%

conversations | have
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Which of the following statements best describes your attitude when it comes to talking about sex and relationships with family?

Relationship Status Gender
Married Divorced Widowed Male Female
I don't feel comfortable talking about sex and relationships This is true of
with them conversations | have 53% 48% 38% >4% 57%
Comversations | have. 47% 52% 62% a6% 43%
| feel | should know more than | do and as a result | don't feel This is true of
comfortable talking about it with them conversations | have 22% 14% 49% 26% 20%
This i tt f th
coilsvlesrsr:t)ior:lsjel P?alvee 78% 86% 51% 74% 80%
I wish | could talk to them more openly about sex and This is true of
relationships conversations | have 26% 24% 49% 28% 27%
Comverstions | have. 74% 76% 51% 72% 73%
There are a few unanswered questions / things I'm unsure of This is true of
about sex and relationships that | would like to ask them conversations | have 21% 25% 34% 22% 21%
This i tt f th
coilsvlesrsr:t)ior:lsjel P?alvee 79% 75% 66% 78% 79%
There are things I'd like to talk to them about but feel too This is true of
embarrassed to ask conversations | have 28% 26% 49% 31% 30%
Comverstions | have. 72% 74% 51% 69% 70%
| feel totally comfortable in talking openly about sex and This is true of
relationships with them conversations | have 34% 37% 64% 30% 31%
This i tt f th
B e R e 66% 63% 36% 70% 69%

conversations | have
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Populus interviewed 2131 adults aged 16-50 between 16th and 20th October 2009. The data has been weighted to be representative of all adults
aged 16-50 in England. Populus is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rule, for more information see www.populus.co.uk

Which of the following statements best describes your attitude when it comes to talking about sex and relationships with family?

Age
: : : __ 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-50
\Ilv?t(:]ntazsl comfortable talking about sex and relationships 1—2:15\,;5232:; e 63% - 520 8%
Comversations | have 37% 42% asx 2%
comfortanie tlking about T with them S oversations | have 25% 23% 21% 21%
Comversations | have 75% 77% 79% 79%
L:{;rl)lnsg:gg talk to them more openly about sex and 1’2:}5\/;;;2:; e 20% 29% 24% 205
Comversations | have 7% 7% 76% 71%
Abon sex and relationships that | wauld ke 1o aek them - conversations | have 23% 24% 8% 20%
Comversations | have 77% 76% 82% 80%
'el'rf;]et;':r?arsst:ént%sgs?( like to talk to them about but feel too 1—2:15\,;5232:; e 3% 34% 6% 2%
Comversations | have 67% 66% 745 71%
relationshiys with them 0 CPeY Sbout sexand Comversations 1 have 23% 31% 32% 37%
This is not true of the 27% 69% 6% 63%

conversations | have
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Populus interviewed 2131 adults aged 16-50 between 16th and 20th October 2009. The data has been weighted to be representative of all adults
aged 16-50 in England. Populus is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rule, for more information see www.populus.co.uk

Which of the following statements best describes your attitude when it comes to talking about sex and relationships with family?

Region
South East South West East West

: : : __ London England England Midlands Midlands

\Ilv?t(:]ntazsl comfortable talking about sex and relationships Ig:;;;;;z::l Hve 63% 53% 50% 60% 56%
Conversations | have. 37% 47% 0% 40% 4456

Comfortabie alking about with them o orversations | have 31% 21% 6% 23% 20%
Conversations | have. 69% 79% 84% 77% 71%

L:{;rl)lnsg:gg talk to them more openly about sex and 1’2:}5\/;;;2:; e 329 259 28% o e
Conversations | have. 68% 75% 72% 76% 72%

About sex and relationships that 1 would Iike to ask them - conversations | have 28% 9% 27% 8% 25%
Conversations | have. 72% 81% 73% 82% 75%

'el'rf;]et;':r?arsst:ént%sgs?( like to talk to them about but feel too 1—2:15\,;5232:; e 35% 29% 359% 319 3a%
Conversations | have. 65% 71% 65% 69% 66%

:’;eili;ﬁtsz;lilgscsvri\:;o:rtlzt:rlle in talking openly about sex and 1’2:}5\/;;;2:; e 28% 0% 26% 0% 135
This is not true of the 22% 70% 4% 6% 7%

conversations | have
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Populus interviewed 2131 adults aged 16-50 between 16th and 20th October 2009. The data has been weighted to be representative of all adults
aged 16-50 in England. Populus is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rule, for more information see www.populus.co.uk

Which of the following statements best describes your attitude when it comes to talking about sex and relationships with family?

Region

: : : __ East Anglia North East North West HLTnirbkeSrs&ilde

\Ilv?t(:]ntazsl comfortable talking about sex and relationships I:)]:]s\/éi;;:zr?zl e so% 45% Sa5 S a5
Comversations | have a1% 5% a6 4656

comfortanie tlking about T with them S oversations | have 17% 22% 24% 17%
Comversations | have 83% 78% 76% 3%

L:{;rl)lnsg:gg talk to them more openly about sex and 1’2:}5\/;;;2:; e 4% 25% 329 23%
Comversations | have 76% 75% 68% 77%

Abon sex and relationships that | wauld ke 1o aek them - conversations | have 5% 9% 21% 8%
Comversations | have 8% 1% 79% 2%

'el'rf;]et;':r?arsst:ént%sgs?( like to talk to them about but feel too 1—2:15\,;5232:; e 27% 21% 9% 28%
Comversations | have 73% 79% 7 725

relationshiys with them 0 CPeY Sbout sexand Comversations 1 have 27% 28% 31% 30%
This is not true of the 23% 729% 9% 0%

conversations | have
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Which of the following statements best describes your attitude when it comes to talking about sex and relationships with family?

Socio-Economic Group

- — — AB Cl c2 DE
\Ilv?t(:]ntazsl comfortable talking about sex and relationships 1—2:15\,;5232:; e 5 8% 60% S 0% 51%
Comversations | have 42% 40% 0% 49%
comfortanie tlking about T with them S oversations | have 8% 21% 24% 27%
Comversations | have 82% 79% 76% 73%
L:{;rl)lnsg:gg talk to them more openly about sex and 1’2:}5\/;;;2:; e 4% 28% 319% 28%
Comversations | have 76% 72% 69% 725
Abon sex and relationships that | wauld ke 1o aek them - conversations | have 7% 20% 22% 26%
Comversations | have 3% 80% 78% 745
'el'rf;]et;':r?arsst:ént%sgs?( like to talk to them about but feel too 1—2:15\,;5232:; e 26% 29% 36% 329
Comversations | have 4% 7% 64% 68%
relationshiys with them 0 CPeY Sbout sexand Comversations 1 have 30% 20% 35% 31%
This is not true of the 20% 1% 65% 0%

conversations | have
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Which of the following statements best describes your attitude when it comes to talking about sex and relationships with a partner?

Relationship Status

In a relationship,

: __ Total Single but live apart Cohabiting Married
relationships with them oo Conversations | have 22% 28% 17% 20% 21%
Conversations | have. 78% 72% 83% 80% 79%
don's fee comforabie talking about I with them  comversations | have 21% 30% 9% 19% 17%
Conversations | have. 79% 70% 81% 81% 83%
andrelaonships e A ersations 1 have 2% 33% 26% 27% 28%
Conversations | have. 7% 67% 74% 73% 72%
Unsure of about sex and reationships that | wauld  conversations | have 28% 34% 29% 26% 23%
e
feel oo embarassed 1o ask o versations | have 28% 34% 24% 27% 25%
Conversations | have. 72% 6% 76% 73% 75%
and reimionships with them -0 o ersations 1 have 67% 525% 78% 76% 71%
This is not true of the 33% 48% 2% 2% 20%

conversations | have

Page 115



Blue Rubicon - Making Talk Meaningful October 2009

Populus interviewed 2131 adults aged 16-50 between 16th and 20th October 2009. The data has been weighted to be representative of all adults
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Which of the following statements best describes your attitude when it comes to talking about sex and relationships with a partner?

Relationship Status Gender
: __ Divorced Widowed Male Female
nggg::ﬁ:pcsowiizr:ﬁZE talking about sex and 1’2:}5\/;;;2:; e 8% 28% S o
Conversations | have. 82% 72% 76% 80%
don's fee comforabie talking about I with them  comversations | have 19% 28% 22% 21%
Conversations | have. 81% 72% 78% 79%
L\r/]vgis:lellact?;rllglhtiz:)llg to them more openly about sex 1’2:}5\/;;;2:; e 30% 0% 1% -
Conversations | have. 70% 100% 69% 73%
Unsure of about sex and reationships that | wauld  conversations | have 33% 0% 29% 26%
e
feel oo embarassed 1o ask o versations | have 26% 0% 20% 27%
Conversations | have. 74% 100% 7% 73%
and reimionships with them -0 o ersations 1 have 63% 61% 67% 68%
This is not true of the 37% 39% 33% 30%

conversations | have

Page 116



Blue Rubicon - Making Talk Meaningful October 2009

Populus interviewed 2131 adults aged 16-50 between 16th and 20th October 2009. The data has been weighted to be representative of all adults
aged 16-50 in England. Populus is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rule, for more information see www.populus.co.uk

Which of the following statements best describes your attitude when it comes to talking about sex and relationships with a partner?

Age
: __ 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-50
nggg::ﬁ:pcsowiizr:ﬁZE talking about sex and 1’2:}5\/;;;2:; e 265 o o 1
Conversations | have. 74% 78% 80% 79%
don's fee comforabie talking about I with them  comversations | have 27% 25% 6% 8%
Conversations | have. 73% 75% 84% 82%
L\r/]vgis:lellact?;rllglhtiz:)llg to them more openly about sex 1’2:}5\/;;;2:; e 6% 35% o7 -
Conversations | have. 74% 65% 73% 73%
Unsure of about sex and reationships that | wauld  conversations | have 34% 32% 24% 20%
e
feel oo embarassed 1o ask o versations | have 29% 32% 26% 22%
Conversations | have. 7% 68% 74% 78%
and reimionships with them -0 o ersations 1 have 65% 70% 66% 69%
This is not true of the 35% 30% 345 1%

conversations | have
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Populus interviewed 2131 adults aged 16-50 between 16th and 20th October 2009. The data has been weighted to be representative of all adults
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Which of the following statements best describes your attitude when it comes to talking about sex and relationships with a partner?

Region
South East South West ’ East West

: __ London England England Midlands Midlands East Anglia

oo o o g about sex and Sonversmtiom 1 have 24% 22% 18% 20% 27% 22%
This Is not true of the 76% 78% 82% 80% 73% 78%

ot fonl comformmbie mkin about m e omerations | have 26% 21% 18% 22% 25% 23%
This Is not true of the 74% 79% 82% 78% 75% 77%

o relanonabig e T Oy Bt S e ons I have 33% 27% 25% 24% 35% 31%
This Is not true of the 67% 73% 75% 76% 65% 69%

nsure of ot oo e T thar oo Gomversmtiom 1 have 36% 26% 25% 22% 32% 27%
e to asicthem This Is not true of the 64% 74% 75% 78% 68% 73%
e datdl o 10 e Aot Lt e | have 33% 26% 24% 28% 32% 28%
This Is not true of the 67% 74% 76% 72% 68% 72%

e Te O e e e U S e ot I have 62% 68% 68% 67% 77% 63%
This is not true of the 38% 9% 3% 33% 23% 27%

conversations | have
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Which of the following statements best describes your attitude when it comes to talking about sex and relationships with a partner?

Region Socio-Economic Group
Yorks &
: __ North East North West Humberside AB C1 C2 DE
oo o o g about sex and Sonversmtiom 1 have 21% 21% 22% 20% 23% 25% 22%
This Is not true of the 79% 79% 78% 80% 77% 75% 78%
ot fonl comformmbie mkin about m e omerations | have 24% 19% 15% 17% 20% 25% 24%
This Is not true of the 76% 81% 85% 83% 80% 75% 76%
o relanonabig e T Oy Bt S e ons I have 35% 26% 26% 27% 30% 30% 20%
This Is not true of the 65% 74% 74% 73% 70% 70% 71%
nsure of ot oo e T thar oo Gomversmtiom 1 have 31% 24% 27% 25% 29% 28% 29%
e to aslcthem This Is not true of the 69% 76% 73% 75% 71% 72% 71%
e datdl o 10 e Aot Lt e | have 30% 23% 28% 26% 27% 29% 20%
This Is not true of the 70% 77% 72% 74% 73% 71% 71%
e Te O e e e U S e ot I have 55% 69% 72% 70% 67% 72% 64%
This is not true of the 45% 31% 28% 30% 33% 28% 36%

conversations | have
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How do you prefer to raise the subject of sexual health and contraception with the following groups of people?

Relationship Status

In a relationship,

Total Single but live apart Cohabiting Married Divorced
Partner Through jokes and banter / in a light hearted way 18% 16% 20% 19% 19% 13%
Sitting down and seriously talking about it 54% 40% 57% 57% 61% 52%
In a superficial way - | usually don't get to my point 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4%
It_;:;/eszeni]tagazine open around the house and hope 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0%
Using TV / radio as a prompt 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3%
Indirectly / through a third party (e.g. a friend) 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Through email or text message 3% 4% 3% 3% 1% 4%
Don't discuss with them 13% 27% 8% 7% 8% 21%
Your children Through jokes and banter / in a light hearted way 9% 6% 6% 9% 13% 19%
Sitting down and seriously talking about it 29% 19% 24% 25% 39% 43%
In a superficial way - | usually don't get to my point 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3%
It_;:;/eszeni]tagazine open around the house and hope 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Using TV / radio as a prompt 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 11%
Indirectly / through a third party (e.g. a friend) 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0%
Through email or text message 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 5%
Don't discuss with them 49% 60% 59% 54% 37% 16%
Mum Through jokes and banter / in a light hearted way 11% 10% 9% 11% 14% 16%
Sitting down and seriously talking about it 17% 13% 20% 19% 17% 16%
In a superficial way - | usually don't get to my point 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4%
It_;:;/eszeni]tagazine open around the house and hope 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Using TV / radio as a prompt 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 2%
Indirectly / through a third party (e.g. a friend) 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Through email or text message 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 4%
Don't discuss with them 59% 63% 57% 58% 58% 54%
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How do you prefer to raise the subject of sexual health and contraception with the following groups of people?

Relationship Status

In a relationship,

Total Single but live apart Cohabiting Married Divorced
Dad Through jokes and banter / in a light hearted way 9% 8% 5% 8% 10% 12%
Sitting down and seriously talking about it 11% 8% 12% 11% 12% 7%
In a superficial way - | usually don't get to my point 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 2%
It_;:;/eszeni]tagazine open around the house and hope 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Using TV / radio as a prompt 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1%
Indirectly / through a third party (e.g. a friend) 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Through email or text message 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 5%
Don't discuss with them 70% 70% 70% 70% 69% 67%
Close friend Through jokes and banter / in a light hearted way 26% 27% 25% 26% 25% 27%
Sitting down and seriously talking about it 27% 23% 34% 27% 27% 40%
In a superficial way - | usually don't get to my point 6% 7% 5% 7% 5% 2%
It_;:;/eszeni]tagazine open around the house and hope 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 7%
Using TV / radio as a prompt 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 2%
Indirectly / through a third party (e.g. a friend) 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2%
Through email or text message 6% 3% 7% 7% 6% 10%
Don't discuss with them 24% 27% 17% 20% 26% 11%
Colleague Through jokes and banter / in a light hearted way 19% 17% 25% 18% 19% 20%
Sitting down and seriously talking about it 13% 13% 12% 14% 14% 12%
In a superficial way - | usually don't get to my point 5% 5% 4% 7% 4% 4%
It_;:;/eszeni]tagazine open around the house and hope 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 5%
Using TV / radio as a prompt 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 0%
Indirectly / through a third party (e.g. a friend) 4% 6% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Through email or text message 4% 2% 6% 3% 4% 9%
Don't discuss with them 50% 51% 46% 50% 50% 48%
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How do you prefer to raise the subject of sexual health and contraception with the following groups of people?

Relationship Status

In a relationship,

Total Single but live apart Cohabiting Married Divorced
GP Through jokes and banter / in a light hearted way 7% 6% 6% 8% 9% 3%
Sitting down and seriously talking about it 48% 42% 52% 49% 51% 55%
In a superficial way - | usually don't get to my point 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5%
It_;:;/eszeni]tagazine open around the house and hope 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 8%
Using TV / radio as a prompt 4% 3% 4% 5% 5% 9%
Indirectly / through a third party (e.g. a friend) 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 2%
Through email or text message 5% 5% 5% 7% 5% 5%
Don't discuss with them 22% 31% 19% 20% 18% 14%
Contraception Through jokes and banter / in a light hearted way 8% 7% 9% 8% 8% 8%
é ;:é:ﬁ'sthealth Sitting down and seriously talking about it 42% 40% 45% 41% 42% 49%
In a superficial way - | usually don't get to my point 5% 3% 6% 6% 5% 2%
It_;:;/eszeni]tagazine open around the house and hope 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 0%
Using TV / radio as a prompt 5% 3% 5% 6% 5% 7%
Indirectly / through a third party (e.g. a friend) 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4%
Through email or text message 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6%
Don't discuss with them 26% 32% 21% 24% 26% 14%
Nurse Through jokes and banter / in a light hearted way 8% 8% 10% 9% 8% 6%
Sitting down and seriously talking about it 39% 35% 41% 41% 40% 47%
In a superficial way - | usually don't get to my point 5% 5% 8% 6% 5% 4%
It_;:;/eszeni]tagazine open around the house and hope 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 1%
Using TV / radio as a prompt 6% 5% 7% 7% 5% 11%
Indirectly / through a third party (e.g. a friend) 5% 6% 4% 3% 5% 5%
Through email or text message 5% 4% 4% 7% 6% 5%
Don't discuss with them 25% 32% 21% 21% 25% 12%
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How do you prefer to raise the subject of sexual health and contraception with the following groups of people?

Relationship Gender
Widowed Male Female
Partner Through jokes and banter / in a light hearted way 0% 18% 18%
Sitting down and seriously talking about it 43% 49% 58%
In a superficial way - | usually don't get to my point 0% 4% 4%
It_;:;/eszeni]tagazme open around the house and hope 28% 2% 2%
Using TV / radio as a prompt 0% 5% 3%
Indirectly / through a third party (e.g. a friend) 0% 2% 2%
Through email or text message 0% 4% 2%
Don't discuss with them 29% 17% 10%
Your children Through jokes and banter / in a light hearted way 0% 9% 10%
Sitting down and seriously talking about it 35% 28% 30%
In a superficial way - | usually don't get to my point 0% 3% 2%
It_;:;/eszeni]tagazme open around the house and hope 24% 2% 2%
Using TV / radio as a prompt 6% 4% 4%
Indirectly / through a third party (e.g. a friend) 0% 2% 1%
Through email or text message 0% 2% 2%
Don't discuss with them 34% 50% 49%
Mum Through jokes and banter / in a light hearted way 5% 11% 12%
Sitting down and seriously talking about it 22% 14% 20%
In a superficial way - | usually don't get to my point 0% 4% 4%
It_;:;/eszeni]tagazme open around the house and hope 0% 2% 1%
Using TV / radio as a prompt 0% 3% 4%
Indirectly / through a third party (e.g. a friend) 0% 2% 1%
Through email or text message 0% 2% 2%
Don't discuss with them 65% 62% 56%
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How do you prefer to raise the subject of sexual health and contraception with the following groups of people?

Relationship Gender
Widowed Male Female
Dad Through jokes and banter / in a light hearted way 5% 10% 7%
Sitting down and seriously talking about it 18% 12% 10%
In a superficial way - | usually don't get to my point 0% 4% 2%
It_;:;/eszeni]tagazme open around the house and hope 0% 2% 1%
Using TV / radio as a prompt 0% 3% 2%
Indirectly / through a third party (e.g. a friend) 0% 3% 1%
Through email or text message 0% 4% 1%
Don't discuss with them 77% 63% 76%
Close friend Through jokes and banter / in a light hearted way 6% 27% 24%
Sitting down and seriously talking about it 23% 22% 32%
In a superficial way - | usually don't get to my point 9% 5% 7%
It_;:;/eszeni]tagazme open around the house and hope 0% 4% 2%
Using TV / radio as a prompt 0% 4% 5%
Indirectly / through a third party (e.g. a friend) 0% 3% 3%
Through email or text message 0% 6% 6%
Don't discuss with them 62% 28% 19%
Colleague Through jokes and banter / in a light hearted way 9% 21% 17%
Sitting down and seriously talking about it 24% 15% 12%
In a superficial way - | usually don't get to my point 6% 5% 5%
It_;:;/eszeni]tagazme open around the house and hope 0% 4% 2%
Using TV / radio as a prompt 0% 3% 2%
Indirectly / through a third party (e.g. a friend) 0% 4% 3%
Through email or text message 0% 4% 3%
Don't discuss with them 60% 43% 56%
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How do you prefer to raise the subject of sexual health and contraception with the following groups of people?

Relationship Gender
Widowed Male Female

GP Through jokes and banter / in a light hearted way 0% 7% 7%
Sitting down and seriously talking about it 54% 43% 54%

In a superficial way - | usually don't get to my point 0% 5% 4%

It_;:;/eszeni]tagazme open around the house and hope 24% 4% 5%

Using TV / radio as a prompt 0% 4% 4%

Indirectly / through a third party (e.g. a friend) 0% 4% 3%

Through email or text message 0% 6% 5%

Don't discuss with them 22% 27% 17%

Contraception Through jokes and banter / in a light hearted way 0% 7% 8%
é sexual health  sjtting down and seriously talking about it 50% 38% 46%
pecialist In a superficial way - | usually don't get to my point 0% 5% 4%
It_;:;/eszeni]tagazme open around the house and hope 27% 4% 6%

Using TV / radio as a prompt 0% 5% 5%

Indirectly / through a third party (e.g. a friend) 0% 5% 3%

Through email or text message 0% 6% 5%

Don't discuss with them 24% 30% 22%

Nurse Through jokes and banter / in a light hearted way 9% 8% 8%
Sitting down and seriously talking about it 45% 34% 44%

In a superficial way - | usually don't get to my point 0% 5% 5%

It_;:;/eszeni]tagazme open around the house and hope 24% 5% 7%

Using TV / radio as a prompt 0% 7% 5%

Indirectly / through a third party (e.g. a friend) 0% 5% 4%

Through email or text message 0% 5% 6%

Don't discuss with them 22% 31% 20%
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How do you prefer to raise the subject of sexual health and contraception with the following groups of people?

Age
16-24 25-34 35-44 45-50
Partner Through jokes and banter / in a light hearted way 19% 16% 19% 17%
Sitting down and seriously talking about it 43% 58% 56% 57%
In a superficial way - | usually don't get to my point 3% 5% 4% 3%
It_;:;/eszeni]tagazme open around the house and hope 2% 2% 2% 2%
Using TV / radio as a prompt 5% 3% 3% 3%
Indirectly / through a third party (e.g. a friend) 3% 3% 2% 1%
Through email or text message 5% 2% 2% 1%
Don't discuss with them 20% 10% 10% 17%
Your children Through jokes and banter / in a light hearted way 6% 7% 13% 13%
Sitting down and seriously talking about it 18% 26% 32% 43%
In a superficial way - | usually don't get to my point 3% 3% 2% 2%
It_;:;/eszeni]tagazme open around the house and hope 3% 2% 1% 2%
Using TV / radio as a prompt 3% 3% 5% 3%
Indirectly / through a third party (e.g. a friend) 3% 1% 1% 2%
Through email or text message 3% 2% 2% 2%
Don't discuss with them 59% 56% 44% 33%
Mum Through jokes and banter / in a light hearted way 12% 13% 11% 7%
Sitting down and seriously talking about it 17% 19% 17% 14%
In a superficial way - | usually don't get to my point 4% 7% 4% 2%
It_;:;/eszeni]tagazme open around the house and hope 3% 2% 1% 1%
Using TV / radio as a prompt 5% 4% 2% 2%
Indirectly / through a third party (e.g. a friend) 3% 1% 1% 1%
Through email or text message 2% 2% 1% 1%
Don't discuss with them 54% 53% 62% 72%
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How do you prefer to raise the subject of sexual health and contraception with the following groups of people?

Age
16-24 25-34 35-44 45-50
Dad Through jokes and banter / in a light hearted way 6% 10% 9% 7%
Sitting down and seriously talking about it 11% 13% 9% 9%
In a superficial way - | usually don't get to my point 3% 5% 2% 1%
It_;:;/eszeni]tagazme open around the house and hope 2% 2% 2% 1%
Using TV / radio as a prompt 4% 3% 1% 1%
Indirectly / through a third party (e.g. a friend) 4% 2% 1% 1%
Through email or text message 4% 2% 2% 1%
Don't discuss with them 65% 63% 74% 78%
Close friend Through jokes and banter / in a light hearted way 29% 25% 26% 21%
Sitting down and seriously talking about it 26% 27% 27% 30%
In a superficial way - | usually don't get to my point 6% 8% 5% 3%
It_;:;/eszeni]tagazme open around the house and hope 4% 5% 3% 2%
Using TV / radio as a prompt 3% 5% 5% 5%
Indirectly / through a third party (e.g. a friend) 4% 3% 4% 2%
Through email or text message 6% 6% 6% 4%
Don't discuss with them 23% 20% 24% 30%
Colleague Through jokes and banter / in a light hearted way 20% 19% 20% 16%
Sitting down and seriously talking about it 13% 13% 13% 15%
In a superficial way - | usually don't get to my point 3% 7% 5% 4%
It_;:;/eszeni]tagazme open around the house and hope 3% 4% 3% 2%
Using TV / radio as a prompt 2% 2% 3% 3%
Indirectly / through a third party (e.g. a friend) 5% 4% 3% 1%
Through email or text message 3% 3% 4% 3%
Don't discuss with them 50% 47% 50% 53%
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How do you prefer to raise the subject of sexual health and contraception with the following groups of people?

Age
16-24 25-34 35-44 45-50
GP Through jokes and banter / in a light hearted way 6% 9% 6% 7%
Sitting down and seriously talking about it 44% 49% 50% 49%
In a superficial way - | usually don't get to my point 3% 5% 4% 5%
It_;:;/eszeni]tagazine open around the house and hope 3% 5% 5% 7%
Using TV / radio as a prompt 3% 3% 5% 6%
Indirectly / through a third party (e.g. a friend) 5% 3% 4% 4%
Through email or text message 4% 8% 5% 3%
Don't discuss with them 32% 18% 20% 20%
Contraception Through jokes and banter / in a light hearted way 7% 10% 6% 8%
é;:é:ﬁlsthealth Sitting down and seriously talking about it 40% 42% 43% 43%
In a superficial way - | usually don't get to my point 4% 6% 5% 4%
It_;:;/eszeni]tagazme open around the house and hope 4% 7% 5% 6%
Using TV / radio as a prompt 4% 4% 6% 6%
Indirectly / through a third party (e.g. a friend) 5% 3% 4% 4%
Through email or text message 5% 7% 6% 3%
Don't discuss with them 32% 22% 26% 26%
Nurse Through jokes and banter / in a light hearted way 8% 9% 7% 8%
Sitting down and seriously talking about it 35% 39% 41% 42%
In a superficial way - | usually don't get to my point 4% 7% 5% 4%
It_;:;/eszeni]tagazme open around the house and hope 5% 8% 5% 7%
Using TV / radio as a prompt 5% 5% 7% 7%
Indirectly / through a third party (e.g. a friend) 4% 5% 5% 5%
Through email or text message 4% 7% 6% 4%
Don't discuss with them 34% 21% 25% 23%
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How do you prefer to raise the subject of sexual health and contraception with the following groups of people?

Region
South East South West East West

London England England Midlands Midlands East Anglia

Partner Through jokes and banter / in a light hearted way 18% 16% 18% 23% 18% 19%
Sitting down and seriously talking about it 47% 53% 54% 54% 55% 60%

In a superficial way - | usually don't get to my point 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4%

It_;:;/eszeni]tagazine open around the house and hope 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3%

Using TV / radio as a prompt 5% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3%

Indirectly / through a third party (e.g. a friend) 3% 2% 0% 1% 4% 2%

Through email or text message 7% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1%

Don't discuss with them 15% 14% 15% 9% 10% 7%

Your children Through jokes and banter / in a light hearted way 11% 8% 9% 9% 10% 12%
Sitting down and seriously talking about it 23% 29% 34% 30% 29% 29%

In a superficial way - | usually don't get to my point 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1%

It_;:;/eszeni]tagazine open around the house and hope 4% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2%

Using TV / radio as a prompt 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 5%

Indirectly / through a third party (e.g. a friend) 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3%

Through email or text message 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3%

Don't discuss with them 51% 52% 44% 51% 48% 44%

Mum Through jokes and banter / in a light hearted way 13% 9% 12% 11% 14% 14%
Sitting down and seriously talking about it 17% 13% 20% 18% 22% 16%

In a superficial way - | usually don't get to my point 6% 5% 4% 5% 5% 3%

It_;:;/eszeni]tagazine open around the house and hope 3% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2%

Using TV / radio as a prompt 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 3%

Indirectly / through a third party (e.g. a friend) 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%

Through email or text message 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%

Don't discuss with them 54% 64% 57% 58% 56% 59%
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How do you prefer to raise the subject of sexual health and contraception with the following groups of people?

Region
South East South West East West

London England England Midlands Midlands East Anglia

Dad Through jokes and banter / in a light hearted way 10% 6% 8% 11% 11% 10%
Sitting down and seriously talking about it 12% 8% 10% 10% 13% 9%

In a superficial way - | usually don't get to my point 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3%

It_;:;/eszeni]tagazine open around the house and hope 4% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1%

Using TV / radio as a prompt 3% 3% 1% 0% 1% 5%

Indirectly / through a third party (e.g. a friend) 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 0%

Through email or text message 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2%

Don't discuss with them 62% 71% 74% 72% 66% 70%

Close friend Through jokes and banter / in a light hearted way 25% 23% 29% 20% 31% 27%
Sitting down and seriously talking about it 29% 27% 28% 30% 29% 26%

In a superficial way - | usually don't get to my point 10% 6% 5% 8% 4% 4%

It_;:;/eszeni]tagazine open around the house and hope 6% 3% 3% 2% 1% 5%

Using TV / radio as a prompt 3% 5% 4% 7% 4% 5%

Indirectly / through a third party (e.g. a friend) 4% 5% 3% 2% 4% 4%

Through email or text message 7% 5% 3% 7% 6% 6%

Don't discuss with them 16% 25% 24% 25% 21% 22%

Colleague Through jokes and banter / in a light hearted way 19% 19% 17% 21% 20% 20%
Sitting down and seriously talking about it 12% 12% 15% 15% 14% 13%

In a superficial way - | usually don't get to my point 4% 4% 5% 6% 5% 5%

It_;:;/eszeni]tagazine open around the house and hope 7% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2%

Using TV / radio as a prompt 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 5%

Indirectly / through a third party (e.g. a friend) 4% 6% 3% 2% 2% 3%

Through email or text message 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5%

Don't discuss with them 46% 51% 53% 48% 52% 47%
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How do you prefer to raise the subject of sexual health and contraception with the following groups of people?

Region
South East South West East West

London England England Midlands Midlands East Anglia
GP Through jokes and banter / in a light hearted way 7% 5% 6% 8% 7% 7%
Sitting down and seriously talking about it 47% 50% 53% 55% 47% 54%
In a superficial way - | usually don't get to my point 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4%

Leave a magazine open around the house and hope o
they see it 7% 3% 2% 6% 2% 6%
Using TV / radio as a prompt 3% 6% 2% 2% 5% 3%
Indirectly / through a third party (e.g. a friend) 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4%
Through email or text message 8% 3% 6% 4% 6% 8%
Don't discuss with them 19% 25% 24% 17% 25% 15%
Contraception Through jokes and banter / in a light hearted way 9% 7% 6% 8% 4% 10%
é;:g:ﬁlthealth Sitting down and seriously talking about it 42% 43% 45% 46% 41% 45%
In a superficial way - | usually don't get to my point 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 3%
It_;:;/eszeni]tagazine open around the house and hope 5% 5% 3% 5% 2% 6%
Using TV / radio as a prompt 5% 6% 3% 3% 5% 4%
Indirectly / through a third party (e.g. a friend) 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3%
Through email or text message 9% 2% 5% 4% 6% 8%
Don't discuss with them 23% 27% 30% 25% 30% 20%
Nurse Through jokes and banter / in a light hearted way 9% 7% 9% 9% 6% 9%
Sitting down and seriously talking about it 38% 41% 41% 41% 39% 44%
In a superficial way - | usually don't get to my point 7% 4% 5% 8% 5% 5%
It_;:;/eszeni]tagazine open around the house and hope 7% 5% 3% 7% 5% 7%
Using TV / radio as a prompt 6% 8% 7% 3% 6% 5%
Indirectly / through a third party (e.g. a friend) 4% 5% 2% 6% 4% 4%
Through email or text message 8% 3% 6% 4% 6% 9%
Don't discuss with them 22% 27% 27% 22% 29% 18%
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How do you prefer to raise the subject of sexual health and contraception with the following groups of people?

Region Socio-Economic Group
Yorks &
North East North West Humberside AB C1 Cc2 DE
Partner Through jokes and banter / in a light hearted way 20% 13% 21% 22% 17% 19% 16%
Sitting down and seriously talking about it 46% 63% 49% 56% 56% 54% 50%
In a superficial way - | usually don't get to my point 3% 5% 4% 3% 6% 5% 3%
It_;:;/eszeni]tagazine open around the house and hope 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2%
Using TV / radio as a prompt 3% 1% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4%
Indirectly / through a third party (e.g. a friend) 5% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Through email or text message 1% 3% 0% 2% 2% 4% 3%
Don't discuss with them 21% 14% 18% 7% 10% 12% 22%
Your children Through jokes and banter / in a light hearted way 11% 9% 8% 10% 10% 12% 8%
Sitting down and seriously talking about it 34% 31% 26% 29% 26% 31% 30%
In a superficial way - | usually don't get to my point 1% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 1%
It_;:;/eszeni]tagazine open around the house and hope 1% 2% 0% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Using TV / radio as a prompt 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 5%
Indirectly / through a third party (e.g. a friend) 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 1%
Through email or text message 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Don't discuss with them 46% 48% 55% 48% 51% 44% 51%
Mum Through jokes and banter / in a light hearted way 13% 10% 8% 14% 10% 13% 10%
Sitting down and seriously talking about it 19% 16% 14% 17% 16% 16% 18%
In a superficial way - | usually don't get to my point 0% 5% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3%
It_;:;/eszeni]tagazine open around the house and hope 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1%
Using TV / radio as a prompt 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3%
Indirectly / through a third party (e.g. a friend) 2% 0% 1% 2% 3% 3% 0%
Through email or text message 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Don't discuss with them 61% 60% 67% 58% 57% 56% 64%
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How do you prefer to raise the subject of sexual health and contraception with the following groups of people?

Region Socio-Economic Group
Yorks &
North East North West Humberside AB C1 Cc2 DE
Dad Through jokes and banter / in a light hearted way 10% 7% 6% 11% 8% 10% 7%
Sitting down and seriously talking about it 15% 10% 12% 8% 12% 9% 12%
In a superficial way - | usually don't get to my point 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2%
It_;:;/eszeni]tagazine open around the house and hope 0% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1%
Using TV / radio as a prompt 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Indirectly / through a third party (e.g. a friend) 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1%
Through email or text message 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2%
Don't discuss with them 68% 73% 72% 69% 67% 66% 74%
Close friend Through jokes and banter / in a light hearted way 23% 28% 25% 28% 27% 27% 23%
Sitting down and seriously talking about it 25% 24% 25% 26% 26% 28% 29%
In a superficial way - | usually don't get to my point 4% 7% 2% 5% 6% 7% 5%
It_;:;/eszeni]tagazine open around the house and hope 7% 5% 5% 5% 5% 2% 2%
Using TV / radio as a prompt 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5%
Indirectly / through a third party (e.g. a friend) 1% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4%
Through email or text message 4% 5% 5% 7% 5% 7% 5%
Don't discuss with them 32% 24% 31% 23% 22% 19% 28%
Colleague Through jokes and banter / in a light hearted way 14% 18% 20% 21% 20% 19% 17%
Sitting down and seriously talking about it 14% 16% 11% 14% 14% 11% 14%
In a superficial way - | usually don't get to my point 6% 7% 3% 4% 6% 8% 4%
It_;:;/eszeni]tagazine open around the house and hope 7% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Using TV / radio as a prompt 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2%
Indirectly / through a third party (e.g. a friend) 0% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3%
Through email or text message 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 6% 2%
Don't discuss with them 53% 50% 50% 49% 47% 46% 55%
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How do you prefer to raise the subject of sexual health and contraception with the following groups of people?

Region Socio-Economic Group
Yorks &
North East North West Humberside AB C1 Cc2 DE
GP Through jokes and banter / in a light hearted way 8% 8% 11% 9% 7% 9% 6%
Sitting down and seriously talking about it 42% 44% 41% 52% 51% 48% 43%
In a superficial way - | usually don't get to my point 2% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 2%
It_;:;/eszeni]tagazme open around the house and hope 3% 5% 8% 5% 5% 3% 6%
Using TV / radio as a prompt 4% 7% 3% 3% 4% 4% 5%
Indirectly / through a third party (e.g. a friend) 2% 2% 7% 5% 3% 3% 4%
Through email or text message 7% 4% 3% 4% 6% 6% 5%
Don't discuss with them 32% 24% 23% 17% 19% 22% 29%
Contraception Through jokes and banter / in a light hearted way 9% 8% 10% 8% 7% 11% 8%
/ Sexuﬁl health  sjtting down and seriously talking about it 37% 40% 36% 46% 46% 39% 36%
specialist In a superficial way - | usually don't get to my point 3% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 3%
L i dtheh dh
t;:;/eszer?tagazme open aroun e house and hope 5% 5% 7% 6% 5% 2% 6%
Using TV / radio as a prompt 4% 7% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6%
Indirectly / through a third party (e.g. a friend) 2% 1% 8% 5% 4% 4% 3%
Through email or text message 4% 6% 3% 4% 6% 6% 6%
Don't discuss with them 35% 26% 27% 22% 23% 28% 32%
Nurse Through jokes and banter / in a light hearted way 9% 7% 9% 9% 7% 11% 7%
Sitting down and seriously talking about it 35% 40% 33% 43% 44% 35% 34%
In a superficial way - | usually don't get to my point 4% 6% 5% 6% 6% 7% 3%
Leave a magazine open around the house and hope
: 5% 7% 8% 6% 5% 6% 7%
they see it
Using TV / radio as a prompt 4% 8% 3% 6% 5% 5% 7%
Indirectly / through a third party (e.g. a friend) 6% 2% 9% 6% 4% 4% 4%
Through email or text message 4% 5% 4% 4% 7% 5% 5%
Don't discuss with them 34% 25% 29% 20% 22% 26% 32%
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Which of the following statements describes your experience of talking about sex and relationships with your friends?

Relationship Status

In a relationship,

Total Single but live apart Cohabiting Married Divorced

wﬁ;talllivaal::]?:gi;githout ever really getting to 'Cl'galei;r‘gir?sf my 21% 24% 17% 19% 20% 17%
\:]V:V;alk about it but | never really learn anything 1’2:}5\/;;32:5 my 30% 31% 28% 28% 30% 29%
We talk about it in a superficial or jokey way 'Cl'glilsvlesrst;gz:: my 62% 59% 67% 63% 61% 67%
\Ilv:eteﬂligbout it in a mature way that tells me all 1’2:}5\/;;32:5 my 54% 48% 63% 59% 54% 51%
|5 e unanswered quetions desplte - This f ue of my
We don't talk about it as much as | would like 1’2:}5\/;;32:5 my 19% 24% 16% 17% 17% 15%
Itglzs);l\'/t really know how to bring up what | want 1’2:}5\/;;32:5 my 26% 33% 24% 22% 24% 17%
I find it embarrassing I:)]:]S\/Iesrstazgir?: my 31% 37% 27% 26% 31% 20%

This is not true of 69% 63% 73% 74% 69% 80%

my conversations
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Which of the following statements describes your experience of talking about sex and relationships with your friends?

Rela}tionship Gender
it wi : — Widowed Male Female

ws;g:livzt::l:gl;glthout ever really getting to 'Cl':)l:]SvIeSrSt;Ez:: my 36% 22% 19%
::;/I Sci)sn\r;g:s:tl:ce) nosf 64% 78% 81%

\:]V:V;alk about it but I never really learn anything 'Cl':)l:]SvIeSrSt;JIecz):: my 42% 1% ro
::;/I Sci)sn\r;g:s:tl:ce) nosf 58% 69% 71%

We talk about it in a superficial or jokey way 1’2:]5\/;;;32:: my sox . .
LTSCLSan:S:tl:SnOSf 70% 39% 37%

\I/V:eteﬂligbout it in @ mature way that tells me all 1’2:}5\/;;32:5 my 525 20% s
::;/I Sci)sn\r;g:s:tl:ce) nosf 48% 51% 40%

talking about 1 esons desie Conversations 42% 0% 20%
::;/I Sci)sn\r;g:s:tl:ce) nosf 58% 81% 80%

We don't talk about it as much as | would like 1’2:}5\/;;32:5 my 42% 0% .
::;/I Sci)sn\r;g:s:tl:ce) nosf 58% 80% 83%

L:g;l; really know how to bring up what | want 1’2:}5\/;;32:5 my 2% - o
::;/I Sci)sn\r;g:s:tl:ce) nosf 58% 73% 76%

| find it embarrassing I:)l:]s\/éi;;gzr?: my 2% 1% .
This is not true of 58% so% sos

my conversations
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Which of the following statements describes your experience of talking about sex and relationships with your friends?

Age
__ - _ 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-50

wﬁ;t;;\:livzt::l:y;xthout ever really getting to Ig:]s\/ésrsggf):: my 22% 24% 17% 19%
\:]V:V;alk about it but | never really learn anything 1’2:}5\/;;32:5 my 33% 33% 25% 29%
We talk about it in a superficial or jokey way 'Cl':)l:]SvIeSrSt;JIz:: my 60% 67% 61% 57%
\Ilv:eteﬂligbout it in @ mature way that tells me all 1’2:}5\/;;32:5 my 50% 59% 55% 50%
Itasltli:lnga;/sol,lljr:a:?swered questions despite Ig;svésr;;gir?sf my 30% 22% 12% 15%
We don't talk about it as much as | would like 1’2:}5\/;;32:5 my 27% 19% 15% 14%
Itglzs);l\'/t really know how to bring up what | want 1’2:}5\/;;32:5 my 35% 27% 19% 23%
| find it embarrassing I:)‘:ls\l'eist;gz:: my 38% 32% 26% 28%

This is not true of 62% 68% 74% 72%

my conversations
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Which of the following statements describes your experience of talking about sex and relationships with your friends?

Region
South East South West East West

London England England Midlands Midlands East Anglia
We talk about it without ever really getting to This is true of my

what | want to say conversations 21% 19% 16% 20% 25% 18%
This is not true of

my conversations 79% 81% 84% 80% 75% 82%
We talk about it but | never really learn anything This is true of my

new conversations 31% 27% 27% 32% 35% 28%
This is not true of

my conversations 69% 73% 73% 68% 65% 72%

We talk about it in a superficial or jokey way 1’2:}5\/;;32:5 my 66% 5 7% 7% 5554 7% 6%
This is not true of

my conversations 34% 43% 33% 45% 33% 34%
We talk about it in a mature way that tells me all This is true of my

I need to conversations 56% 48% 58% 57% 53% 54%
This is not true of

my conversations 44% 52% 42% 43% 47% 46%
| still have unanswered questions despite This is true of my

talking about it conversations 28% 20% 18% 12% 25% 14%
This is not true of

my conversations 72% 80% 82% 88% 75% 86%

We don't talk about it as much as | would like 1’2:}5\/;;32:5 my 25% 19% - 155 0% V7%
This is not true of

my conversations 75% 81% 87% 85% 80% 83%
I don't really know how to bring up what | want This is true of my

to say conversations 26% 28% 20% 23% 30% 24%
This is not true of

my conversations 74% 72% 80% 77% 70% 76%

| find it embarrassing I:)l:]s\/éi;;gzr?: my 4% 28% 8% 33% 1% 1%

This is not true of 66% 72% 72% 7% 6% s0%

my conversations
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Which of the following statements describes your experience of talking about sex and relationships with your friends?

Region Socio-Economic Group
Yorks &
North East North West Humberside AB C1 Cc2 DE
R T T T T
\:]V:V;alk about it but | never really learn anything 1’2:}5\/;;32:5 my 34% 30% 27% 33% 31% 30% 27%
LTSCLSan:S:tL:SnoSf 66% 70% 73% 67% 69% 70% 73%
We talk about it in a superficial or jokey way 'Cl':)l:]s\lleistggzr?: my 57% 55% 67% 64% 64% 62% 58%
LTSCLSan:StaI'tl.:Sn()Sf 43% 45% 33% 36% 36% 38% 42%
\Ilv:eteﬂligbout it in a mature way that tells me all 1’2:}5\/;;32:5 my 50% 56% 56% 55% 54% 57% 53%
my comvarsations 81% 82% 82% 8% o o o
We don't talk about it as much as | would like 1’2:}5\/;;32:5 my 21% 20% 16% 16% 17% 21% 21%
Itglzs);]\'/t really know how to bring up what | want 1’2:}5\/;;32:5 my 32% 23% 26% 23% 23% 28% 29%
y conversations 68% 77% 74% 77% 77% 72% 7%
| find it embarrassing This Is true of my 34% 29% 31% 26% 30% 32% 34%
This is not true of 66% 71% 69% 74% 70% 68% 66%

my conversations
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Which of the following statements describes your experience of talking about sex and relationships with your brother(s)/sister(s)?

Relationship Status
In a relationship,

Total Single but live apart Cohabiting Married Divorced
We talk about it without ever really This is true of my
getting to what | want to say conversations 1% 13% 10% 10% 1% 9%
This Is not true of my 44% 41% 45% 46% 44% 49%
Not applicable to me 45% 46% 45% 43% 45% 42%
We talk about it but | never really This is true of my
learn anything new conversations 14% 14% 12% 14% 14% 1%
This is not true of my
conversations 42% 40% 45% 41% 42% 44%
Not applicable to me 45% 46% 43% 45% 44% 45%
We talk about it in a superficial or This is true of my
jokey way conversations 30% 27% 29% 33% 30% 33%
This Is not true of my 28% 31% 30% 27% 27% 24%
Not applicable to me 42% 42% 41% 40% 43% 44%
We talk about it in a mature way that This is true of my
tells me all | need to conversations 24% 21% 22% 24% 26% 39%
This Is not true of my 32% 34% 35% 34% 29% 21%
Not applicable to me 44% 45% 43% 42% 45% 40%
I still have unanswered questions This is true of my
despite talking about it conversations 9% 10% 10% 8% 8% 8%
This Is not true of my 46% 44% 45% 48% 45% 43%
Not applicable to me 46% 46% 44% 44% 47% 49%
We don't talk about it as much as | This is true of my
would like conversations 13% 15% 14% 1% 12% 12%
This is not true of my
conversations 43% 40% 44% 46% 44% 49%
Not applicable to me 44% 45% 43% 43% 44% 39%
I don't really know how to bring up This is true of my
what | want to say conversations 17% 22% 17% 14% 15% 13%
This is not true of my
conversations 40% 33% 40% 44% 42% 41%
Not applicable to me 44% 45% 43% 42% 44% 46%
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Which of the following statements describes your experience of talking about sex and relationships with your brother(s)/sister(s)?

Relationship Status

In a relationship,

Total Single but live apart Cohabiting Married Divorced
| find it embarrassing This is true of my
conversations 26% 31% 27% 25% 23% 11%
This is not true of my
conversations 33% 25% 33% 35% 36% 47%
Not applicable to me 42% 44% 40% 40% 42% 42%
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Which of the following statements describes your experience of talking about sex and relationships with your brother(s)/sister(s)?

Rela}tionship Gender
Widowed Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-50

We talk about it without ever really This is true of my

getting to what | want to say conversations 28% 1% 12% 14% 13% 8% 9%
This Is not true of my 43% 40% 47% 40% 48% 45% 40%
Not applicable to me 29% 48% 41% 46% 39% 46% 51%

We talk about it but | never really This is true of my

learn anything new conversations 50% 13% 15% 14% 18% 1% 1%
This Is not true of my 21% 39% 44% 39% 45% 42% 38%
Not applicable to me 29% 48% 41% 47% 38% 47% 51%

We talk about it in a superficial or This is true of my

jokey way conversations 43% 26% 33% 24% 35% 31% 27%
This Is not true of my 28% 28% 28% 33% 28% 26% 25%
Not applicable to me 29% 46% 38% 44% 37% 43% 47%

We talk about it in a mature way that This is true of my

tells me all | need to conversations 75% 22% 27% 17% 26% 26% 29%
This Is not true of my 0% 31% 32% 38% 35% 28% 24%
Not applicable to me 25% 47% 41% 45% 39% 46% 47%

I still have unanswered questions This is true of my

despite talking about it conversations 28% 9% 9% 12% 1% 5% 8%
This Is not true of my 43% 42% 49% 40% 50% 47% 41%
Not applicable to me 29% 49% 42% 48% 39% 48% 51%

We don't talk about it as much as | This is true of my

would like conversations 35% 13% 13% 17% 14% 1% 10%
This Is not true of my 31% 40% 47% 37% 49% 44% 40%
Not applicable to me 35% 47% 41% 46% 37% 45% 50%

I don't really know how to bring up This is true of my

what | want to say conversations 28% 17% 17% 24% 16% 14% 15%
This Is not true of my 43% 36% 43% 30% 46% 41% 37%
Not applicable to me 29% 47% 40% 46% 38% 45% 48%
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Which of the following statements describes your experience of talking about sex and relationships with your brother(s)/sister(s)?

Relationship Gender Age
Widowed Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-50
| find it embarrassing Ig;ﬁ,;;;‘lir?: my 28% 22% 29% 32% 26% 23% 22%
This Is not true of my 43% 31% 34% 25% 38% 33% 33%
Not applicable to me 29% 47% 37% 43% 36% 45%

45%
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Which of the following statements describes your experience of talking about sex and relationships with your brother(s)/sister(s)?

Region
South East South West East West

London England England Midlands Midlands East Anglia North East

We talk about it without ever really This is true of my
getting to what | want to say conversations 16% 9% 13% 9% 12% 12% 15%
This Is not true of my 43% 40% 38% 43% 50% 49% 40%
Not applicable to me 41% 51% 49% 48% 38% 38% 45%

We talk about it but | never really This is true of my
learn anything new conversations 16% 1% 17% 15% 13% 15% 12%
This Is not true of my 1% 40% 34% 40% 48% 46% 40%
Not applicable to me 42% 50% 49% 45% 39% 40% 48%

We talk about it in a superficial or This is true of my
jokey way conversations 34% 24% 29% 26% 33% 37% 30%
This Is not true of my 28% 30% 24% 29% 27% 27% 26%
Not applicable to me 38% 46% 47% 44% 40% 36% 44%

We talk about it in a mature way that This is true of my
tells me all | need to conversations 28% 22% 25% 27% 21% 24% 24%
This Is not true of my 30% 31% 25% 28% 40% 37% 32%
Not applicable to me 42% 48% 50% 46% 39% 39% 44%

I still have unanswered questions This is true of my
despite talking about it conversations 11% 9% 10% 7% 1% 8% 1%
This Is not true of my 46% 42% 40% 48% 48% 51% 40%
Not applicable to me 43% 50% 50% 46% 41% 41% 50%

We don't talk about it as much as | This is true of my
would like conversations 19% 1% 10% 9% 12% 1% 14%
This Is not true of my 41% 41% 38% 45% 48% 51% 41%
Not applicable to me 40% 48% 51% 46% 40% 38% 45%

I don't really know how to bring up This is true of my
what | want to say conversations 24% 15% 16% 16% 23% 13% 17%
This Is not true of my 36% 37% 35% 41% 39% 48% 40%
Not applicable to me 41% 48% 49% 44% 38% 39% 43%
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Which of the following statements describes your experience of talking about sex and relationships with your brother(s)/sister(s)?

Region
South East South West East West
London England England Midlands Midlands East Anglia North East
| find it embarrassing Ig;ﬁ,;;;‘lir?: my 30% 25% 20% 30% 29% 24% 26%
Ig;ﬁ,:rsr;fot;;‘e of my 33% 30% 35% 27% 35% 38% 32%
Not applicable to me 38% 46% 45% 44% 37% 37% 42%
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Which of the following statements describes your experience of talking about sex and relationships with your brother(s)/sister(s)?

Region Socio-Economic Group
Yorks &
North West Humberside AB C1 Cc2 DE
We talk about it without ever really This is true of my
getting to what | want to say conversations 1% 5% 1% 1% 1% 12%
This is not true of my
conversations 44% 48% 48% 46% 40% 41%
Not applicable to me 45% 47% 41% 43% 49% 47%
We talk about it but | never really This is true of my
learn anything new conversations 15% 9% 15% 14% 13% 13%
This is not true of my
conversations 42% 44% 43% 43% 42% 39%
Not applicable to me 43% 47% 42% 43% 45% 48%
We talk about it in a superficial or This is true of my
jokey way conversations 31% 24% 30% 31% 30% 28%
This is not true of my
conversations 28% 32% 29% 30% 26% 27%
Not applicable to me 41% 44% 40% 39% 44% 45%
We talk about it in a mature way that This is true of my
tells me all | need to conversations 27% 22% 26% 25% 24% 23%
This is not true of my
conversations 31% 32% 32% 34% 32% 29%
Not applicable to me 41% 46% 41% 41% 44% 48%
I still have unanswered questions This is true of my
despite talking about it conversations 8% 6% 1% 8% 1% 7%
This is not true of my
conversations 48% 46% 46% 49% 43% 43%
Not applicable to me 43% 48% 43% 43% 47% 49%
We don't talk about it as much as | This is true of my
would like conversations 14% 13% 13% 13% 14% 13%
This is not true of my
conversations 43% 43% 45% 46% 43% 40%
Not applicable to me 43% 44% 42% 41% 43% 48%
I don't really know how to bring up This is true of my
what | want to say conversations 15% 13% 18% 16% 20% 16%
This is not true of my
conversations 42% 41% 43% 41% 36% 37%
Not applicable to me 42% 47% 39% 42% 44% 47%
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Populus interviewed 2131 adults aged 16-50 between 16th and 20th October 2009. The data has been weighted to be representative of all adults
aged 16-50 in England. Populus is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rule, for more information see www.populus.co.uk

Which of the following statements describes your experience of talking about sex and relationships with your brother(s)/sister(s)?

Socio-Economic Group

Region
Yorks &
North West Humberside AB C1 Cc2 DE
| find it embarrassing This is true of my
conversations 28% 19% 27% 27% 25% 25%
This is not true of my
conversations 29% 36% 34% 34% 31% 31%
Not applicable to me 43% 45% 39% 40% 44% 44%
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Populus interviewed 2131 adults aged 16-50 between 16th and 20th October 2009. The data has been weighted to be representative of all adults
aged 16-50 in England. Populus is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rule, for more information see www.populus.co.uk

Which of the following statements describes your experience of talking about sex and relationships with your parents?

Relationship Status

In a relationship,

Total Single but live apart Cohabiting Married Divorced
wﬁ;f:li,\,z?:m it without ever really getting to 1’2:}5\/;;32:5 my 20% 24% 20% 18% 17% 21%
LTSCci)Sn\r;g:s:tl:gnosf 80% 76% 80% 82% 83% 79%
\:]V:V;alk about it but I never really learn anything 1’2:}5\/;;32:5 my 23% 23% 25% 25% 22% 26%
We talk about it in a superficial or jokey way 'Cl'glilsvlesrst;llzr?: my 33% 29% 31% 36% 34% 39%
\Ilv:eteﬂligbout it in a mature way that tells me all 1’2:}5\/;;32:5 my 37% 36% 35% 39% 36% 39%
Lts)t(illithiive unanswered questions despite talking 1’2:}5\/;;32:5 my 19% 23% 21% 15% 18% 16%
We don't talk about it as much as | would like 1’2:}5\/;;32:5 my 22% 28% 20% 20% 20% 24%
;Tscci)sn\r;g:s:tl:gnosf 78% 72% 80% 80% 80% 76%
Itglzs);l\'/t really know how to bring up what | want 1’2:}5\/;;32:5 my 35% 39% 35% 33% 32% 30%
This is not true of 65% 61% 65% 67% 68% 70%

my conversations
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Populus interviewed 2131 adults aged 16-50 between 16th and 20th October 2009. The data has been weighted to be representative of all adults
aged 16-50 in England. Populus is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rule, for more information see www.populus.co.uk

Which of the following statements describes your experience of talking about sex and relationships with your parents?

Relationship Gender
__ : __ Widowed Male Female
wﬁ;talllivztr):ut it without ever really getting to 1’2:}5\/;;32:5 my 359% 1% Lo%
my comvarsations 65% 79% 1%
\:]V:V;alk about it but I never really learn anything 1’2:}5\/;;32:5 my 2% 24% 23%
my comvarsations 8% 76% 77%
We talk about it in a superficial or jokey way 1’2:}5\/;;32:5 my 35% 31% 359
my comvarsations 65% 69% 65%
\Ilv:eteﬂligbout it in a mature way that tells me all 1’2:}5\/;;32:5 my 46% 36% 37%
my comvarsations 4% 64% 63%
Lts)t(;uthiive unanswered questions despite talking 1’2:}5\/;;32:5 my 51% 20% e
my comvarsations 49% 80% 2%
We don't talk about it as much as | would like 1’2:}5\/;;32:5 my 60% 24% 21%
my comvarsations 40% 76% 79%
It(?;);yt really know how to bring up what | want 1’2:}5\/;;32:5 my 57% 4% 359%
This is not true of 43% 66% 65%

my conversations
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Populus interviewed 2131 adults aged 16-50 between 16th and 20th October 2009. The data has been weighted to be representative of all adults
aged 16-50 in England. Populus is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rule, for more information see www.populus.co.uk

Which of the following statements describes your experience of talking about sex and relationships with your parents?

Age
__ - _ 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-50

wﬁ;f:li,\,z?:m it without ever really getting to 'Cl'glilsvlesrstggzr?: my 24% 21% 16% 19%
\:]V:V;alk about it but I never really learn anything 1’2:}5\/;;32:5 my 29% 259% 19% 21%
We talk about it in a superficial or jokey way 'Cl':)l:]SvIeSrSt;JIz:: my 30% 39% 32% 29%
\Ilv:eteﬂligbout it in a mature way that tells me all 1’2:}5\/;;32:5 my 41% 39% 35% 29%
L;t(iuthiive unanswered questions despite talking Ig;i,:r;;?.z:sf my 25% 19% 15% 18%
We don't talk about it as much as | would like 'Cl'glilsvlesrstggzr?: my 27% 21% 18% 26%
Itglzs);]\'/t really know how to bring up what | want 'Cl'glilsvlesrstggzr?: my 39% 35% 30% 36%

This is not true of 61% 65% 70% 64%

my conversations
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Populus interviewed 2131 adults aged 16-50 between 16th and 20th October 2009. The data has been weighted to be representative of all adults
aged 16-50 in England. Populus is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rule, for more information see www.populus.co.uk

Which of the following statements describes your experience of talking about sex and relationships with your parents?

Region
South East South West ’ East West

London England England Midlands Midlands East Anglia

wﬁ;f:li,\,z?:m it without ever really getting to 1’2:}5\/;;32:5 my 259% 20% 16% 19% 21% 12%
-r:;'l chsncg:s:tl:gnosf 75% 80% 84% 81% 79% 88%

\:]V:V;alk about it but | never really learn anything 1’2:}5\/;;32:5 my 23% 24% 24% 27% 21% 18%
LTSCci)Sn\r;g:s:tl:gnosf 77% 76% 76% 73% 79% 82%

We talk about it in a superficial or jokey way 1’2:}5\/;;32:5 my 30% 27% 37% 329% 31% 34%
oy conversations 61% 73 6% o o o

\Ilv:eteﬂligbout it in a mature way that tells me all 1’2:}5\/;;32:5 my 38% 36% 43% 35% 36% 36%
H‘y‘scfncgrtsgt‘:gno: 62% 64% 57% 65% 64% 64%

Lts)t(illithiive unanswered questions despite talking 1’2:}5\/;;32:5 my 26% 18% 17% 16% 21% 14%
We don't talk about it as much as | would like 1’2:}5\/;;32:5 my 27% 23% 19% 21% 24% 15%
Itglzs);l\'/t really know how to bring up what | want 1’2:}5\/;;32:5 my 38% 33% 33% 39% 32% 28%
This is not true of 62% 67% 67% 61% 68% 72%

my conversations
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Populus interviewed 2131 adults aged 16-50 between 16th and 20th October 2009. The data has been weighted to be representative of all adults
aged 16-50 in England. Populus is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rule, for more information see www.populus.co.uk

Which of the following statements describes your experience of talking about sex and relationships with your parents?

Region Socio-Economic Group
Yorks &
North East North West Humberside AB Cci Cc2 DE
wﬁ;f:li,\,z?:m it without ever really getting to 1’2:}5\/;;32:5 my 229% 20% 20% 19% 20% 21% 20%
\:]V:V;alk about it but I never really learn anything 1’2:}5\/;;32:5 my 28% 259% 22% 22% 23% 27% 24%
We talk about it in a superficial or jokey way 'Cl'gl:]s:/ésrsgge(:):: my 35% 319% 33% 32% 34% 36% 31%
\Ilv:eteﬂligbout it in @ mature way that tells me all 1’2:}5\/;;32:5 my 26% 38% 37% 35% 37% 39% 36%
iy s Is not true of 74% 62% 63% 65% 63% 61% 64%
Lts)t(illithiive unanswered questions despite talking 1’2:}5\/;;32:5 my 20% 18% 18% 17% 16% 24% 22%
We don't talk about it as much as | would like 1’2:}5\/;;32:5 my 259% 28% 16% 19% 21% 29% 23%
;TSCciJSn\r;g:s:tl:gnosf 75% 72% 84% 81% 79% 71% 77%
Itglzs);l\'/t really know how to bring up what | want 1’2:}5\/;;32:5 my 35% 34% 40% 34% 35% 38% 33%
This is not true of 65% 66% 60% 66% 65% 62% 67%

my conversations
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Populus interviewed 2131 adults aged 16-50 between 16th and 20th October 2009. The data has been weighted to be representative of all adults
aged 16-50 in England. Populus is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rule, for more information see www.populus.co.uk

Which of the following statements describes your experience of talking about sex and relationships with your children?

Relationship Status

In a relationship,

Total Single but live apart Cohabiting Married Divorced

We talk about it without ever really getting to This is true of my

what | want to say conversations 8% 6% 4% 7% 1% 6%
This is not true of my
conversations 27% 13% 20% 22% 40% 58%
Not applicable to me 66% 81% 76% 70% 50% 36%

We talk about it but | never really learn This is true of my

anything new conversations 9% 7% 4% 9% 1% 12%
This Is not true of my 25% 13% 20% 21% 36% 46%
Not applicable to me 67% 80% 76% 70% 53% 42%

We talk about it in a superficial or jokey way 1’2:}5\/;;32:5 my 17% 1% 10% 14% 23% 4%
This Is not true of my 18% 8% 14% 16% 29% 27%
Not applicable to me 65% 80% 76% 71% 48% 33%

We talk about it in a mature way that tells me This is true of my

all I need to conversations 24% 14% 15% 18% 35% 55%
This Is not true of my 12% 6% 9% 13% 17% 12%
Not applicable to me 65% 81% 75% 69% 48% 33%

| still have unanswered questions despite This is true of my

talking about it conversations 7% 6% 5% 7% 9% 13%
This Is not true of my 25% 12% 17% 23% 37% 51%
Not applicable to me 68% 82% 78% 70% 54% 36%

We don't talk about it has| Id lik This is t f

e don't talk about it as much as | would like cos\/;s;?izr?s my 1% 8% 8% 8% 15% 20%

This i tt f
Comorgart 1€ O T 24% 11% 17% 21% 37% 50%
Not applicable to me 65% 81% 75% 71% 48% 31%

I don't really know how to bring up what | want This is true of my

to say conversations 1% 6% 10% 9% 15% 13%
This Is not true of my 25% 13% 16% 21% 37% 56%
Not applicable to me 65% 81% 74% 70% 48% 31%
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Which of the following statements describes your experience of talking about sex and relationships with your children?

Relationship Status

In a relationship,

Total Single but live apart Cohabiting Married Divorced
| find it embarrassing This is true of my
conversations 13% 9% 10% 12% 18% 19%
This is not true of my
conversations 23% 11% 15% 20% 34% 48%
Not applicable to me 64% 81% 75% 69% 47% 33%
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Populus interviewed 2131 adults aged 16-50 between 16th and 20th October 2009. The data has been weighted to be representative of all adults
aged 16-50 in England. Populus is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rule, for more information see www.populus.co.uk

Which of the following statements describes your experience of talking about sex and relationships with your children?

Rela}tionship Gender
Widowed Male Female
We talk about it without ever really getting to This is true of my
what | want to say conversations 24% 9% 6%
This is not true of my
conversations 41% 23% 30%
Not applicable to me 34% 68% 63%
We talk about it but | never really learn This is true of my
anything new conversations 28% 9% 8%
This is not true of my
conversations 41% 23% 27%
Not applicable to me 30% 68% 65%
We talk about it in a superficial or jokey way This is true of my
conversations 29% 14% 20%
This is not true of my
conversations 36% 19% 17%
Not applicable to me 34% 67% 63%
We talk about it in a mature way that tells me This is true of my
all I need to conversations 70% 20% 27%
This is not true of my
conversations 0% 13% 10%
Not applicable to me 30% 67% 63%
| still have unanswered questions despite This is true of my
talking about it conversations 24% 8% 7%
This is not true of my
conversations 41% 22% 28%
Not applicable to me 34% 70% 65%
We don't talk about it as much as | would like This is true of my
conversations 29% 10% 1%
This is not true of my
conversations 36% 22% 26%
Not applicable to me 34% 68% 63%
I don't really know how to bring up what | want This is true of my
to say conversations 24% 1% 10%
This is not true of my
conversations 41% 22% 27%
Not applicable to me 34% 66% 63%
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Populus interviewed 2131 adults aged 16-50 between 16th and 20th October 2009. The data has been weighted to be representative of all adults
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Which of the following statements describes your experience of talking about sex and relationships with your children?

Relationship Gender
Widowed Male Female
| find it embarrassing -cl—:)]:]S\/Iest'stz;Ezr?: my 24% 13% 13%
esmeo™ o aw o
Not applicable to me 34% 68% 61%
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Populus interviewed 2131 adults aged 16-50 between 16th and 20th October 2009. The data has been weighted to be representative of all adults
aged 16-50 in England. Populus is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rule, for more information see www.populus.co.uk

Which of the following statements describes your experience of talking about sex and relationships with your children?

Age
16-24 25-34 35-44 45-50
We talk about it without ever really getting to This is true of my
what | want to say conversations 7% 8% 6% 1%
This is not true of my
conversations 9% 17% 38% 48%
Not applicable to me 83% 75% 56% 41%
We talk about it but | never really learn This is true of my
anything new conversations 9% 8% 7% 12%
This is not true of my
conversations 7% 17% 34% 46%
Not applicable to me 84% 75% 59% 42%
We talk about it in a superficial or jokey way This is true of my
conversations 10% 12% 20% 30%
This is not true of my
conversations 7% 14% 23% 32%
Not applicable to me 83% 74% 57% 38%
We talk about it in a mature way that tells me This is true of my
all I need to conversations 8% 16% 32% 45%
This is not true of my
conversations 8% 10% 12% 20%
Not applicable to me 84% 74% 56% 35%
| still have unanswered questions despite This is true of my
talking about it conversations 6% 9% 6% 10%
This is not true of my
conversations 8% 16% 36% 46%
Not applicable to me 87% 75% 58% 44%
We don't talk about it as much as | would like This is true of my
conversations 8% 10% 1% 16%
This is not true of my
conversations 9% 16% 32% 46%
Not applicable to me 84% 74% 57% 37%
I don't really know how to bring up what | want This is true of my
to say conversations 6% 1% 1% 15%
This is not true of my
conversations 8% 17% 32% 48%
Not applicable to me 85% 73% 57% 36%
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Populus interviewed 2131 adults aged 16-50 between 16th and 20th October 2009. The data has been weighted to be representative of all adults
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Which of the following statements describes your experience of talking about sex and relationships with your children?

Age
16-24 25-34 35-44 45-50
| find it embarrassing 1’2:}5\/;;32:5 my 8% 12% 14% 21%
This s T e of my
Not applicable to me 83% 73% 56% 37%
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Populus interviewed 2131 adults aged 16-50 between 16th and 20th October 2009. The data has been weighted to be representative of all adults
aged 16-50 in England. Populus is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rule, for more information see www.populus.co.uk

Which of the following statements describes your experience of talking about sex and relationships with your children?

Region
South East South West East West
London England England Midlands Midlands East Anglia
We talk about it without ever really getting to This is true of my
what | want to say conversations 10% 8% 7% 7% 9% 5%
This Is not true of my 21% 28% 32% 23% 28% 27%
Not applicable to me 69% 64% 61% 70% 63% 68%
We talk about it but | never really learn This is true of my
anything new conversations 1% 9% 8% 7% 10% 10%
This is not true of my
conversations 17% 24% 29% 25% 28% 22%
Not applicable to me 72% 67% 63% 68% 62% 68%
We talk about it in a superficial or jokey way 1’2:}5\/;;32:5 my 19% 17% 18% 13% 17% 15%
This is not true of my
conversations 11% 21% 21% 19% 21% 17%
Not applicable to me 69% 62% 61% 68% 62% 68%
We talk about it in a mature way that tells me This is true of my
all I need to conversations 18% 24% 30% 23% 20% 25%
This is not true of my
conversations 12% 13% 10% 9% 19% 9%
Not applicable to me 70% 63% 60% 68% 61% 66%
| still have unanswered questions despite This is true of my
talking about it conversations 8% 7% 8% 6% 7% 5%
This Is not true of my 18% 27% 27% 25% 28% 26%
Not applicable to me 74% 65% 65% 69% 66% 69%
We don't talk about it as much as | would like 1’2:}5\/;;32:5 my 1% 0% 12% 1% 1% 8%
This Is not true of my 15% 28% 28% 21% 27% 25%
Not applicable to me 73% 62% 60% 68% 62% 67%
I don't really know how to bring up what | want This is true of my
to say conversations 9% 8% 9% 8% 17% 9%
Ig;ﬁ,:rsr;fot;;‘e of my 19% 29% 31% 23% 22% 27%
Not applicable to me 72% 63% 60% 68% 62% 65%
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Populus interviewed 2131 adults aged 16-50 between 16th and 20th October 2009. The data has been weighted to be representative of all adults
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Which of the following statements describes your experience of talking about sex and relationships with your children?

Region
South East South West East West
London England England Midlands Midlands East Anglia
| find it embarrassing This is true of my

conversations 10% 12% 14% 11% 19% 12%
This is not true of my
conversations 19% 25% 27% 22% 20% 23%
Not applicable to me 71% 64% 59% 67% 61% 65%
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Populus interviewed 2131 adults aged 16-50 between 16th and 20th October 2009. The data has been weighted to be representative of all adults
aged 16-50 in England. Populus is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rule, for more information see www.populus.co.uk

Which of the following statements describes your experience of talking about sex and relationships with your children?

Region Socio-Economic Group
Yorks &
North East North West Humberside AB C1 C2 DE
We talk about it without ever really getting to This is true of my
what | want to say conversations 10% 8% 6% 8% 6% 9% 9%
This Is not true of my 34% 25% 27% 24% 25% 31% 28%
Not applicable to me 56% 67% 66% 68% 69% 60% 63%
We talk about it but | never really learn This is true of my
anything new conversations 9% 9% 4% 7% 7% 10% 10%
This Is not true of my 33% 23% 29% 24% 23% 28% 25%
Not applicable to me 58% 68% 67% 70% 70% 62% 64%
We talk about it i ficial or jok This is t f
e talk about it in a superficial or jokey way Co:]svésrsa::z:s my 18% 17% 16% 13% 13% 18% 22%
Ig;;ésrslct’ltot;;‘e of my 24% 14% 21% 20% 17% 21% 17%
Not applicable to me 58% 69% 63% 67% 70% 61% 61%
We talk about it in a mature way that tells me This is true of my
all I need to conversations 27% 26% 23% 24% 21% 29% 23%
Ig;ﬁ,:rsr;fot;;‘e of my 15% 10% 10% 10% 1% 12% 14%
Not applicable to me 58% 64% 67% 66% 69% 59% 63%
| still have unanswered questions despite This is true of my
talking about it conversations 9% 10% 5% 6% 8% 10% 7%
This Is not true of my 34% 23% 26% 23% 22% 28% 28%
Not applicable to me 57% 67% 70% 71% 70% 62% 65%
We don't talk about it as much as | would like 1’2:}5\/;;32:5 my 14% 13% 0% 1% 0% 13% 1%
Ig;;ésrslct’ltot;;‘e of my 29% 22% 24% 21% 22% 25% 27%
Not applicable to me 57% 65% 67% 67% 69% 62% 62%
Itglts);l; really know how to bring up what | want 1’2:}5\/;;32:5 my 13% 13% 0% 0% 0% 13% 12%
This Is not true of my 29% 21% 25% 25% 22% 28% 25%
Not applicable to me 57% 66% 66% 66% 69% 59% 63%
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Which of the following statements describes your experience of talking about sex and relationships with your children?

Region Socio-Economic Group
Yorks &
North East North West Humberside AB Cl1 C2 DE
| find it embarrassing Igilsv;st;?.z:z my 16% 13% 14% 12% 1% 14% 16%
Ig‘;]i,:rsr;‘t’fo:‘s‘e of my 27% 22% 21% 23% 20% 28% 22%
Not applicable to me 56% 64% 65% 65% 69% 59% 61%
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Populus interviewed 2131 adults aged 16-50 between 16th and 20th October 2009. The data has been weighted to be representative of all adults
aged 16-50 in England. Populus is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rule, for more information see www.populus.co.uk

Which of the following sources of information are important for answering questions about sexual health / relationship dilemmas?

Relationship Status
In a relationship, but live

Total Single apart Cohabiting Married Divorced Widowed
Same gender friend - For you 48% 51% 56% 49% 41% 51% 26%
32T:ggsgg:|;fr'e”d - For 55% 51% 62% 58% 54% 48% 66%
»I?(l)ﬁerent gender friend - For 30% 34% 36% 329% 22% 46% 45%
nglfﬁ;e;teg;[;der friend - For 34% 37% 37% 35% 30% 36% 51%
Brother - For you 13% 13% 14% 13% 13% 14% 14%
Brother - For young people 30% 34% 32% 31% 27% 21% 48%
Sister - For you 19% 19% 20% 19% 17% 24% 18%
Sister - For young people 36% 33% 42% 41% 35% 33% 51%
Dad - For you 12% 12% 10% 13% 12% 14% 0%
Dad - For young people 39% 36% 37% 41% 40% 44% 67%
Mum - For you 24% 22% 26% 29% 21% 23% 5%
Mum - For young people 56% 50% 59% 61% 58% 53% 73%
Colleague - For you 20% 22% 20% 19% 18% 17% 51%
Colleague - For young people 21% 24% 19% 21% 18% 25% 27%
Agony aunt column - For you 16% 21% 16% 16% 14% 11% 22%
633:5 ;gg;lceo'”m” - For 39% 39% 43% 41% 37% 32% 20%
Advice line - For you 21% 21% 25% 21% 20% 28% 27%
Advice line - For young people 58% 53% 64% 62% 57% 65% 28%
Partner - For you 62% 46% 69% 72% 69% 52% 62%
Partner - For young people 32% 32% 38% 34% 28% 31% 40%
GP - For you 65% 57% 69% 68% 69% 77% 88%
GP - For young people 63% 60% 67% 66% 61% 71% 72%
S;Q;jffff";c”,/y?j“a' health 55% 51% 67% 57% 51% 59% 90%
S;:Ctijicftpf";gr/ yzeuxn“ga'p:gi'fg 66% 60% 76% 71% 65% 63% 66%
Nurse - For you 55% 48% 65% 57% 53% 70% 90%
Nurse - For young people 60% 57% 70% 63% 58% 64% 69%
Teacher - For you 7% 9% 7% 7% 6% 3% 0%
Teacher - For young people 49% 47% 50% 49% 50% 54% 73%
TV - For you 32% 36% 31% 35% 29% 32% 27%
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Which of the following sources of information are important for answering questions about sexual health / relationship dilemmas?

Relationship Status
In a relationship, but live

Total Single apart Cohabiting Married Divorced Widowed
TV - For young people 47% 46% 52% 48% 46% 44% 42%
Radio - For you 17% 19% 20% 16% 16% 13% 5%
Radio - For young people 30% 30% 33% 29% 29% 24% 35%
Internet - For you 59% 57% 67% 60% 58% 56% 87%
Internet - For young people 62% 56% 67% 67% 63% 68% 75%
Books - For you 41% 37% 41% 41% 43% 49% 38%
Books - For young people 52% 49% 55% 53% 54% 59% 66%
Magazines - For you 30% 31% 32% 31% 27% 29% 27%
Magazines - For young people 53% 50% 63% 58% 51% 45% 30%
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Which of the following sources of information are important for answering questions about sexual health / relationship dilemmas?

Gender Age
Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-50
Same gender friend - For you 39% 55% 49% 53% 46% 38%
32T:ggsgg:|;fr'e”d - For 49% 60% 52% 55% 58% 52%
»I?(l)ﬁerent gender friend - For 33% 28% 30% 28% 30% 23%
nglfﬁ;e;teg;[;der friend - For 36% 33% 37% 31% 38% 29%
Brother - For you 18% 8% 16% 12% 14% 11%
Brother - For young people 32% 29% 29% 32% 32% 27%
Sister - For you 15% 22% 20% 20% 17% 16%
Sister - For young people 33% 40% 33% 36% 39% 37%
Dad - For you 16% 8% 12% 15% 11% 9%
Dad - For young people 44% 35% 36% 37% 42% 41%
Mum - For you 17% 31% 28% 27% 22% 16%
Mum - For young people 50% 63% 48% 54% 64% 60%
Colleague - For you 23% 16% 24% 20% 17% 16%
Colleague - For young people 25% 17% 22% 21% 21% 20%
Agony aunt column - For you 14% 19% 21% 18% 14% 13%
cglj’r’]‘g ;gg;lceo'”m” - For 34% 44% 42% 40% 38% 34%
Advice line - For you 22% 21% 17% 21% 23% 24%
Advice line - For young people 55% 60% 51% 59% 61% 60%
Partner - For you 60% 65% 57% 63% 64% 67%
Partner - For young people 33% 31% 36% 33% 32% 25%
GP - For you 62% 68% 53% 64% 71% 76%
GP - For young people 60% 65% 58% 62% 65% 67%
gg:ctijicftpf";gr/y?ux“a' health 50% 59% 49% 56% 56% 57%
Sg:ctijicftpf";gr/ yzeuxn“ga'p:gi'fg 60% 71% 60% 65% 71% 67%
Nurse - For you 48% 61% 48% 56% 55% 60%
Nurse - For young people 54% 66% 57% 61% 62% 61%
Teacher - For you 8% 6% 9% 9% 5% 5%
Teacher - For young people 49% 49% 45% 47% 55% 47%
TV - For you 32% 33% 37% 33% 31% 28%
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Which of the following sources of information are important for answering questions about sexual health / relationship dilemmas?

Gender Age
Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-50
TV - For young people 44% 50% 46% 47% 50% 44%
Radio - For you 19% 15% 17% 18% 17% 15%
Radio - For young people 30% 29% 32% 29% 30% 24%
Internet - For you 59% 59% 59% 61% 60% 55%
Internet - For young people 59% 66% 59% 62% 65% 64%
Books - For you 40% 42% 35% 40% 45% 43%
Books - For young people 49% 56% 48% 50% 57% 53%
Magazines - For you 26% 33% 32% 30% 29% 27%
Magazines - For young people 47% 59% 53% 56% 53% 50%
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Which of the following sources of information are important for answering questions about sexual health / relationship dilemmas?

Region
South East South West East West

London England England Midlands Midlands East Anglia North East North West
Same gender friend - For you 48% 45% 54% 40% 49% 50% 44% 44%
32T:ggsgg:|;fr'e”d - For 56% 50% 60% 55% 55% 56% 54% 56%
ng:ere”t gender friend - For 32% 28% 35% 25% 33% 30% 21% 34%
nglfﬁ;e;teg;[;der friend - For 35% 32% 36% 44% 36% 37% 36% 30%
Brother - For you 13% 16% 14% 6% 12% 14% 16% 13%
Brother - For young people 32% 26% 25% 37% 30% 35% 39% 30%
Sister - For you 21% 23% 21% 15% 14% 23% 19% 17%
Sister - For young people 35% 35% 32% 42% 37% 40% 41% 35%
Dad - For you 14% 15% 11% 7% 10% 11% 14% 9%
Dad - For young people 40% 34% 36% 41% 46% 38% 46% 41%
Mum - For you 26% 24% 29% 17% 23% 30% 26% 20%
Mum - For young people 56% 49% 56% 60% 61% 58% 58% 61%
Colleague - For you 23% 22% 19% 9% 20% 17% 26% 18%
Colleague - For young people 24% 19% 17% 23% 25% 23% 20% 21%
Agony aunt column - For you 18% 18% 17% 12% 17% 14% 18% 16%
633:5 ;gg;lceo'”m” - For 39% 39% 41% 47% 38% 39% 37% 39%
Advice line - For you 22% 21% 23% 19% 22% 22% 25% 17%
Advice line - For young people 59% 55% 58% 64% 53% 62% 61% 56%
Partner - For you 57% 67% 67% 63% 63% 64% 59% 62%
Partner - For young people 34% 25% 34% 42% 36% 38% 29% 28%
GP - For you 66% 66% 70% 62% 64% 68% 56% 63%
GP - For young people 64% 61% 68% 69% 58% 61% 65% 63%
gg:ctijicftpf";gr/y?ux“a' health 57% 55% 56% 51% 55% 56% 50% 52%
S;:Ctijicftpf";gr/ yzeuxn“ga'p:gi'g' 65% 64% 69% 68% 66% 68% 66% 67%
Nurse - For you 57% 55% 58% 48% 56% 53% 49% 55%
Nurse - For young people 57% 59% 68% 61% 61% 63% 67% 59%
Teacher - For you 10% 7% 9% 7% 4% 9% 8% 5%
Teacher - For young people 51% 47% 50% 59% 48% 49% 51% 48%
TV - For you 33% 34% 30% 34% 28% 34% 32% 30%
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Which of the following sources of information are important for answering questions about sexual health / relationship dilemmas?

Region
South East South West East West

London England England Midlands Midlands East Anglia North East North West
TV - For young people 46% 49% 49% 49% 39% 55% 44% 46%
Radio - For you 22% 14% 18% 19% 16% 19% 14% 13%
Radio - For young people 34% 28% 27% 34% 25% 34% 30% 28%
Internet - For you 58% 61% 61% 63% 62% 57% 51% 59%
Internet - For young people 63% 61% 69% 72% 62% 63% 59% 60%
Books - For you 48% 44% 39% 37% 42% 39% 41% 35%
Books - For young people 57% 50% 60% 56% 48% 54% 53% 51%
Magazines - For you 36% 29% 38% 24% 25% 27% 32% 25%
Magazines - For young people 51% 51% 61% 60% 45% 57% 60% 52%
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Which of the following sources of information are important for answering questions about sexual health / relationship dilemmas?

Region Socio-Economic Group
Yorks &
Humberside AB C1 Cc2 DE
Same gender friend - For you 52% 49% 46% 50% 47%
32T:ggsgg:|;fr'e”d - For 52% 57% 56% 56% 52%
»I?(i)ﬁerent gender friend - For 25% 32% 27% 30% 31%
nglfﬁ;e;teg;[;der friend - For 28% 33% 34% 35% 35%
Brother - For you 12% 14% 9% 17% 14%
Brother - For young people 27% 29% 28% 34% 31%
Sister - For you 12% 19% 17% 18% 19%
Sister - For young people 36% 36% 36% 38% 37%
Dad - For you 12% 11% 10% 14% 13%
Dad - For young people 36% 39% 36% 41% 41%
Mum - For you 18% 23% 22% 25% 25%
Mum - For young people 54% 56% 54% 58% 58%
Colleague - For you 19% 20% 19% 22% 19%
Colleague - For young people 15% 20% 18% 24% 23%
Agony aunt column - For you 16% 12% 15% 21% 19%
cglj’r:g ;gg;lceo'”m” - For 33% 39% 40% 1% 37%
Advice line - For you 22% 20% 20% 21% 23%
Advice line - For young people 57% 53% 59% 60% 59%
Partner - For you 59% 65% 62% 64% 60%
Partner - For young people 26% 32% 34% 32% 30%
GP - For you 69% 67% 64% 65% 65%
GP - For young people 60% 63% 62% 61% 64%
Sg:ctijicftpf";gr/ yzeu"”a' health 56% 56% 53% 54% 55%
Specialist - For youns people 65% 67% 65% 68% 66%
Nurse - For you 56% 53% 52% 52% 59%
Nurse - For young people 56% 58% 60% 60% 63%
Teacher - For you 8% 5% 7% 10% 8%
Teacher - For young people 42% 48% 49% 50% 50%
TV - For you 36% 33% 30% 34% 34%
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Which of the following sources of information are important for answering questions about sexual health / relationship dilemmas?

Region
Yorks &
Humberside

AB

Socio-Economic Group

C1

C2

DE

TV - For young people

Radio - For you

Radio - For young people
Internet - For you

Internet - For young people
Books - For you

Books - For young people
Magazines - For you
Magazines - For young people

44%
17%
26%
58%
56%
41%
42%
29%
52%

49%
17%
31%
66%
66%
46%
56%
32%
56%

51%
16%
29%
59%
65%
38%
51%
28%
56%

47%
16%
30%
54%
59%
40%
51%
32%
50%

42%
18%
29%
57%
59%
40%
52%
28%
51%
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How useful or useless have you found the following sources of information in relation to sex and relationships?

Relationship Status

In a relationship,

Total Single but live apart Cohabiting Married Divorced Widowed
Sqme gender | found it very useful 19% 16% 25% 21% 17% 23% 0%
friend | found it somewhat useful 33% 31% 35% 34% 32% 41% 25%
L?;‘l‘e”si it neither useful nor 38% 1% 29% 35% 42% 28% 75%
| found it somewhat useless 4% 5% 8% 3% 4% 0% 0%
| found it very useless 6% 7% 4% 6% 6% 8% 0%
Different | found it very useful 12% 13% 18% 12% 9% 14% 0%
gender friend I found it somewhat useful 24% 22% 30% 25% 22% 26% 1%
L?;‘l‘e”si it neither useful nor 51% 52% 39% 50% 56% 49% 89%
| found it somewhat useless 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 3% 0%
| found it very useless 8% 8% 7% 8% 8% 7% 0%
Brother | found it very useful 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 2% 0%
| found it somewhat useful 9% 9% 5% 7% 10% 14% 19%
Lf;c;lljensti it neither useful nor 61% 50% 62% 63% 62% 57% 48%
| found it somewhat useless 6% 8% 6% 4% 5% 3% 33%
| found it very useless 20% 19% 22% 21% 19% 24% 0%
Sister | found it very useful 7% 6% 9% 7% 7% 12% 11%
| found it somewhat useful 13% 10% 15% 14% 14% 16% 19%
L?;‘l‘e”si it neither useful nor 59% 61% 54% 60% 60% 52% 40%
| found it somewhat useless 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 4% 0%
| found it very useless 15% 18% 15% 15% 13% 16% 31%
Dad | found it very useful 6% 5% 8% 5% 6% 4% 0%
| found it somewhat useful 10% 8% 9% 11% 12% 6% 0%
L?;‘l‘e”si it neither useful nor 54% 55% 52% 53% 55% 58% 35%
| found it somewhat useless 8% 8% 8% 9% 8% 3% 36%
| found it very useless 22% 24% 23% 22% 20% 28% 28%
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How useful or useless have you found the following sources of information in relation to sex and relationships?

Relationship Status

In a relationship,

Total Single but live apart Cohabiting Married Divorced Widowed
Mum | found it very useful 10% 9% 13% 11% 10% 7% 0%
| found it somewhat useful 21% 15% 20% 24% 24% 28% 13%
L?;‘l‘e”si it neither useful nor 48% 52% 45% 44% 47% 47% 44%
| found it somewhat useless 8% 8% 10% 7% 9% 5% 27%
| found it very useless 13% 17% 12% 14% 10% 13% 16%
Colleague | found it very useful 5% 4% 4% 5% 6% 3% 0%
| found it somewhat useful 16% 16% 18% 16% 15% 20% 0%
L?;‘l‘e”si it neither useful nor 59% 58% 58% 60% 60% 54% 92%
| found it somewhat useless 7% 6% 6% 6% 8% 10% 8%
| found it very useless 13% 15% 13% 13% 12% 13% 0%
Agony aunt | found it very useful 5% 5% 7% 7% 4% 3% 0%
column | found it somewhat useful 18% 19% 19% 18% 18% 17% 10%
L?;‘l‘e”si it neither useful nor 50% 51% 46% 51% 52% 42% 80%
| found it somewhat useless 10% 9% 11% 11% 10% 15% 0%
| found it very useless 16% 16% 17% 13% 16% 23% 10%
Advice line | found it very useful 7% 6% 9% 7% 8% 6% 6%
| found it somewhat useful 13% 11% 11% 15% 12% 19% 8%
L?;‘l‘e”si it neither useful nor 63% 63% 61% 62% 65% 66% 55%
| found it somewhat useless 6% 7% 8% 4% 5% 0% 31%
| found it very useless 12% 13% 12% 13% 10% 9% 0%
Partner | found it very useful 34% 19% 42% 42% 38% 32% 19%
| found it somewhat useful 29% 26% 33% 27% 32% 24% 42%
| found it neither useful nor 32% 46% 20% 27% 26% 36% 20%

useless
| found it somewhat useless
| found it very useless

3%
3%

4%
5%

2%
3%

1%
3%

3%
2%

4%
4%

0%
0%
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How useful or useless have you found the following sources of information in relation to sex and relationships?

Relationship Status

In a relationship,

Total Single but live apart Cohabiting Married Divorced Widowed
GP | found it very useful 27% 19% 30% 30% 28% 51% 20%
| found it somewhat useful 31% 29% 29% 30% 35% 27% 25%
L?;‘l‘e”si it neither useful nor 35% 42% 36% 35% 31% 16% 56%
| found it somewhat useless 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 0%
| found it very useless 4% 6% 3% 4% 3% 4% 0%
Contraception | found it very useful 25% 20% 33% 28% 23% 39% 15%
/ sexual health | found it somewhat useful 27% 26% 19% 27% 28% 33% 21%
specialist | found it neither useful nor
useless 42% 45% 42% 40% 43% 24% 63%
| found it somewhat useless 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 0% 0%
| found it very useless 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 0%
Nurse | found it very useful 22% 16% 28% 24% 23% 32% 6%
| found it somewhat useful 29% 22% 27% 31% 33% 39% 24%
L?;‘l‘e”si it neither useful nor 42% 51% 39% 40% 38% 25% 70%
| found it somewhat useless 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 0% 0%
| found it very useless 4% 6% 4% 4% 3% 5% 0%
Teacher | found it very useful 5% 7% 6% 5% 4% 3% 0%
| found it somewhat useful 14% 15% 12% 13% 15% 8% 0%
Lf;c;lljensti it neither useful nor 58% 57% 57% 56% 59% 59% 94%
| found it somewhat useless 9% 9% 9% 10% 8% 14% 0%
| found it very useless 15% 12% 17% 16% 15% 15% 6%
TV | found it very useful 11% 12% 13% 11% 9% 10% 6%
| found it somewhat useful 29% 26% 29% 30% 32% 21% 7%
L?;‘l‘e”si it neither useful nor 46% 49% 39% 46% 45% 63% 50%
| found it somewhat useless 7% 5% 10% 6% 7% 1% 28%
| found it very useless 7% 8% 9% 6% 6% 5% 10%
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How useful or useless have you found the following sources of information in relation to sex and relationships?

Relationship Status

In a relationship,

Total Single but live apart Cohabiting Married Divorced Widowed

Radio | found it very useful 5% 5% 9% 5% 4% 4% 0%
| found it somewhat useful 13% 13% 13% 12% 13% 9% 0%

L?;‘l‘e”si it neither useful nor 57% 59% 52% 56% 58% 55% 63%

| found it somewhat useless 9% 9% 10% 10% 10% 4% 0%

| found it very useless 16% 15% 16% 17% 15% 29% 37%

Internet | found it very useful 27% 26% 30% 28% 26% 20% 20%
| found it somewhat useful 35% 33% 32% 35% 38% 48% 36%

Lf;c;lljensti it neither useful nor 31% 33% 28% 30% 31% 28% 44%

| found it somewhat useless 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 0%

| found it very useless 4% 5% 6% 4% 3% 3% 0%

Books | found it very useful 15% 14% 12% 14% 17% 17% 37%
| found it somewhat useful 37% 31% 35% 37% 43% 39% 19%

L?;‘l‘e”si it neither useful nor 40% 45% 1% 39% 34% 37% 44%

| found it somewhat useless 4% 4% 6% 4% 3% 2% 0%

| found it very useless 5% 6% 5% 6% 3% 5% 0%

Magazines | found it very useful 11% 11% 10% 13% 11% 9% 0%
| found it somewhat useful 31% 28% 34% 30% 33% 28% 50%

Lzzll‘ensi it neither useful nor 44% 48% 38% 44% 42% 54% 50%

| found it somewhat useless 6% 6% 9% 3% 8% 3% 0%

| found it very useless 8% 7% 9% 10% 6% 7% 0%
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How useful or useless have you found the following sources of information in relation to sex and relationships?

Gender Age
Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-50
Same gender | found it very useful 13% 25% 19% 22% 17% 17%
friend | found it somewhat useful 29% 37% 29% 34% 37% 28%
Lf;c;lljensti it neither useful nor 45% 31% 30% 359 37% 44%
| found it somewhat useless 6% 3% 7% 3% 4% 4%
| found it very useless 8% 4% 6% 5% 6% 7%
Different‘ | found it very useful 13% 11% 13% 14% 11% 8%
gender friend I found it somewhat useful 25% 22% 21% 24% 26% 22%
Lf;c;lljensti it neither useful nor 51% 52% 51% 49% 529 559%
| found it somewhat useless 4% 6% 6% 5% 3% 6%
| found it very useless 7% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8%
Brother | found it very useful 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 2%
| found it somewhat useful 12% 5% 6% 9% 10% 10%
Lf;c;lljensti it neither useful nor 61% 62% 63% 62% 61% 57%
| found it somewhat useless 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 9%
| found it very useless 16% 24% 21% 18% 20% 22%
Sister | found it very useful 4% 10% 4% 10% 7% 7%
| found it somewhat useful 10% 16% 11% 14% 14% 14%
Lf;c;lljensti it neither useful nor 62% 56% 59% 50% 62% 54%
| found it somewhat useless 6% 4% 7% 5% 3% 7%
| found it very useless 17% 14% 18% 13% 14% 18%
Dad | found it very useful 7% 5% 5% 8% 5% 4%
| found it somewhat useful 12% 8% 8% 13% 9% 10%
Lf;c;lljensti it neither useful nor 56% 53% 56% 529 56% 52%
| found it somewhat useless 8% 9% 8% 9% 6% 11%
| found it very useless 19% 26% 23% 19% 25% 23%
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How useful or useless have you found the following sources of information in relation to sex and relationships?

Gender Age
Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-50
Mum | found it very useful 7% 13% 10% 13% 9% 6%
| found it somewhat useful 15% 27% 17% 23% 21% 23%
Lf;c;lljensti it neither useful nor 55% 41% 51% 46% 49% 44%
| found it somewhat useless 9% 7% 7% 7% 7% 11%
| found it very useless 14% 12% 15% 11% 13% 15%
Colleague | found it very useful 5% 5% 3% 8% 4% 4%
| found it somewhat useful 16% 16% 17% 16% 17% 12%
Lf;c;lljensti it neither useful nor 58% 60% 60% 50% 50% 60%
| found it somewhat useless 8% 6% 7% 5% 7% 11%
| found it very useless 13% 13% 14% 12% 14% 13%
Agony aunt | found it very useful 5% 6% 6% 7% 4% 3%
column | found it somewhat useful 12% 25% 16% 21% 17% 18%
Lf;c;lljensti it neither useful nor 529% 49% 55% 49% 50% 48%
| found it somewhat useless 10% 10% 9% 10% 10% 12%
| found it very useless 21% 11% 13% 13% 18% 20%
Advice line | found it very useful 7% 7% 8% 8% 6% 5%
| found it somewhat useful 13% 12% 9% 12% 16% 13%
Lf;c;lljensti it neither useful nor 63% 63% 64% 61% 64% 65%
| found it somewhat useless 4% 7% 7% 5% 4% 6%
| found it very useless 12% 11% 11% 13% 11% 11%
Partner | found it very useful 32% 35% 27% 36% 33% 39%
| found it somewhat useful 27% 31% 27% 28% 33% 27%
| found it neither useful nor 35% 20% 38% 20% 30% 29%

useless
| found it somewhat useless
| found it very useless

3%
3%

2%
3%

4%
4%

3%
4%

2%
2%

3%
2%
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How useful or useless have you found the following sources of information in relation to sex and relationships?

Gender Age
Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-50
GP | found it very useful 25% 29% 19% 27% 30% 33%
| found it somewhat useful 26% 36% 27% 31% 33% 34%
Lf;c;lljensti it neither useful nor 4% 30% 42% 36% 33% 27%
| found it somewhat useless 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 2%
| found it very useless 5% 2% 7% 4% 2% 4%
Contraception | found it very useful 21% 29% 23% 25% 25% 28%
/ sexual health | found it somewhat useful 23% 30% 23% 29% 27% 26%
specialist | found it neither useful nor
useless 48% 37% 45% 40% 43% 39%
| found it somewhat useless 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2%
| found it very useless 5% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4%
Nurse | found it very useful 18% 26% 18% 22% 24% 25%
| found it somewhat useful 22% 35% 19% 30% 34% 32%
Lf;c;lljensti it neither useful nor 50% 34% 51% 41% 38% 37%
| found it somewhat useless 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2%
| found it very useless 6% 2% 7% 4% 3% 3%
Teacher | found it very useful 5% 5% 7% 7% 3% 1%
| found it somewhat useful 14% 14% 17% 13% 14% 10%
Lf;c;lljensti it neither useful nor 59% 56% 56% 56% 61% 56%
| found it somewhat useless 9% 9% 8% 9% 8% 10%
| found it very useless 14% 15% 12% 14% 14% 23%
TV | found it very useful 11% 11% 11% 12% 11% 8%
| found it somewhat useful 28% 30% 25% 28% 32% 32%
| found it neither useful nor 46% 46% 50% 47% 44% 44%

useless
| found it somewhat useless
| found it very useless

7%
8%

6%
6%

7%
6%

7%
6%

6%
8%

9%
8%
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How useful or useless have you found the following sources of information in relation to sex and relationships?

Gender Age
Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-50
Radio | found it very useful 5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 3%
| found it somewhat useful 13% 13% 14% 12% 13% 10%
Lf;c;lljensti it neither useful nor 57% 57% 54% 57% 50% 56%
| found it somewhat useless 9% 9% 10% 10% 8% 10%
| found it very useless 16% 16% 16% 14% 16% 20%
Internet | found it very useful 26% 28% 28% 29% 27% 22%
| found it somewhat useful 35% 35% 32% 33% 38% 38%
Lf;c;lljensti it neither useful nor 31% 31% 31% 31% 30% 34%
| found it somewhat useless 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1%
| found it very useless 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5%
Books | found it very useful 12% 18% 10% 16% 16% 17%
| found it somewhat useful 36% 38% 26% 37% 42% 43%
Lf;c;lljensti it neither useful nor 42% 38% 49% 30% 36% 34%
| found it somewhat useless 4% 3% 7% 3% 2% 3%
| found it very useless 6% 3% 8% 5% 3% 3%
Magazines | found it very useful 9% 13% 8% 15% 10% 10%
| found it somewhat useful 27% 34% 29% 29% 34% 31%
| found it neither useful nor 49% 40% 48% 42% 43% 46%

useless
| found it somewhat useless
| found it very useless

6%
9%

6%
6%

9%
7%

5%
8%

5%
8%

6%
7%
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How useful or useless have you found the following sources of information in relation to sex and relationships?

Region
South East South West East West
London England England Midlands Midlands East Anglia North East
Sqme gender | found it very useful 23% 18% 19% 16% 15% 20% 20%
friend | found it somewhat useful 30% 28% 40% 37% 33% 37% 18%
LZ‘;‘l‘e”Si it neither useful nor 37% 42% 32% 35% 40% 37% 43%
| found it somewhat useless 7% 5% 3% 5% 7% 3% 4%
| found it very useless 3% 8% 6% 9% 5% 3% 14%
Different‘ | found it very useful 14% 11% 11% 7% 11% 16% 12%
gender friend | found it somewhat useful 27% 20% 27% 29% 23% 17% 20%
| fotlmd it neither useful nor 47% 53% 48% 49% 529 559 52%
useless
| found it somewhat useless 6% 6% 4% 3% 8% 6% 2%
| found it very useless 6% 10% 9% 12% 6% 6% 13%
Brother | found it very useful 7% 4% 2% 2% 5% 3% 3%
| found it somewhat useful 7% 6% 5% 12% 11% 7% 8%
L?;‘l‘e”si it neither useful nor 61% 65% 63% 51% 63% 64% 56%
| found it somewhat useless 10% 6% 7% 3% 4% 5% 6%
| found it very useless 15% 18% 23% 31% 18% 21% 27%
Sister | found it very useful 10% 7% 7% 6% 7% 5% 6%
| found it somewhat useful 16% 13% 12% 15% 11% 12% 9%
LZ‘;‘l‘e”Si it neither useful nor 52% 61% 62% 54% 61% 65% 56%
| found it somewhat useless 9% 7% 3% 4% 4% 6% 4%
| found it very useless 13% 11% 16% 22% 17% 11% 25%
Dad | found it very useful 7% 8% 4% 2% 5% 3% 4%
| found it somewhat useful 12% 9% 10% 10% 7% 12% 5%
L?;‘l‘e”si it neither useful nor 48% 53% 59% 55% 57% 51% 54%
| found it somewhat useless 13% 10% 7% 5% 11% 6% 5%
| found it very useless 20% 20% 20% 27% 20% 28% 31%
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How useful or useless have you found the following sources of information in relation to sex and relationships?

Region
South East South West East West

London England England Midlands Midlands East Anglia North East

Mum | found it very useful 11% 9% 16% 8% 9% 8% 6%
| found it somewhat useful 19% 23% 23% 24% 18% 23% 16%

LZ‘;‘I‘:S‘: it neither useful nor 44% 48% 46% 50% 53% 45% 50%

| found it somewhat useless 12% 10% 3% 6% 7% 9% 9%

| found it very useless 13% 11% 13% 12% 13% 15% 19%

Colleague | found it very useful 8% 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3%
| found it somewhat useful 17% 15% 16% 17% 11% 19% 16%

L?;‘l‘e”si it neither useful nor 57% 62% 60% 55% 61% 62% 53%

| found it somewhat useless 6% 7% 5% 5% 11% 7% 7%

| found it very useless 13% 13% 15% 20% 11% 9% 21%

Agony aunt | found it very useful 8% 4% 7% 2% 5% 5% 4%
column | found it somewhat useful 18% 20% 22% 21% 17% 17% 17%
L?;‘l‘e”si it neither useful nor 48% 50% 50% 49% 46% 53% 52%

| found it somewhat useless 14% 12% 7% 10% 13% 12% 2%

| found it very useless 13% 14% 15% 19% 20% 13% 24%

Advice line | found it very useful 10% 6% 8% 4% 7% 3% 11%
| found it somewhat useful 17% 10% 10% 16% 11% 16% 13%

L?;‘l‘e”si it neither useful nor 57% 66% 67% 63% 63% 64% 60%

| found it somewhat useless 6% 6% 3% 3% 8% 7% 2%

| found it very useless 9% 12% 12% 14% 12% 9% 14%

Partner | found it very useful 31% 35% 34% 34% 34% 35% 29%
| found it somewhat useful 29% 28% 31% 33% 27% 28% 27%

| found it neither useful nor 33% 32% 20% 20% 33% 33% 33%

useless
| found it somewhat useless
| found it very useless

4%
3%

3%
2%

2%
4%

2%
2%

5%
3%

3%
2%

2%
9%
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How useful or useless have you found the following sources of information in relation to sex and relationships?

Region
South East South West East West

London England England Midlands Midlands East Anglia North East

GP | found it very useful 27% 27% 30% 25% 27% 23% 26%

| found it somewhat useful 33% 27% 35% 37% 28% 37% 29%

L?;‘l‘e”si it neither useful nor 33% 39% 31% 30% 35% 34% 35%

| found it somewhat useless 5% 5% 2% 2% 6% 1% 2%

| found it very useless 2% 2% 3% 7% 4% 4% 9%

Contraception | found it very useful 28% 20% 24% 25% 26% 24% 25%

/ Sexuﬁl health | found it somewhat useful 32% 25% 24% 30% 28% 31% 19%
specialist | found it neither useful nor

useless 37% 48% 46% 38% 38% 40% 44%

| found it somewhat useless 2% 4% 2% 0% 3% 1% 1%

| found it very useless 1% 3% 3% 7% 5% 4% 11%

Nurse | found it very useful 23% 22% 22% 22% 24% 18% 20%

| found it somewhat useful 29% 25% 29% 38% 28% 31% 29%

LZ‘;‘I‘:S‘: it neither useful nor 42% 44% 40% 32% 42% 44% 39%

| found it somewhat useless 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 4% 2%

| found it very useless 3% 5% 7% 7% 4% 2% 10%

Teacher | found it very useful 9% 7% 3% 2% 6% 1% 3%

| found it somewhat useful 15% 10% 15% 21% 13% 17% 9%

L?;‘l‘e”si it neither useful nor 55% 59% 57% 55% 57% 59% 56%

| found it somewhat useless 10% 10% 8% 9% 11% 11% 7%

| found it very useless 12% 15% 17% 14% 13% 12% 25%

TV | found it very useful 14% 9% 9% 10% 8% 10% 7%

| found it somewhat useful 31% 26% 36% 36% 27% 31% 27%

LZ‘;‘l‘e”Si it neither useful nor 45% 48% 1% 44% 48% 45% 47%

| found it somewhat useless 5% 10% 7% 6% 10% 5% 5%

| found it very useless 5% 7% 8% 4% 8% 10% 13%
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How useful or useless have you found the following sources of information in relation to sex and relationships?

Region
South East South West East West
London England England Midlands Midlands East Anglia North East
Radio | found it very useful 7% 7% 5% 3% 4% 3% 3%
| found it somewhat useful 17% 12% 11% 15% 13% 16% 9%
| fotlmd it neither useful nor 51% 56% 58% 58% 62% 53% 58%
useless
| found it somewhat useless 10% 10% 8% 6% 9% 11% 7%
| found it very useless 16% 15% 17% 17% 12% 16% 23%
Internet | found it very useful 30% 29% 26% 25% 22% 28% 21%
| found it somewhat useful 38% 30% 36% 45% 36% 37% 32%
Lf;c;lljensti it neither useful nor 26% 33% 32% 27% 33% 31% 34%
| found it somewhat useless 4% 4% 0% 0% 3% 1% 3%
| found it very useless 2% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 10%
Books | found it very useful 19% 12% 15% 16% 13% 14% 6%
| found it somewhat useful 38% 39% 40% 44% 32% 39% 35%
L?;‘l‘e”si it neither useful nor 35% 40% 39% 29% 45% 42% 43%
| found it somewhat useless 6% 4% 1% 5% 5% 2% 3%
| found it very useless 3% 5% 5% 6% 5% 3% 12%
Magazines | found it very useful 16% 12% 10% 7% 9% 12% 7%
| found it somewhat useful 29% 27% 40% 34% 30% 38% 26%
LZ‘;‘I‘:S‘: it neither useful nor 40% 47% 4% 47% 43% 38% 52%
| found it somewhat useless 9% 6% 4% 5% 8% 6% 4%
| found it very useless 6% 8% 6% 7% 11% 6% 12%

Page 182



Blue Rubicon - Making Talk Meaningful October 2009

Populus interviewed 2131 adults aged 16-50 between 16th and 20th October 2009. The data has been weighted to be representative of all adults
aged 16-50 in England. Populus is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rule, for more information see www.populus.co.uk

How useful or useless have you found the following sources of information in relation to sex and relationships?

Region Socio-Economic Group
Yorks &
North West Humberside AB C1 C2 DE
Sqme gender | found it very useful 16% 21% 23% 18% 23% 15%
friend | found it somewhat useful 36% 33% 32% 36% 34% 29%
Lf;c;lljensti it neither useful nor 40% 37% 33% 359 32% 46%
| found it somewhat useless 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4%
| found it very useless 6% 6% 7% 5% 7% 6%
Different‘ | found it very useful 11% 12% 15% 10% 16% 10%
gender friend I found it somewhat useful 27% 23% 25% 28% 23% 19%
Lf;c;lljensti it neither useful nor 53% 53% 46% 49% 50% 57%
| found it somewhat useless 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 5%
| found it very useless 5% 8% 8% 8% 7% 8%
Brother | found it very useful 4% 5% 6% 3% 6% 3%
| found it somewhat useful 10% 13% 11% 10% 9% 6%
Lf;c;lljensti it neither useful nor 62% 58% 55% 60% 50% 67%
| found it somewhat useless 7% 3% 7% 7% 4% 5%
| found it very useless 17% 22% 21% 20% 22% 19%
Sister | found it very useful 6% 9% 8% 6% 9% 7%
| found it somewhat useful 14% 12% 15% 17% 12% 9%
| found it neith ful
Usoloss | ner usetutnor 60% 61% 55% 57% 59% 64%
| found it somewhat useless 5% 2% 6% 6% 3% 5%
| found it very useless 16% 16% 16% 15% 16% 15%
Dad | found it very useful 5% 9% 7% 5% 6% 5%
| found it somewhat useful 12% 8% 11% 12% 14% 6%
Lf;c;lljensti it neither useful nor 56% 56% 49% 529 579% 60%
| found it somewhat useless 6% 6% 13% 9% 6% 5%
| found it very useless 21% 21% 20% 21% 23% 24%
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How useful or useless have you found the following sources of information in relation to sex and relationships?

Region Socio-Economic Group
Yorks &
North West Humberside AB C1 C2 DE
Mum | found it very useful 11% 13% 14% 11% 13% 6%
| found it somewhat useful 21% 19% 22% 23% 22% 18%
Lf;c;lljensti it neither useful nor 47% 49% 41% 46% 45% 559
| found it somewhat useless 7% 7% 9% 7% 8% 8%
| found it very useless 14% 12% 14% 12% 13% 14%
Colleague | found it very useful 4% 7% 7% 3% 7% 4%
| found it somewhat useful 17% 17% 17% 22% 15% 10%
Lf;c;lljensti it neither useful nor 60% 59% 54% 56% 50% 66%
| found it somewhat useless 8% 5% 9% 7% 6% 6%
| found it very useless 10% 13% 13% 13% 13% 13%
Agony aunt | found it very useful 5% 6% 7% 6% 7% 3%
column | found it somewhat useful 16% 19% 21% 20% 21% 13%
Lf;c;lljensti it neither useful nor 56% 48% 43% 49% 49% 57%
| found it somewhat useless 9% 6% 13% 10% 8% 9%
| found it very useless 13% 22% 16% 14% 15% 18%
Advice line | found it very useful 5% 10% 8% 7% 9% 6%
| found it somewhat useful 10% 10% 11% 17% 12% 10%
Lf;c;lljensti it neither useful nor 64% 64% 63% 61% 65% 65%
| found it somewhat useless 7% 5% 5% 5% 5% 7%
| found it very useless 14% 11% 13% 11% 10% 12%
Partner | found it very useful 32% 38% 37% 32% 42% 29%
| found it somewhat useful 32% 26% 31% 35% 26% 24%
| found it neither useful nor 30% 32% 26% 27% 26% 42%

useless
| found it somewhat useless
| found it very useless

2%
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1%
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3%
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3%
3%

2%
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How useful or useless have you found the following sources of information in relation to sex and relationships?

Region Socio-Economic Group
Yorks &
North West Humberside AB C1 C2 DE
GP | found it very useful 23% 34% 26% 24% 29% 29%
| found it somewhat useful 29% 29% 34% 35% 31% 25%
Lf;c;lljensti it neither useful nor 42% 33% 31% 34% 33% 20%
| found it somewhat useless 1% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3%
| found it very useless 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3%
Contraception | found it very useful 24% 32% 26% 25% 25% 25%
/ sexual health | found it somewhat useful 24% 23% 30% 30% 27% 21%
specialist | found it neither useful nor
useless 46% 40% 39% 39% 42% 47%
| found it somewhat useless 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3%
| found it very useless 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4%
Nurse | found it very useful 21% 27% 20% 21% 24% 24%
| found it somewhat useful 28% 27% 30% 35% 30% 22%
Lf;c;lljensti it neither useful nor 44% 42% 41% 37% 37% 49%
| found it somewhat useless 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3%
| found it very useless 4% 3% 6% 4% 5% 3%
Teacher | found it very useful 3% 7% 5% 3% 7% 6%
| found it somewhat useful 18% 9% 15% 17% 15% 10%
Lf;c;lljensti it neither useful nor 59% 60% 529% 54% 57% 66%
| found it somewhat useless 6% 7% 11% 11% 8% 5%
| found it very useless 14% 18% 16% 15% 14% 13%
TV | found it very useful 12% 16% 12% 10% 13% 9%
| found it somewhat useful 25% 27% 30% 35% 29% 24%
| found it neither useful nor 529% 45% 44% 41% 46% 54%

useless
| found it somewhat useless
| found it very useless

6%
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8%

Page 185



Blue Rubicon - Making Talk Meaningful October 2009

Populus interviewed 2131 adults aged 16-50 between 16th and 20th October 2009. The data has been weighted to be representative of all adults
aged 16-50 in England. Populus is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rule, for more information see www.populus.co.uk

How useful or useless have you found the following sources of information in relation to sex and relationships?

Region Socio-Economic Group
Yorks &
North West Humberside AB C1 C2 DE
Radio | found it very useful 4% 6% 6% 4% 7% 5%
| found it somewhat useful 9% 10% 15% 16% 11% 9%
Lf;c;lljensti it neither useful nor 60% 59% 52% 559 54% 62%
| found it somewhat useless 11% 9% 12% 10% 9% 7%
| found it very useless 17% 15% 15% 15% 17% 17%
Internet | found it very useful 27% 27% 32% 28% 29% 21%
| found it somewhat useful 32% 36% 35% 39% 35% 31%
Lf;c;lljensti it neither useful nor 33% 32% 25% 27% 28% 41%
| found it somewhat useless 4% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2%
| found it very useless 5% 5% 5% 3% 4% 5%
Books | found it very useful 16% 18% 17% 14% 16% 13%
| found it somewhat useful 32% 35% 44% 40% 35% 30%
Lf;c;lljensti it neither useful nor 44% 38% 32% 36% 40% 48%
| found it somewhat useless 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3%
| found it very useless 4% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5%
Magazines | found it very useful 8% 15% 13% 10% 14% 10%
| found it somewhat useful 31% 22% 38% 36% 30% 21%
| found it neither useful nor 49% 47% 34% 41% 43% 55%

useless
| found it somewhat useless
| found it very useless
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If a friend asks for advice on a sex or a sexual health dilemma, what do you do? Please say whether you agree or disagree with the following

statements.

Relationship Status
In a relationship,

Total Single but live apart Cohabiting Married Divorced

I like to think I'm good at offering advice and would try to Agree 77% 72% 77% 85% 76% 87%
help even if a little unsure on the details Disagree 23% 28% 23% 15% 24% 13%
Suggest they have a look on the internet Agree 72% 68% 75% 76% 72% 81%
Disagree 28% 32% 25% 24% 28% 19%

Recommend they speak to an expert such as a GP, Agree 91% 87% 89% 95% 93% 93%
contraception / sexual health specialist or nurse Disagree 9% 13% 11% 5% 7% 7%
Give my opinion if | had had personal experience or knew Agree 90% 86% 92% 94% 89% 97%
of something similar Disagree 10% 14% 8% 6% 11% 3%
Laugh it off or otherwise avoid the subject Agree 15% 20% 10% 14% 14% 8%
Disagree 85% 80% 90% 86% 86% 92%

If a friend asks for advice on a sex or a sexual health dilemma, what do you do? Please say whether you agree or disagree with the following

statements.
Relationship Gender
Widowed Male Female
I like to think I'm good at offering advice and would try to Agree 69% 75% 80%
help even if a little unsure on the details Disagree 31% 25% 20%
Suggest they have a look on the internet Agree 83% 72% 73%
Disagree 17% 28% 27%
Recommend they speak to an expert such as a GP, Agree 92% 88% 95%
contraception / sexual health specialist or nurse Disagree 8% 12% 5%
Give my opinion if | had had personal experience or knew Agree 91% 87% 93%
of something similar Disagree 9% 13% 7%
Laugh it off or otherwise avoid the subject Agree 53% 20% 10%
Disagree 47% 80% 90%
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If a friend asks for advice on a sex or a sexual health dilemma, what do you do? Please say whether you agree or disagree with the following
statements.

Age
16-24 25-34 35-44 45-50
| like to think I'm good at offering advice and would try to Agree 76% 80% 79% 71%
help even if a little unsure on the details Disagree 24% 20% 21% 29%
Suggest they have a look on the internet Agree 73% 73% 74% 67%
Disagree 27% 27% 26% 33%
Recommend they speak to an expert such as a GP, Agree 85% 92% 94% 94%
contraception / sexual health specialist or nurse Disagree 15% 8% 6% 6%
Give my opinion if | had had personal experience or knew Agree 90% 91% 90% 87%
of something similar Disagree 10% 9% 10% 13%
Laugh it off or otherwise avoid the subject Agree 21% 18% 10% 10%
Disagree 79% 82% 90% 90%

If a friend asks for advice on a sex or a sexual health dilemma, what do you do? Please say whether you agree or disagree with the following
statements.

Region
South East South West East West

London England England Midlands Midlands East Anglia

I like to think I'm good at offering advice and would try to Agree 79% 79% 74% 77% 81% 77%
help even if a little unsure on the details Disagree 21% 21% 26% 23% 19% 23%
Suggest they have a look on the internet Agree 73% 78% 72% 71% 75% 68%
Disagree 27% 22% 28% 29% 25% 32%

Recommend they speak to an expert such as a GP, Agree 90% 92% 92% 95% 91% 90%
contraception / sexual health specialist or nurse Disagree 10% 8% 8% 5% 9% 10%
Give my opinion if | had had personal experience or knew Agree 91% 89% 90% 94% 93% 87%
of something similar Disagree 9% 11% 10% 6% 7% 13%
Laugh it off or otherwise avoid the subject Agree 18% 16% 13% 15% 17% 17%
Disagree 82% 84% 87% 85% 83% 83%
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If a friend asks for advice on a sex or a sexual health dilemma, what do you do? Please say whether you agree or disagree with the following

statements.

North East

Region

North West

Yorks &
Humberside

AB

Socio-Economic Group

C1

C2

DE

| like to think I'm good at offering advice and would try to
help even if a little unsure on the details

Suggest they have a look on the internet

Recommend they speak to an expert such as a GP,
contraception / sexual health specialist or nurse

Give my opinion if | had had personal experience or knew
of something similar

Laugh it off or otherwise avoid the subject

Agree
Disagree
Agree
Disagree
Agree
Disagree
Agree
Disagree
Agree
Disagree

67%
33%
68%
32%
90%
10%
84%
16%
11%
89%

78%
22%
71%
29%
93%

7%
91%

9%
12%
88%

77%
23%
71%
29%
87%
13%
88%
12%
12%
88%

77%
23%
75%
25%
90%
10%
92%

8%
12%
88%

77%
23%
73%
27%
92%

8%
90%
10%
15%
85%

81%
19%
75%
25%
91%

9%
91%

9%
17%
83%

76%
24%
69%
31%
92%

8%
88%
12%
17%
83%
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Even if you were a little unsure of the details, would you try to help by giving advice to someone (e.g. a friend or your family) on the following:

Relationship Status

In a relationship, but

Total Single live apart Cohabiting Married Divorced Widowed

Dealing with difficult Yes 71% 64% 70% 75% 75% 80% 49%
colleagues / pupils at No 12% 13% 17% 10% 10% 6% 9%
work / school Don't know 17% 23% 13% 15% 15% 14% 42%
Beauty and fashion tips /  Yes 48% 45% 53% 54% 46% 41% 30%
what suits me No 33% 33% 29% 31% 36% 35% 37%
Don't know 19% 22% 18% 15% 18% 24% 33%

Asking for a pay rise / Yes 57% 50% 58% 60% 59% 62% 68%
getting on at work No 20% 21% 24% 17% 20% 14% 9%
Don't know 23% 29% 19% 22% 21% 24% 23%

Stopping a boyfriend / Yes 71% 62% 74% 76% 73% 81% 38%
girlfriend pressurising No 1% 13% 12% 7% 1% 7% 31%
me into sex Don't know 18% 25% 14% 17% 17% 13% 31%
Losing weight / getting Yes 67% 64% 67% 72% 67% 65% 41%
fit No 17% 17% 19% 12% 21% 16% 40%
Don't know 16% 19% 14% 16% 13% 19% 20%

If they suspect they Yes 65% 56% 71% 71% 65% 76% 38%
have an STI No 16% 18% 16% 12% 17% 12% 9%
Don't know 19% 26% 13% 18% 17% 12% 53%

The differences between Yes 60% 47% 68% 68% 62% 72% 38%
different types of No 21% 29% 18% 15% 21% 7% 31%
contraceptives Don't know 19% 25% 14% 17% 17% 20% 31%
The number of different Yes 62% 49% 68% 70% 65% 76% 35%
types of contraception No 19% 25% 20% 13% 19% 7% 31%
available Don't know 19% 26% 12% 18% 16% 17% 34%
The early stages of a Yes 66% 51% 76% 75% 68% 67% 38%
new relationship No 16% 22% 12% 10% 14% 11% 42%
Don't know 19% 27% 12% 14% 17% 23% 20%
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Even if you were a little unsure of the details, would you try to help by giving advice to someone (e.g. a friend or your family) on the following:

Gender Age
Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-50

Dealing with difficult Yes 68% 74% 64% 72% 78% 68%
colleagues / pupils at No 13% 1% 14% 12% 9% 14%
work / school Don't know 19% 15% 22% 17% 13% 17%
Beauty and fashion tips /  Yes 35% 60% 56% 51% 47% 33%
what suits me No 43% 24% 24% 30% 36% 47%

Don't know 22% 16% 21% 19% 16% 21%
Asking for a pay rise / Yes 59% 54% 49% 57% 62% 56%
getting on at work No 17% 23% 23% 19% 18% 23%

Don't know 24% 23% 28% 24% 20% 21%
Stopping a boyfriend / Yes 61% 80% 66% 68% 77% 69%
girlf_riend pressurising No 15% 7% 11% 13% 7% 14%
me Into sex Don't know 24% 13% 23% 19% 15% 18%
Losing weight / getting Yes 63% 71% 62% 68% 73% 61%
fit No 20% 15% 16% 16% 16% 23%

Don't know 18% 14% 21% 16% 1% 16%
If they suspect they Yes 57% 72% 59% 67% 67% 64%
have an STI No 19% 13% 17% 15% 17% 15%

Don't know 23% 15% 24% 18% 16% 20%
The differences between Yes 53% 67% 54% 62% 64% 57%
different types of No 24% 18% 23% 20% 20% 24%
contraceptives Don't know 23% 15% 23% 18% 16% 19%
The number of different Yes 54% 69% 58% 64% 66% 56%
types of contraception No 22% 16% 18% 18% 20% 22%
available Don't know 24% 15% 25% 18% 14% 22%
The early stages of a Yes 60% 71% 60% 70% 71% 56%
new relationship No 18% 13% 16% 13% 14% 22%

Don't know 22% 16% 24% 17% 15% 22%
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Even if you were a little unsure of the details, would you try to help by giving advice to someone (e.g. a friend or your family) on the following:

Region

South East South West East West
London England England Midlands Midlands East Anglia North East North West
Dealing with difficult Yes 68% 70% 76% 73% 71% 70% 67% 75%
colleagues / pupils at No 17% 12% 10% 10% 13% 10% 9% 9%
work / school Don't know 15% 18% 14% 16% 16% 20% 24% 16%
Beauty and fashion tips /  Yes 51% 47% 51% 43% 49% 46% 51% 48%
what suits me No 34% 31% 32% 39% 32% 35% 25% 34%
Don't know 15% 22% 18% 18% 18% 19% 23% 19%
Asking for a pay rise / Yes 53% 57% 58% 54% 58% 55% 55% 57%
getting on at work No 27% 19% 19% 18% 21% 22% 14% 18%
Don't know 20% 24% 23% 28% 21% 24% 30% 25%
Stopping a boyfriend / Yes 67% 71% 77% 74% 72% 72% 64% 69%
girlfriend pressurising No 15% 10% 9% 8% 12% 7% 10% 14%
me Into sex Don't know 18% 20% 14% 18% 16% 22% 26% 17%
Losing weight / getting Yes 66% 65% 65% 60% 73% 69% 64% 70%
fit No 21% 17% 19% 23% 15% 15% 11% 16%
Don't know 14% 17% 15% 17% 12% 16% 26% 14%
If they suspect they Yes 62% 67% 66% 64% 64% 63% 61% 66%
have an STI No 19% 14% 14% 17% 17% 17% 16% 15%
Don't know 19% 19% 19% 19% 19% 20% 24% 18%
The differences between Yes 56% 67% 62% 59% 59% 61% 55% 58%
gcl)frf]irr:?; tm:: of No 26% 15% 19% 25% 25% 22% 24% 18%
p Don't know 18% 19% 19% 16% 15% 17% 21% 24%
The number of different Yes 58% 64% 64% 62% 62% 62% 60% 61%
types of contraception No 25% 15% 16% 18% 23% 20% 19% 17%
available Don't know 17% 21% 20% 19% 15% 18% 21% 22%
The early stages of a Yes 64% 66% 70% 62% 61% 66% 64% 68%
new relationship No 20% 13% 10% 18% 23% 12% 1% 15%
Don't know 16% 21% 20% 20% 16% 22% 26% 17%
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Even if you were a little unsure of the details, would you try to help by giving advice to someone (e.g. a friend or your family) on the following:

Region Socio-Economic Group
Yorks &
Humberside AB C1 C2 DE

Dealing with difficult Yes 69% 80% 72% 69% 66%
colleagues / pupils at No 13% 1% 12% 10% 13%
work / school Don't know 18% 9% 16% 20% 22%
Beauty and fashion tips /  Yes 46% 52% 51% 50% 42%
what suits me No 34% 34% 34% 27% 35%

Don't know 20% 14% 15% 23% 23%
Asking for a pay rise / Yes 60% 69% 59% 57% 46%
getting on at work No 17% 17% 21% 15% 23%

Don't know 23% 14% 20% 28% 30%
Stopping a boyfriend / Yes 68% 74% 72% 70% 67%
girlfriend pressurising No 12% 11% 13% 9% 10%
me Into sex Don't know 20% 15% 15% 21% 22%
Losing weight / getting Yes 66% 72% 69% 63% 63%
fit No 17% 18% 17% 15% 18%

Don't know 17% 10% 14% 21% 19%
If they suspect they Yes 66% 69% 66% 64% 61%
have an STI No 15% 15% 17% 12% 17%

Don't know 19% 16% 17% 25% 21%
The differences between Yes 58% 64% 62% 62% 54%
different types of No 22% 21% 22% 14% 24%
contraceptives Don't know 20% 14% 16% 24% 22%
The number of different Yes 63% 61% 64% 66% 58%
;\\’/F;‘iflsagli;comracemio” No 19% 23% 20% 13% 19%

Don't know 18% 16% 16% 20% 23%
The early stages of a Yes 69% 69% 69% 67% 60%
new relationship No 15% 16% 17% 10% 16%

Don't know 17% 14% 15% 23% 24%
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Have you ever given advice (e.g. to a friend / family) on any of the following?

Relationship Status

In a relationship,

Total Single but live apart Cohabiting Married Divorced Widowed

Dealing with difficult colleagues / Yes 69% 65% 67% 69% 72% 75% 72%
pupils at work / school No 31% 35% 33% 31% 28% 25% 28%
Beauty and fashion tips / what suits Yes 45% 43% 52% 48% 43% 45% 5%
me No 55% 57% 48% 52% 57% 55% 95%
Asking for a pay rise / getting on at Yes 45% 37% 43% 50% 49% 51% 68%
work No 55% 63% 57% 50% 51% 49% 32%
Stopping a boyfriend / girlfriend Yes 30% 27% 36% 30% 30% 50% 12%
pressurising me into sex No 70% 73% 64% 70% 70% 50% 88%
Losing weight / getting fit Yes 64% 60% 69% 70% 64% 57% 37%
No 36% 40% 31% 30% 36% 43% 63%

If they suspect they have an STI Yes 31% 32% 40% 34% 26% 38% 12%
No 69% 68% 60% 66% 74% 62% 88%

The differences between different Yes 45% 36% 58% 49% 43% 65% 18%
types of contraceptives No 55% 64% 42% 51% 57% 35% 82%
The number of different types of Yes 42% 36% 50% 48% 39% 58% 37%
contraception available No 58% 64% 50% 52% 61% 42% 63%
The early stages of a new relationship Yes 63% 54% 72% 70% 64% 68% 57%
No 37% 46% 28% 30% 36% 32% 43%
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Have you ever given advice (e.g. to a friend / family) on any of the following?

Gender Age
Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-50

Dealing with difficult colleagues / Yes 69% 69% 61% 68% 74% 71%
pupils at work / school No 31% 31% 39% 32% 26% 29%
Beauty and fashion tips / what suits Yes 33% 57% 54% 51% 41% 30%
me No 67% 43% 46% 49% 59% 70%
Asking for a pay rise / getting on at Yes 50% 41% 34% 46% 50% 50%
work No 50% 59% 66% 54% 50% 50%
Stopping a boyfriend / girlfriend Yes 27% 34% 32% 28% 32% 30%
pressurising me into sex No 73% 66% 68% 72% 68% 70%
Losing weight / getting fit Yes 62% 66% 61% 66% 68% 58%

No 38% 34% 39% 34% 32% 42%
If they suspect they have an STI Yes 29% 34% 37% 33% 29% 25%

No 71% 66% 63% 67% 71% 75%
The differences between different Yes 35% 54% 45% 47% 45% 41%
types of contraceptives No 65% 46% 55% 53% 55% 59%
The number of different types of Yes 31% 53% 42% 46% 41% 37%
contraception available No 69% 47% 58% 54% 59% 63%
The early stages of a new relationship Yes 59% 68% 59% 68% 66% 57%

No 41% 32% 41% 32% 34% 43%
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Have you ever given advice (e.g. to a friend / family) on any of the following?

Region
South East South West East West

London England England Midlands Midlands East Anglia North East

Dealing with difficult colleagues / Yes 73% 65% 70% 65% 66% 69% 58%
pupils at work / school No 27% 35% 30% 35% 34% 31% 42%
Beauty and fashion tips / what suits Yes 53% 43% 49% 39% 44% 45% 38%
me No 47% 57% 51% 61% 56% 55% 62%
Asking for a pay rise / getting on at Yes 46% 47% 46% 41% 41% 46% 30%
work No 54% 53% 54% 59% 59% 54% 70%
Stopping a boyfriend / girlfriend Yes 39% 34% 31% 23% 30% 27% 26%
pressurising me into sex No 61% 66% 69% 77% 70% 73% 74%
Losing weight / getting fit Yes 67% 62% 62% 57% 73% 63% 61%
No 33% 38% 38% 43% 27% 37% 39%

If they suspect they have an STI Yes 37% 37% 26% 29% 31% 29% 30%
No 63% 63% 74% 71% 69% 71% 70%

The differences between different Yes 48% 51% 50% 43% 44% 37% 35%
types of contraceptives No 52% 49% 50% 57% 56% 63% 65%
The number of different types of Yes 44% 49% 41% 36% 40% 40% 34%
contraception available No 56% 51% 59% 64% 60% 60% 66%
The early stages of a new relationship Yes 70% 62% 64% 58% 61% 62% 56%
No 30% 38% 36% 42% 39% 38% 44%
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Have you ever given advice (e.g. to a friend / family) on any of the following?

Region Socio-Economic Group
Yorks &
North West Humberside AB C1 Cc2 DE

Dealing with difficult colleagues / Yes 74% 70% 79% 68% 65% 64%
pupils at work / school No 26% 30% 21% 32% 35% 36%
Beauty and fashion tips / what suits Yes 44% 44% 51% 49% 46% 38%
me No 56% 56% 49% 51% 54% 62%
Asking for a pay rise / getting on at Yes 49% 50% 60% 47% 42% 35%
work No 51% 50% 40% 53% 58% 65%
Stopping a boyfriend / girlfriend Yes 25% 32% 29% 29% 29% 33%
pressurising me into sex No 75% 68% 71% 71% 71% 67%
Losing weight / getting fit Yes 68% 63% 71% 65% 59% 62%

No 32% 37% 29% 35% 41% 38%
If they suspect they have an STI Yes 24% 33% 30% 31% 28% 33%

No 76% 67% 70% 69% 72% 67%
The differences between different Yes 44% 43% 45% 43% 44% 46%
types of contraceptives No 56% 57% 55% 57% 56% 549%
The number of different types of Yes 42% 42% 45% 42% 40% 41%
contraception available No 58% 58% 55% 58% 60% 59%
The early stages of a new relationship Yes 65% 65% 70% 66% 61% 58%

No 35% 35% 30% 34% 39% 42%
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Do you think the following statements are fact or fiction?

Relationship Status

In a relationship,

Total Single but live apart Cohabiting Married

A woman won't get pregnant if she has sex during her period Fact 19% 23% 17% 16% 20%

Fiction 81% 77% 83% 84% 80%
All sexually transmitted infections or STIs can be cleared-up with Fact 17% 18% 14% 15% 18%
antibiotics Fiction 83% 82% 86% 85% 82%
A woman won't get pregnant if she has sex standing up Fact 5% 9% 3% 4% 4%

Fiction 95% 91% 97% 96% 96%
The average age at which people lose their virginity is 16 Fact 43% 45% 35% 46% 43%

Fiction 57% 55% 65% 54% 57%
There are 14 different types of contraception available Fact 63% 59% 64% 64% 66%

Fiction 37% 41% 36% 36% 34%
A woman won't get pregnant if she has a bath after sex Fact 4% 7% 2% 3% 3%

Fiction 96% 93% 98% 97% 97%
A woman / man can't catch an STl if the guy doesn't orgasm during Fact 6% 10% 1% 5% 6%
sex Fiction 94% 90% 99% 95% 94%
A woman won't get pregnant if the man withdraws before he Fact 19% 30% 13% 14% 16%
ejaculates Fiction 81% 70% 87% 86% 84%
You can't get an STI through having oral sex Fact 15% 19% 9% 11% 16%

Fiction 85% 81% 91% 89% 84%
Only women that have had babies can use the Coil (intrauterine Fact 14% 16% 14% 12% 14%
device(lUD)) as a form of contraception Fiction 86% 849% 86% 88% 86%
Talking about sex and relationships with young people makes them Fact 16% 22% 18% 13% 13%
more likely to have sex Fiction 84% 78% 82% 87% 87%
You can't get pregnant if you're breast feeding Fact 9% 16% 7% 6% 7%

Fiction 91% 84% 93% 94% 93%
The contraceptive implant can protect against STls Fact 10% 18% 9% 7% 7%

Fiction 90% 82% 91% 93% 93%
If you use the contraceptive patch then you can't also wear patches to Fact 18% 22% 14% 16% 17%
help you quit smoking Fiction 82% 78% 86% 84% 83%
If you forget to take the pill during the month, taking two the next Fact 9% 12% 8% 6% 8%
day meeans you're still covered Fiction 91% 88% 92% 94% 92%
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Do you think the following statements are fact or fiction?

Relationship Status Gender
Divorced Widowed Male Female
A woman won't get pregnant if she has sex during her period Fact 10% 0% 24% 15%
Fiction 90% 100% 76% 85%
All sexually transmitted infections or STIs can be cleared-up with Fact 26% 30% 18% 17%
antibiotics Fiction 74% 70% 82% 83%
A woman won't get pregnant if she has sex standing up Fact 2% 0% 9% 2%
Fiction 98% 100% 91% 98%
The average age at which people lose their virginity is 16 Fact 39% 38% 44% 42%
Fiction 61% 62% 56% 58%
There are 14 different types of contraception available Fact 63% 52% 60% 66%
Fiction 37% 48% 40% 34%
A woman won't get pregnant if she has a bath after sex Fact 3% 0% 7% 2%
Fiction 97% 100% 93% 98%
A woman / man can't catch an STl if the guy doesn't orgasm during Fact 3% 0% 9% 4%
sex Fiction 97% 100% 91% 96%
A woman won't get pregnant if the man withdraws before he Fact 15% 16% 26% 13%
ejaculates Fiction 85% 84% 74% 87%
You can't get an STI through having oral sex Fact 14% 22% 18% 11%
Fiction 86% 78% 82% 89%
Only women that have had babies can use the Coil (intrauterine Fact 17% 0% 14% 14%
device(IUD)) as a form of contraception Fiction 83% 100% 86% 86%
Talking about sex and relationships with young people makes them Fact 13% 26% 21% 11%
more likely to have sex Fiction 87% 74% 79% 89%
You can't get pregnant if you're breast feeding Fact 4% 11% 12% 7%
Fiction 96% 89% 88% 93%
The contraceptive implant can protect against STls Fact 1% 11% 14% 6%
Fiction 99% 89% 86% 94%
If you use the contraceptive patch then you can't also wear patches to Fact 18% 19% 20% 16%
help you quit smoking Fiction 82% 81% 80% 84%
If you forget to take the pill during the month, taking two the next Fact 7% 0% 10% 7%
day meeans you're still covered Fiction 93% 100% 90% 93%
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Do you think the following statements are fact or fiction?

Age
16-24 25-34 35-44 45-50
A woman won't get pregnant if she has sex during her period Fact 25% 18% 19% 13%
Fiction 75% 82% 81% 87%
All sexually transmitted infections or STIs can be cleared-up with Fact 20% 15% 15% 23%
antibiotics Fiction 80% 85% 85% 77%
A woman won't get pregnant if she has sex standing up Fact 11% 7% 2% 1%
Fiction 89% 93% 98% 99%
The average age at which people lose their virginity is 16 Fact 46% 45% 40% 43%
Fiction 54% 55% 60% 57%
There are 14 different types of contraception available Fact 65% 68% 58% 62%
Fiction 35% 32% 42% 38%
A woman won't get pregnant if she has a bath after sex Fact 8% 6% 1% 1%
Fiction 92% 94% 99% 99%
A woman / man can't catch an STl if the guy doesn't orgasm during Fact 11% 7% 3% 2%
sex Fiction 89% 93% 97% 98%
A woman won't get pregnant if the man withdraws before he Fact 29% 21% 13% 13%
ejaculates Fiction 71% 79% 87% 87%
You can't get an STI through having oral sex Fact 20% 14% 12% 13%
Fiction 80% 86% 88% 87%
Only women that have had babies can use the Coil (intrauterine Fact 18% 16% 11% 10%
device(lUD)) as a form of contraception Fiction 82% 84% 89% 90%
Talking about sex and relationships with young people makes them Fact 24% 16% 12% 13%
more likely to have sex Fiction 76% 84% 88% 87%
You can't get pregnant if you're breast feeding Fact 18% 10% 5% 4%
Fiction 82% 90% 95% 96%
The contraceptive implant can protect against STls Fact 20% 11% 5% 5%
Fiction 80% 89% 95% 95%
If you use the contraceptive patch then you can't also wear patches to Fact 20% 22% 15% 14%
help you quit smoking Fiction 80% 78% 85% 86%
If you forget to take the pill during the month, taking two the next Fact 13% 11% 5% 5%
day meeans you're still covered Fiction 87% 89% 95% 95%
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Do you think the following statements are fact or fiction?

Region
South East South West East West

London England England Midlands Midlands

A woman won't get pregnant if she has sex during her period Fact 30% 17% 17% 17% 18%
Fiction 70% 83% 83% 83% 82%

All sexually transmitted infections or STIs can be cleared-up with Fact 18% 23% 17% 15% 17%
antibiotics Fiction 82% 77% 83% 85% 83%
A woman won't get pregnant if she has sex standing up Fact 11% 9% 1% 3% 5%
Fiction 89% 91% 99% 97% 95%

The average age at which people lose their virginity is 16 Fact 54% 40% 47% 36% 42%
Fiction 46% 60% 53% 64% 58%

There are 14 different types of contraception available Fact 58% 70% 71% 58% 63%
Fiction 42% 30% 29% 42% 37%

A woman won't get pregnant if she has a bath after sex Fact 8% 8% 1% 2% 4%
Fiction 92% 92% 99% 98% 96%

A woman / man can't catch an STl if the guy doesn't orgasm during Fact 12% 10% 3% 4% 4%
sex Fiction 88% 90% 97% 96% 96%
A woman won't get pregnant if the man withdraws before he Fact 29% 22% 10% 11% 17%
ejaculates Fiction 71% 78% 90% 89% 83%
You can't get an STI through having oral sex Fact 20% 17% 10% 8% 13%
Fiction 80% 83% 90% 92% 87%

Only women that have had babies can use the Coil (intrauterine Fact 18% 21% 16% 8% 11%
device(lUD)) as a form of contraception Fiction 82% 79% 84% 92% 89%
Talking about sex and relationships with young people makes them Fact 22% 19% 11% 8% 12%
more likely to have sex Fiction 78% 81% 89% 92% 88%
You can't get pregnant if you're breast feeding Fact 15% 13% 5% 7% 7%
Fiction 85% 87% 95% 93% 93%

The contraceptive implant can protect against STls Fact 14% 13% 9% 5% 13%
Fiction 86% 87% 91% 95% 87%

If you use the contraceptive patch then you can't also wear patches to Fact 25% 21% 12% 15% 14%
help you quit smoking Fiction 75% 79% 88% 85% 86%
If you forget to take the pill during the month, taking two the next Fact 16% 12% 8% 3% 6%
day meeans you're still covered Fiction 84% 88% 92% 97% 94%
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Do you think the following statements are fact or fiction?

Region
Yorks &

East Anglia North East North West Humberside

A woman won't get pregnant if she has sex during her period Fact 18% 16% 17% 17%
Fiction 82% 84% 83% 83%

All sexually transmitted infections or STIs can be cleared-up with Fact 13% 15% 21% 13%
antibiotics Fiction 87% 85% 79% 87%
A woman won't get pregnant if she has sex standing up Fact 4% 4% 4% 2%
Fiction 96% 96% 96% 98%

The average age at which people lose their virginity is 16 Fact 46% 37% 43% 39%
Fiction 54% 63% 57% 61%

There are 14 different types of contraception available Fact 63% 70% 60% 61%
Fiction 37% 30% 40% 39%

A woman won't get pregnant if she has a bath after sex Fact 2% 4% 3% 2%
Fiction 98% 96% 97% 98%

A woman / man can't catch an STl if the guy doesn't orgasm during Fact 2% 4% 6% 3%
sex Fiction 98% 96% 94% 97%
A woman won't get pregnant if the man withdraws before he Fact 15% 15% 21% 22%
ejaculates Fiction 85% 85% 79% 78%
You can't get an STI through having oral sex Fact 13% 11% 21% 11%
Fiction 87% 89% 79% 89%

Only women that have had babies can use the Coil (intrauterine Fact 11% 16% 11% 9%
device(lUD)) as a form of contraception Fiction 89% 84% 89% 91%
Talking about sex and relationships with young people makes them Fact 13% 23% 18% 15%
more likely to have sex Fiction 87% 77% 82% 85%
You can't get pregnant if you're breast feeding Fact 8% 8% 9% 6%
Fiction 92% 92% 91% 94%

The contraceptive implant can protect against STls Fact 7% 10% 11% 5%
Fiction 93% 90% 89% 95%

If you use the contraceptive patch then you can't also wear patches to Fact 15% 19% 17% 20%
help you quit smoking Fiction 85% 81% 83% 80%
If you forget to take the pill during the month, taking two the next Fact 5% 8% 9% 3%
day meeans you're still covered Fiction 95% 92% 91% 97%
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Do you think the following statements are fact or fiction?

Socio-Economic Group

AB C1 Cc2 DE

A woman won't get pregnant if she has sex during her period Fact 18% 17% 21% 21%

Fiction 82% 83% 79% 79%
All sexually transmitted infections or STIs can be cleared-up with Fact 14% 13% 19% 23%
antibiotics Fiction 86% 87% 81% 77%
A woman won't get pregnant if she has sex standing up Fact 5% 3% 5% 7%

Fiction 95% 97% 95% 93%
The average age at which people lose their virginity is 16 Fact 40% 43% 44% 45%

Fiction 60% 57% 56% 55%
There are 14 different types of contraception available Fact 63% 63% 65% 63%

Fiction 37% 37% 35% 37%
A woman won't get pregnant if she has a bath after sex Fact 5% 3% 6% 4%

Fiction 95% 97% 94% 96%
A woman / man can't catch an STl if the guy doesn't orgasm during Fact 6% 5% 6% 7%
sex Fiction 94% 95% 94% 93%
A woman won't get pregnant if the man withdraws before he Fact 21% 16% 18% 21%
ejaculates Fiction 79% 84% 82% 79%
You can't get an STI through having oral sex Fact 14% 11% 17% 19%

Fiction 86% 89% 83% 81%
Only women that have had babies can use the Coil (intrauterine Fact 11% 10% 18% 19%
device(lUD)) as a form of contraception Fiction 89% 90% 82% 81%
Talking about sex and relationships with young people makes them Fact 12% 15% 16% 19%
more likely to have sex Fiction 88% 85% 84% 81%
You can't get pregnant if you're breast feeding Fact 8% 8% 10% 11%

Fiction 92% 92% 90% 89%
The contraceptive implant can protect against STls Fact 8% 9% 10% 13%

Fiction 92% 91% 90% 87%
If you use the contraceptive patch then you can't also wear patches to Fact 14% 15% 20% 22%
help you quit smoking Fiction 86% 85% 80% 78%
If you forget to take the pill during the month, taking two the next Fact 7% 7% 9% 11%
day meeans you're still covered Fiction 93% 93% 91% 89%
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What proportion of parents do you think give their children informed and reliable advice on relationships and sexual health?

Relationship Status Gender
In a relationship, but live
Total Single apart Cohabiting Married Divorced Widowed Male Female
0to 5% 10% 14% 9% 10% 8% 6% 20% 13% 8%
6 to 25% 47% 43% 50% 50% 48% 52% 63% 47% 48%
26 to 50% 32% 32% 33% 30% 35% 27% 8% 31% 34%
51 to 75% 8% 8% 7% 9% 8% 15% 9% 8% 9%
76 to 100% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1%

What proportion of parents do you think give their children informed and reliable advice on relationships and sexual health?

Age
16-24 25-34 35-44 45-50
0 to 5% 12% 8% 11% 10%
6 to 25% 44% 50% 49% 44%
26 to 50% 34% 31% 32% 35%
51 to 75% 8% 9% 7% 10%
76 to 100% 2% 2% 1% 1%

What proportion of parents do you think give their children informed and reliable advice on relationships and sexual health?

Region
South East South West East West Yorks &
London England England Midlands Midlands East Anglia North East North West Humberside
0 to 5% 12% 7% 8% 11% 11% 11% 11% 12% 11%
6 to 25% 47% 43% 51% 49% 47% 53% 51% 44% 46%
26 to 50% 33% 39% 34% 30% 32% 24% 28% 34% 33%
51 to 75% 7% 10% 6% 7% 7% 12% 9% 7% 8%
76 to 100% 2% 2% 0% 2% 3% 0% 1% 2% 1%
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What proportion of parents do you think give their children informed and reliable advice on relationships and sexual health?

Socio-Economic Group

AB C1 C2 DE
0to 5% 11% 11% 9% 10%
6 to 25% 54% 51% 42% 42%
26 to 50% 28% 30% 36% 36%
51 to 75% 6% 6% 12% 10%
76 to 100% 1% 1% 1% 3%
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Do you agree or disagree with the following statements when it comes to talking about sex and relationships?

Relationship Status

In a relationship,

Total Single but live apart Cohabiting Married Divorced
Talking to children and young people about relationships Agree 61% 51% 64% 66% 65% 72%
and sex and helps avoid/prevent under age sex Disagree 15% 17% 17% 13% 12% 15%
Don't know 24% 32% 19% 21% 23% 14%
Parents talking about relationships and sex with their teens  Agree 69% 59% 71% 71% 75% 71%
helps young people prevent unplanned pregnancy and STls Disagree 11% 14% 12% 10% 8% 9%
Don't know 20% 27% 17% 19% 17% 20%
Talking about relationships and sex makes sexual Agree 62% 52% 71% 68% 63% 74%
relationships more fulfilling Disagree 11% 14% 7% 10% 12% 2%
Don't know 26% 33% 22% 22% 25% 24%
As a nation, we find it easier to talk about relationships Agree 52% 46% 56% 55% 52% 69%
and sex than ever before Disagree 24% 26% 25% 20% 26% 15%
Don't know 24% 28% 18% 25% 21% 15%
People generally have superficial conversations about sex Agree 70% 62% 71% 71% 75% 71%
and relationships Disagree 9% 12% 10% 9% 8% 8%
Don't know 21% 27% 19% 20% 17% 22%
There is a lot of misunderstanding and low levels of Agree 72% 66% 75% 72% 75% 75%
knowledge in conversations about sex and relationships Disagree 8% 10% 9% 8% 6% 4%
Don't know 20% 24% 16% 20% 19% 21%
There are questions I'd like answers to about contraception Agree 23% 27% 28% 22% 19% 20%
and sexual health Disagree 53% 44% 54% 55% 59% 60%
Don't know 24% 29% 18% 24% 22% 21%
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Do you agree or disagree with the following statements when it comes to talking about sex and relationships?

Relationship Gender
Widowed Male Female
Talking to children and young people about relationships Agree 58% 57% 65%
and sex and helps avoid/prevent under age sex Disagree 13% 16% 13%
Don't know 28% 26% 22%
Parents talking about relationships and sex with their teens  Agree 37% 63% 74%
helps young people prevent unplanned pregnancy and STls Disagree 0% 13% 9%
Don't know 63% 24% 17%
Talking about relationships and sex makes sexual Agree 61% 61% 64%
relationships more fulfilling Disagree 0% 12% 11%
Don't know 39% 27% 25%
As a nation, we find it easier to talk about relationships Agree 49% 51% 53%
and sex than ever before Disagree 0% 24% 24%
Don't know 51% 25% 23%
People generally have superficial conversations about sex Agree 66% 68% 71%
and relationships Disagree 0% 10% 9%
Don't know 34% 22% 20%
There is a lot of misunderstanding and low levels of Agree 72% 70% 74%
knowledge in conversations about sex and relationships Disagree 0% 9% 7%
Don't know 28% 22% 19%
There are questions I'd like answers to about contraception  Agree 19% 23% 23%
and sexual health Disagree 47% 51% 55%
Don't know 34% 26% 22%
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Do you agree or disagree with the following statements when it comes to talking about sex and relationships?

Age
16-24 25-34 35-44 45-50
Talking to children and young people about relationships Agree 53% 64% 64% 62%
and sex and helps avoid/prevent under age sex Disagree 16% 12% 14% 18%
Don't know 31% 25% 22% 20%
Parents talking about relationships and sex with their teens  Agree 59% 70% 74% 70%
helps young people prevent unplanned pregnancy and STls Disagree 15% 9% 10% 10%
Don't know 26% 21% 16% 20%
Talking about relationships and sex makes sexual Agree 54% 67% 64% 63%
relationships more fulfilling Disagree 15% 10% 11% 9%
Don't know 31% 24% 25% 28%
As a nation, we find it easier to talk about relationships Agree 51% 53% 52% 52%
and sex than ever before Disagree 20% 23% 27% 27%
Don't know 30% 24% 21% 21%
People generally have superficial conversations about sex Agree 57% 68% 77% 77%
and relationships Disagree 12% 10% 8% 7%
Don't know 31% 22% 15% 16%
There is a lot of misunderstanding and low levels of Agree 64% 70% 76% 79%
knowledge in conversations about sex and relationships Disagree 10% 9% 6% 5%
Don't know 25% 21% 18% 16%
There are questions I'd like answers to about contraception Agree 26% 27% 20% 17%
and sexual health Disagree 42% 50% 60% 63%
Don't know 32% 24% 20% 20%
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Do you agree or disagree with the following statements when it comes to talking about sex and relationships?

Region
South East South West East West

London England England Midlands Midlands East Anglia

Talking to children and young people about relationships Agree 60% 64% 62% 62% 57% 63%
and sex and helps avoid/prevent under age sex Disagree 16% 12% 14% 15% 20% 11%
Don't know 25% 24% 25% 23% 22% 26%

Parents talking about relationships and sex with their teens  Agree 70% 69% 68% 73% 67% 71%
helps young people prevent unplanned pregnancy and STls Disagree 11% 9% 12% 12% 15% 7%
Don't know 19% 22% 20% 16% 18% 21%

Talking about relationships and sex makes sexual Agree 57% 67% 69% 71% 62% 61%
relationships more fulfilling Disagree 16% 8% 10% 5% 16% 11%
Don't know 27% 25% 21% 24% 22% 28%

As a nation, we find it easier to talk about relationships Agree 54% 55% 55% 50% 47% 54%
and sex than ever before Disagree 24% 23% 22% 29% 27% 22%
Don't know 22% 22% 23% 20% 27% 24%

People generally have superficial conversations about sex Agree 65% 68% 77% 76% 72% 66%
and relationships Disagree 15% 9% 6% 8% 8% 10%
Don't know 20% 23% 18% 16% 20% 24%

There is a lot of misunderstanding and low levels of Agree 68% 69% 77% 76% 78% 69%
knowledge in conversations about sex and relationships Disagree 11% 8% 7% 11% 7% 7%
Don't know 21% 23% 17% 14% 15% 24%

There are questions I'd like answers to about contraception Agree 30% 25% 27% 20% 25% 20%
and sexual health Disagree 49% 51% 49% 61% 55% 52%
Don't know 22% 24% 24% 19% 20% 28%
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Do you agree or disagree with the following statements when it comes to talking about sex and relationships?

Region Socio-Economic Group
Yorks &
North East North West Humberside AB C1 Cc2 DE
Talking to children and young people about relationships Agree 64% 61% 58% 70% 67% 58% 51%
and sex and helps avoid/prevent under age sex Disagree 9% 13% 19% 11% 14% 16% 17%
Don't know 27% 26% 23% 19% 19% 26% 32%
Parents talking about relationships and sex with their teens  Agree 67% 72% 60% 78% 72% 67% 61%
helps young people prevent unplanned pregnancy and STls Disagree 4% 8% 18% 8% 9% 12% 13%
Don't know 29% 20% 22% 15% 18% 21% 26%
Talking about relationships and sex makes sexual Agree 59% 56% 61% 68% 69% 61% 53%
relationships more fulfilling Disagree 6% 15% 9% 11% 9% 11% 14%
Don't know 35% 29% 29% 20% 22% 28% 33%
As a nation, we find it easier to talk about relationships Agree 48% 52% 49% 59% 53% 49% 48%
and sex than ever before Disagree 20% 24% 27% 24% 25% 26% 23%
Don't know 32% 24% 25% 17% 22% 25% 29%
People generally have superficial conversations about sex Agree 63% 70% 71% 75% 76% 67% 61%
and relationships Disagree 7% 8% 11% 10% 8% 10% 10%
Don't know 30% 22% 18% 14% 16% 22% 29%
There is a lot of misunderstanding and low levels of Agree 65% 71% 74% 78% 76% 69% 65%
knowledge in conversations about sex and relationships Disagree 6% 7% 7% 8% 8% 10% 7%
Don't know 29% 22% 19% 14% 16% 21% 28%
There are questions I'd like answers to about contraception Agree 17% 19% 19% 25% 23% 23% 22%
and sexual health Disagree 49% 55% 58% 56% 57% 50% 49%
Don't know 34% 26% 23% 19% 20% 27% 29%
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Which of the following statements do you think best sums up England's attitude to talking about relationships and sexual health?

Total

Single

Relationship Status

In a relationship,
but live apart

Cohabiting

Married

Divorced

Widowed

The English are too reserved when it comes to
talking about relationships and sexual health

The English are happy to talk about relationships
and sexual health but we do it in a light hearted /
jokey way

More accurate conversations about relationships and
sexual health are a good thing

Lots of people in England would benefit from more
open and accurate conversations about relationships
and sexual health

The English are comfortable having serious and
meaningful conversations about relationships and
sexual health

28%

26%

12%

30%

4%

27%

27%

14%

26%

6%

25%

23%

9%

38%

5%

31%

26%

12%

29%

2%

28%

28%

12%

30%

3%

34%

25%

6%

31%

3%

9%

5%

0%

67%

20%

Which of the following statements do you think best sums up England's attitude to talking about relationships and sexual health?

Gender Age

Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-50
The English are too reserved when it comes to
talking about relationships and sexual health 31% 26% 20% 28% 32% 32%
The English are happy to talk about relationships
and sexual health but we do it in a light hearted / 28% 25% 30% 29% 25% 20%
jokey way
More accurate conversations about relationships and
sexual health are a good thing 1% 13% 15% 12% 1% 10%
Lots of people in England would benefit from more
open and accurate conversations about relationships 26% 33% 28% 27% 31% 35%

and sexual health

The English are comfortable having serious and
meaningful conversations about relationships and
sexual health

4%

4%

7%

4%

2%

4%

Page 211



Blue Rubicon - Making Talk Meaningful October 2009

Populus interviewed 2131 adults aged 16-50 between 16th and 20th October 2009. The data has been weighted to be representative of all adults
aged 16-50 in England. Populus is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rule, for more information see www.populus.co.uk

Which of the following statements do you think best sums up England's attitude to talking about relationships and sexual health?

Region
South East South West East West

London England England Midlands Midlands East Anglia North East
The English are too reserved when it comes to
talking about relationships and sexual health 23% 27% 31% 34% 32% 27% 27%
The English are happy to talk about relationships
and sexual health but we do it in a light hearted / 26% 26% 20% 27% 24% 33% 31%
jokey way
More accurate conversations about relationships and
sexual health are a good thing 14% 13% 1% 1% 16% 10% 12%
Lots of people in England would benefit from more
open and accurate conversations about relationships 32% 28% 34% 25% 26% 29% 24%

and sexual health

The English are comfortable having serious and
meaningful conversations about relationships and
sexual health

6%

6%

4%

3%

2%

2%

7%

Which of the following statements do you think best sums up England's attitude to talking about relationships and

sexual health?

Region Socio-Economic Group
Yorks &
North West Humberside AB C1 Cc2 DE
The English are too reserved when it comes to
talking about relationships and sexual health 26% 30% 28% 29% 30% 26%
The English are happy to talk about relationships
and sexual health but we do it in a light hearted / 26% 25% 28% 25% 27% 26%
jokey way
More accurate conversations about relationships and
sexual health are a good thing 10% 13% 10% 12% 10% 14%
Lots of people in England would benefit from more
open and accurate conversations about relationships 33% 30% 31% 33% 27% 27%

and sexual health

The English are comfortable having serious and
meaningful conversations about relationships and
sexual health

5%

2%

3%

1%

6%

6%
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Do you think the English could have more meaningful and helpful conversations about sexual health and relationships?

Relationship Status Gender
In a relationship,
Total Single but live apart Cohabiting Married Divorced Widowed Male Female
Yes 78% 73% 82% 80% 79% 79% 97% 74% 81%
No 6% 8% 7% 6% 5% 3% 0% 8% 4%
Don't know 16% 19% 12% 14% 16% 18% 3% 17% 15%

Do you think the English could have more meaningful and helpful conversations about sexual health and relationships?

Age
16-24 25-34 35-44 45-50
Yes 73% 76% 82% 80%
No 10% 8% 3% 4%
Don't know 17% 16% 15% 16%

Do you think the English could have more meaningful and helpful conversations about sexual health and relationships?

Region
South East South West East West Yorks &
London England England Midlands Midlands East Anglia North East North West Humberside
Yes 72% 80% 80% 83% 80% 74% 76% 73%
No 8% 5% 5% 6% 5% 11% 7% 8%
Don't know 20% 15% 15% 11% 15% 14% 17% 19%
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Do you think the English could have more meaningful and helpful conversations about sexual health and relationships?

Socio-Economic Group

AB Cl1 C2 DE
Yes 82% 81% 75% 73%
No 8% 4% 7% 6%
Don't know 11% 14% 18% 21%
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Would you like to have better and more helpful conversations about relationships and sexual health?

Relationship Status Gender
In a relationship,
Total Single but live apart Cohabiting Married Divorced Widowed Male Female
Yes 46% 48% 53% 44% 43% 56% 49% 45% 47%
No 29% 27% 21% 32% 32% 20% 9% 30% 28%
Don't know 25% 25% 25% 23% 26% 24% 42% 25% 25%
Would you like to have better and more helpful conversations about relationships and sexual health?
Age
16-24 25-34 35-44 45-50
Yes 48% 48% 47% 39%
No 28% 26% 28% 34%
Don't know 24% 26% 24% 27%
Would you like to have better and more helpful conversations about relationships and sexual health?
Region
South East South West East West Yorks &
London England England Midlands Midlands East Anglia North East North West Humberside
Yes 57% 48% 48% 38% 44% 45% 45% 41% 46%
No 21% 31% 28% 35% 26% 30% 32% 31% 28%
Don't know 22% 20% 24% 27% 30% 25% 24% 28% 27%
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Would you like to have better and more helpful conversations about relationships and sexual health?

Socio-Economic Group

AB Cl1 C2 DE
Yes 47% 48% 49% 43%
No 31% 30% 27% 27%
Don't know 21% 23% 24% 30%
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Do you / your partner use a form of contraception?

Relationship Status

Gender
In a relationship,
Total Single but live apart Cohabiting Married Divorced Widowed Male Female
Z?S‘C;n‘frzc“g;tﬁ,zorm 53% 49% 70% 60% 49% 38% 24% 49% 58%
’C\‘:n;rfceeggo"n"t use 47% 51% 30% 40% 51% 62% 76% 51% 42%
Do you / your partner use a form of contraception?
Age
16-24 25-34 35-44 45-50
Yes - we use a form
of contraception 63% 64% 47% 33%
No - we do not use
contraception 37% 36% 53% 67%
Do you / your partner use a form of contraception?
Region
South East South West East West Yorks &
London England England Midlands Midlands East Anglia North East North West Humberside
Z?S‘C;n‘frzc“g;tﬁ,zorm 49% 55% 59% 53% 46% 61% 55% 52% 52%
’C\‘:n;rfceeggo"n"t use 51% 45% 41% 47% 54% 39% 45% 48% 48%
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Do you / your partner use a form of contraception?

Socio-Economic Group

AB Ci C2 DE
Yes - we use a form
of contraception 61% 59% 46% 46%
No - we do not use
contraception 39% 41% 54% 54%
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Why did you or your partner choose the form of contraception that you/they currently use?

Relationship Status
In a relationship, but

Total Single live apart Cohabiting Married Divorced Widowed
Your sibling or their sibling uses 2% 3% 5% 2% 1% 0% 0%
Your mother/father uses it 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0%
Your friends/their friends use it 7% 13% 9% 3% 3% 0% 0%
Your GP recommended it 30% 20% 37% 37% 31% 23% 0%
I:C‘g'nﬁnii';zcezrftP“’fess'o”a' 14% 12% 15% 13% 15% 15% 55%
\C(glll,legéhey learnt about it at school / 0% 17% 1% 6% 3% 1% 0%
It suits your busy lifestyle best 24% 23% 30% 25% 21% 13% 0%
I did my own research 22% 24% 24% 27% 17% 24% 0%
My partner helped me decide 15% 16% 17% 12% 16% 14% 45%
It reduces your period pains 14% 14% 19% 15% 12% 20% 0%
It reduces your spots / acne 4% 3% 7% 3% 4% 3% 0%
Don't know 11% 18% 7% 10% 10% 3% 0%
Other 14% 11% 11% 11% 19% 30% 0%
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Why did you or your partner choose the form of contraception that you/they currently use?

Gender Age
Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-50

Your sibling or their sibling uses 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 0%
Your mother/father uses it 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 0%
Your friends/their friends use it 9% 5% 12% 7% 3% 1%
Your GP recommended it 22% 38% 28% 30% 33% 30%
Your Healthcare Professional

recommended it 12% 16% 16% 14% 13% 10%
\C(glll,legéhey learnt about it at school / 13% 5% 22% 6% 1% 1%
It suits your busy lifestyle best 18% 28% 25% 29% 18% 16%
I did my own research 19% 25% 24% 26% 18% 18%
My partner helped me decide 21% 10% 16% 14% 14% 21%
It reduces your period pains 6% 21% 14% 16% 16% 7%
It reduces your spots / acne 3% 5% 7% 4% 2% 1%
Don't know 17% 6% 16% 11% 9% 8%
Other 10% 17% 11% 12% 18% 15%
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Why did you or your partner choose the form of contraception that you/they currently use?

Region
South East South West East West

London England England Midlands Midlands East Anglia North East North West
Your sibling or their sibling uses 6% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1%
Your mother/father uses it 5% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1%
Your friends/their friends use it 13% 6% 6% 6% 9% 2% 12% 5%
Your GP recommended it 28% 31% 32% 25% 29% 33% 26% 33%
Ié’c‘gnﬁnii';zceﬂ?t Professional 14% 19% 18% 14% 23% 7% 8% 13%
\C(glll,legéhey learnt about it at school / 13% 3% 8% 14% 10% 6% 10% 12%
It suits your busy lifestyle best 23% 28% 20% 19% 23% 28% 20% 22%
| did my own research 30% 22% 19% 26% 20% 17% 32% 20%
My partner helped me decide 16% 15% 10% 20% 14% 15% 18% 12%
It reduces your period pains 13% 17% 12% 19% 12% 18% 10% 14%
It reduces your spots / acne 8% 6% 3% 1% 5% 3% 2% 2%
Don't know 9% 12% 15% 8% 11% 8% 7% 17%
Other 12% 13% 16% 13% 10% 15% 15% 11%
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Why did you or your partner choose the form of contraception that you/they currently use?

Region Socio-Economic Group
Yorks &
Humberside AB C1 Cc2 DE

Your sibling or their sibling uses 2% 4% 2% 5% 0%
Your mother/father uses it 1% 3% 2% 2% 0%
Your friends/their friends use it 1% 10% 5% 4% 7%
Your GP recommended it 29% 34% 31% 37% 22%
:(:Cl,;rn:-lneizlrt]?ezr?t Professional 6% 16% 13% 17% 1%
\C(glll,legéhey learnt about it at school / 6% 1% 7% 12% 7%
It suits your busy lifestyle best 24% 28% 27% 21% 18%
I did my own research 21% 25% 23% 18% 22%
My partner helped me decide 21% 16% 14% 14% 16%
It reduces your period pains 12% 18% 14% 18% 10%
It reduces your spots / acne 1% 6% 4% 5% 2%
Don't know 11% 7% 10% 11% 18%
Other 22% 14% 11% 15% 17%
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If you visited a Healthcare Professional to obtain contraception which of the following describes your experience:

Relationship Status
In a relationship, but

Total Single live apart Cohabiting Married Divorced Widowed
You suggested a type of
contraception to them first 23% 22% 29% 22% 20% 38% 0%
They suggested a type of
contraception to you first 37% 32% 44% 38% 38% 16% 0%
They went through a list of
different options which you 40% 46% 27% 41% 42% 46% 100%
then

If you visited a Healthcare Professional to obtain contraception which of the following describes your experience:

Gender Age
Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-50

You suggested a type of
contraception to them first 28% 21% 28% 24% 18% 21%
They suggested a type of
contraception to you first 34% 39% 39% 36% 39% 30%
They went through a list of
different options which you 38% 40% 33% 40% 43% 49%
then
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If you visited a Healthcare Professional to obtain contraception which of the following describes your experience:

Region
South East South West East West Yorks &
London England England Midlands Midlands East Anglia North East North West Humberside
You suggested a type of 25% 28% 24% 26% 17% 19% 8% 26% 21%

contraception to them first
They suggested a type of
contraception to you first 48% 27% 25% 26% 51% 37% 48% 47% 32%

They went through a list of
different options which you 27% 45% 51% 48% 32%
then

44% 43% 27% 47%

If you visited a Healthcare Professional to obtain contraception which of the following describes your experience:

Socio-Economic Group

AB C1 Cc2 DE
You suggested a type of
contraception to them first 26% 26% 23% 15%
They suggested a type of
contraception to you first 26% 40% 35% 48%
They went through a list of
different options which you 48% 34% 42% 37%

then
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Have you used any other types of contraception in the past?

Relationship Status Gender
In a relationship,
Total Single but live apart Cohabiting Married Divorced Widowed Male Female
Yes 49% 24% 58% 52% 61% 65% 100% 40% 56%
No 51% 76% 42% 48% 39% 35% 0% 60% 44%
Have you used any other types of contraception in the past?
Age
16-24 25-34 35-44 45-50
Yes 38% 47% 54% 66%
No 62% 53% 46% 34%
Have you used any other types of contraception in the past?
Region
South East South West East West Yorks &
London England England Midlands Midlands East Anglia North East North West Humberside
Yes 38% 53% 56% 44% 49% 51% 56% 45% 49%
No 62% 47% 44% 56% 51% 49% 44% 55% 51%

Have you used any other types of contraception in the past?

Socio-Economic Group

AB C1 C2 DE
Yes 52% 50% 54% 42%
No 48% 50% 46% 58%
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How many contraceptive methods have you used throughout your life?

Relationship Status
In a relationship,

Total Single but live apart Cohabiting Married Divorced Widowed
Three or fewer types 82% 81% 86% 84% 81% 79% 68%
Four or five types 9% 9% 7% 9% 10% 10% 32%
More than five types 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 4% 0%
I would only go on the pill 7% 10% 6% 7% 7% 6% 0%

whatever happened

How many contraceptive methods have you used throughout your life?

Gender Age
Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-50
Three or fewer types 83% 82% 80% 83% 85% 79%
Four or five types 10% 8% 10% 9% 7% 14%
More than five types 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
I would only go on the pill 5% 0% 0% 7% 7% 5%

whatever happened

How many contraceptive methods have you used throughout your life?

Region
South East South West East West Yorks &
London England England Midlands Midlands East Anglia North East North West Humberside
Three or fewer types 78% 78% 73% 88% 91% 89% 74% 83% 86%
Four or five types 14% 10% 16% 7% 4% 4% 15% 6% 6%
More than five types 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 4% 3% 1%
| would only go on the pill 7% 10% 10% 4% 4% 7% 7% 8% 7%

whatever happened
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How many contraceptive methods have you used throughout your life?

Socio-Economic Group

AB C1 Cc2 DE
Three or fewer types 84% 83% 82% 80%
Four or five types 8% 9% 9% 10%
More than five types 2% 1% 2% 0%
I would only go on the pill 7% 7% 7% 9%

whatever happened
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If choosing a contraceptive in the future what features or benefits would you consider? Please tick all that apply.

Relationship Status
In a relationship, but

Total Single live apart Cohabiting Married Divorced Widowed
What would suit my age 33% 28% 32% 35% 37% 44% 68%
pro?;;t‘i’f;?gtf;krea‘m'd'"g the risk 36% 32% 41% 37% 34% 44% 0%
What would suit my lifestyle 46% 42% 49% 48% 43% 61% 45%
Convenience 53% 46% 61% 60% 51% 56% 22%
Reliability 70% 65% 78% 73% 67% 76% 100%
Lfn';jvc/"trmf”'y used by people | 17% 22% 24% 12% 13% 21% 45%
f;gfsf'j';'ei:gs ‘:gfn“f (e.g. reducing 39% 36% 55% 38% 34% 52% 0%
Efﬁ:rc;]l%&'rf'i‘:sﬂ';:e:g'” cancers or 38% 33% 45% 42% 36% 40% 55%
None 10% 16% 3% 8% 10% 3% 0%

If choosing a contraceptive in the future what features or benefits would you consider? Please tick all that apply.

Gender Age
Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-50

What would suit my age 24% 42% 29% 30% 38% 42%
The best option for avoiding the risk

of forgetting to take 28% 41% 40% 38% 31% 24%
What would suit my lifestyle 36% 54% 46% 49% 43% 42%
Convenience 45% 61% 56% 55% 55% 37%
Reliability 61% 77% 68% 72% 71% 62%
Lfn'gjvc/otr?l:;‘f"'y used by people | 20% 15% 25% 15% 15% 10%
Beneficial side effects (e.g. reducing

spots / period pain / 25% 51% 42% 40% 42% 19%
Reducing risks of certain cancers or

other health issues e.g 29% 46% 38% 39% 40% 31%
None 15% 5% 14% 6% 9% 16%
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If choosing a contraceptive in the future what features or benefits would you consider? Please tick all that apply.

Region
South East South West East West

London England England Midlands Midlands East Anglia North East North West
What would suit my age 40% 36% 27% 39% 23% 37% 37% 29%
prot?;;t‘i’f;?gtf;krea‘m'd'"g the risk 38% 43% 25% 41% 34% 32% 30% 35%
What would suit my lifestyle 50% 47% 43% 57% 42% 45% 34% 44%
Convenience 54% 54% 55% 56% 55% 57% 50% 49%
Reliability 72% 71% 68% 70% 75% 68% 72% 65%
If its commonly used by people | 16% 18% 14% 24% 23% 10% 21% 20%
know / trust
Beneficial side effects (e.g. reducing
spots / period pain / 42% 40% 35% 45% 35% 42% 40% 38%
Reducing risks of certain cancers or
other health issues e.g 37% 38% 32% 43% 30% 48% 47% 36%
None 6% 13% 13% 5% 6% 6% 12% 12%

If choosing a contraceptive in the future what features or benefits would you consider? Please tick all that apply.

Region Socio-Economic Group
Yorks &
Humberside AB C1 Cc2 DE

What would suit my age 31% 37% 35% 34% 27%
The best option for avoiding the risk
of forgetting to take 35% 34% 36% 41% 34%
What would suit my lifestyle 44% 53% 49% 44% 36%
Convenience 50% 58% 59% 52% 44%
Reliability 69% 76% 74% 75% 57%
Lfn'gjvc/otr?l:;‘f"'y used by people | 17% 20% 18% 25% 1%
Beneficial side effects (e.g. reducing
spots / period pain / 34% 42% 40% 42% 34%
Reducing risks of certain cancers or
other health issues e.g 38% 42% 36% 48% 34%
None 14% 6% 6% 6% 19%
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Have you ever experienced any of the following? Please tick all that apply.

Relationship Status
In a relationship, but

Total Single live apart Cohabiting Married Divorced Widowed
Forgotten to take the
contraceptive pill when using it 30% 16% 38% 37% 32% 33% 22%
Taken a contraceptive pill late 30% 21% 35% 36% 29% 34% 22%
Zﬂ%z':gﬂi using condom (e.g. 33% 31% 35% 37% 31% 27% 100%
Taken too many / taken the
wrong number of pills in one 5% 6% 8% 4% 6% 2% 0%
day
Forgotten to replace my
contraceptive 4% 5% 3% 6% 3% 4% 0%
implant/injection/patc
Had to take emergency
contraception (the morning 23% 20% 28% 26% 19% 16% 0%
after pill
Had sex whilst not covered by
any form of contraception 38% 30% 37% 40% 41% 55% 55%
None of these 30% 44% 25% 21% 28% 31% 0%
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Have you ever experienced any of the following? Please tick all that apply.

Gender Age

Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-50
Forgotten to take the
contraceptive pill when using it 9% 47% 26% 37% 27% 22%
Taken a contraceptive pill late 7% 49% 26% 36% 26% 22%
Zﬂ%z':gﬂi using condom (e.g. 32% 33% 28% 37% 35% 27%
Taken too many / taken the
wrong number of pills in one 3% 8% 7% 7% 3% 1%
day
Forgotten to replace my
contraceptive 4% 4% 5% 6% 1% 3%
implant/injection/patc
Had to take emergency
contraception (the morning 10% 33% 20% 28% 20% 15%
after pill
Had sex whilst not covered by
any form of contraception 36% 39% 25% 40% 43% 47%
None of these 42% 20% 39% 22% 29% 38%
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Have you ever experienced any of the following? Please tick all that apply.

Region
South East South West East West

London England England Midlands Midlands East Anglia North East North West
F tten to take th
cg:lgtt?aczr;])tige E:)iﬁ wheen using it 32% 32% 36% 20% 31% 34% 31% 24%
Taken a contraceptive pill late 32% 28% 35% 25% 31% 37% 32% 25%
Zﬂ%z':gﬂi using condom (e.g. 37% 27% 33% 31% 43% 28% 37% 31%
Taken too many / taken the
wrong number of pills in one 12% 7% 5% 1% 8% 1% 4% 5%
day
Forgotten to replace my
contraceptive 8% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3%
implant/injection/patc
Had to take emergency
contraception (the morning 24% 21% 23% 17% 25% 22% 25% 23%
after pill
:?3 e wh Icsénnt?;cceop;/t?c:?]d by 39% 30% 42% 32% 45% 43% 42% 34%
None of these 25% 35% 24% 39% 25% 26% 35% 34%
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Have you ever experienced any of the following? Please tick all that apply.

Region Socio-Economic Group
Yorks &
Humberside AB C1 Cc2 DE

Forgotten to take the
contraceptive pill when using it 24% 33% 35% 32% 20%
Taken a contraceptive pill late 22% 30% 33% 40% 20%
Zﬂ%z':gﬂi using condom (e.g. 35% 1% 31% 33% 27%
Taken too many / taken the
wrong number of pills in one 3% 6% 5% 6% 5%
day
Forgotten to replace my
contraceptive 1% 6% 3% 3% 4%
implant/injection/patc
Had to take emergency
contraception (the morning 22% 29% 21% 23% 19%
after pill
Had sex whilst not covered by
any form of contraception 36% 40% 39% 38% 35%
None of these 33% 24% 28% 25% 40%
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What made you decide which contraception to use? Please tick all that apply.

Relationship Status
In a relationship,

Total Single but live apart Cohabiting Married Divorced Widowed
;;;‘:h?ﬁ:ﬁgom a female 6% 8% 7% 6% 5% 2% 0%
| took advice from my friends 11% 14% 16% 7% 8% 7% 0%
| use what my friend use 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 0% 0%
| use what my sister/mum uses 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 7% 0%
| did my own research 31% 33% 29% 32% 29% 35% 0%
| asked P to tell bout
g ;?)‘{ife chorces 00! 36% 26% 38% 39% 42% 38% 32%
My partner helped me decide 23% 16% 21% 25% 29% 22% 45%
I just asked my GP for the pill 10% 8% 11% 10% 9% 28% 0%
None of the above 19% 29% 17% 17% 14% 20% 22%

What made you decide which contraception to use? Please tick all that apply.

Gender Age
Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-50

]L;%‘:K/?:ZL‘;E Z:om a female 4% 8% 8% 8% 4% 1%
| took advice from my friends 9% 12% 17% 11% 8% 2%
| use what my friend use 5% 2% 4% 4% 3% 1%
| use what my sister/mum uses 3% 4% 7% 3% 2% 0%
I did my own research 28% 33% 30% 34% 28% 27%
| asked my GP to tell me about

contraceptive choices 21% 49% 31% 38% 39% 39%
My partner helped me decide 29% 18% 23% 20% 25% 29%
I just asked my GP for the pill 4% 14% 9% 12% 9% 6%
None of the above 30% 10% 23% 17% 18% 19%
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What made you decide which contraception to use? Please tick all that apply.

Region
South East South West East West

London England England Midlands Midlands East Anglia North East North West
IL;%?K/?;jZ:\:E Z:om a female 1% 6% 7% 4% 3% 5% 3% 9%
| took advice from my friends 16% 6% 11% 9% 18% 12% 4% 13%
| use what my friend use 5% 3% 1% 3% 4% 4% 5% 5%
| use what my sister/mum uses 10% 4% 3% 0% 1% 3% 3% 1%
| did my own research 33% 28% 31% 31% 35% 27% 33% 31%
| asked P to tell bout
ngtfacg?)‘(ife chorces 00! 35% 38% 37% 38% 35% 38% 36% 39%
My partner helped me decide 22% 20% 19% 28% 20% 27% 28% 23%
| just asked my GP for the pill 14% 10% 9% 4% 8% 8% 7% 9%
None of the above 15% 24% 16% 23% 20% 19% 14% 16%

What made you decide which contraception to use? Please tick all that apply.

Region Socio-Economic Group
Yorks &
Humberside AB C1 Cc2 DE

IL;%?K/?;jZ:\:E Z:om a female 3% 10% 6% 5% 4%
| took advice from my friends 5% 15% 9% 7% 11%
| use what my friend use 0% 4% 2% 6% 3%
| use what my sister/mum uses 1% 5% 2% 4% 3%
I did my own research 29% 35% 30% 26% 30%
Icg;tfaclg?)\ii\?epctﬁotii!sme about 30% 42% 38% 46% 26%
My partner helped me decide 25% 23% 24% 23% 23%
I just asked my GP for the pill 14% 10% 12% 12% 6%
None of the above 25% 15% 17% 16% 27%
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How many different types of contraceptive do you think there are? Please type the number in the box below. If you're not sure, your best guess is

fine.

Total

Single

Ina

Relationship Status

relationship, but

live apart

Cohabiting

Married

Divorced

Widowed

Gender

Male

Female

0o NOoOuUVT A WN =

2%
0%
1%
2%
8%
7%
4%
7%
2%
18%
1%
6%
1%
24%
8%
2%
6%

4%
1%
2%
2%
9%
8%
3%
7%
2%
15%
0%
5%
1%
25%
8%
2%
5%

1%
0%
2%
1%
9%
6%
6%
8%
2%
16%
1%
4%
1%
27%
7%
1%
8%

1%
0%
0%
2%
5%
6%
4%
7%
1%
25%
0%
4%
0%
24%
10%
1%
8%

1%
0%
1%
2%
10%
8%
5%
7%
2%
18%
0%
7%
1%
23%
7%
4%
4%

3%
0%
1%
0%
4%
14%
5%
8%
1%
19%
2%
6%
0%
19%
10%
2%
7%

0%
0%
0%
0%
9%
10%
0%
0%
0%
15%
0%
33%
0%
34%
0%
0%
0%

3%
1%
2%
3%
9%
8%
3%
6%
2%
16%
0%
6%
1%
25%
6%
2%
6%

1%
0%
0%
1%
7%
6%
5%
9%
2%
21%
1%
5%
0%
24%
10%
2%
5%
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How many different types of contraceptive do you think there are? Please type the number in the box below. If you're not sure, your best guess is
fine.

Age
16-24 25-34 35-44 45-50
1 3% 2% 1% 1%
2 1% 0% 0% 0%
3 3% 1% 1% 1%
4 2% 1% 2% 3%
5 10% 7% 8% 9%
6 6% 7% 8% 9%
7 4% 3% 5% 5%
8 4% 7% 10% 5%
9 2% 1% 3% 1%
10 14% 23% 17% 19%
11 1% 0% 1% 1%
12 3% 5% 6% 10%
13 1% 1% 0% 0%
14 30% 23% 22% 23%
15 8% 11% 6% 6%
16 2% 2% 4% 3%
17 7% 6% 6% 3%
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How many different types of contraceptive do you think there are? Please type the number in the box below. If you're not sure, your best guess is
fine.

Region
South East South West Yorks &

London England England East Midlands West Midlands East Anglia North East North West Humberside
1 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
2 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
3 5% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0%
4 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2%
5 12% 9% 7% 5% 8% 7% 7% 6% 9%
6 6% 10% 5% 7% 9% 7% 5% 8% 7%
7 4% 6% 5% 2% 4% 3% 7% 3% 4%
8 8% 5% 7% 6% 5% 10% 11% 7% 7%
9 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3%
10 20% 19% 23% 19% 16% 22% 14% 19% 11%
11 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0%
12 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 7% 8%
13 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2%
14 19% 21% 27% 30% 22% 23% 23% 27% 32%
15 7% 9% 5% 6% 14% 6% 5% 10% 6%
16 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 4% 6% 2% 1%
17 4% 5% 7% 9% 8% 6% 12% 3% 6%
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How many different types of contraceptive do you think there are? Please type the number in the box below. If you're not sure, your best guess is

fine.

AB

Socio-Economic Group

C1

Cc2

DE

0o NOoOuUVT A WN =

1%
0%
1%
1%
7%
6%
5%
7%
2%
18%
1%
5%
1%
26%
8%
2%
6%

1%
1%
2%
1%
6%
8%
4%
7%
3%
20%
0%
5%
1%
23%
9%
3%
7%

2%
1%
2%
3%
9%
7%
7%
7%
2%
19%
0%
7%
1%
22%
6%
3%
2%

2%
0%
1%
3%
10%
8%
3%
7%
1%
17%
1%
5%
1%
25%
8%
2%
6%
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How many different types of contraceptive do you think there are? Please type the number in the box below. If you're not sure, your best guess is
fine.

Relationship Status Gender
Ina
relationship, but
Total Single live apart Cohabiting Married Divorced Widowed Male Female
10.67 10.33 10.79 11.22 10.59 10.61 11.17 10.37 10.97
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How many different types of contraceptive do you think there are? Please type the number in the box below. If you're not sure, your best guess is
fine.

Age

16-24 25-34 35-44 45-50
10.63 10.89 10.64 10.38
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How many different types of contraceptive do you think there are? Please type the number in the box below. If you're not sure, your best guess is
fine.

Region
South East South West Yorks &
London England England East Midlands West Midlands East Anglia North East North West Humberside
9.79 10.14 10.97 11.24 11.31 10.74 11.22 10.67 11.01
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How many different types of contraceptive do you think there are? Please type the number in the box below. If you're not sure, your best guess is
fine.

Socio-Economic Group

AB C1 Cc2 DE
10.89 10.94 10.04 10.57
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Do you know what form of contraception the following use?

Relationship Status

In a relationship, but

Total Single live apart Cohabiting Married Divorced Widowed
My siblings Yes 27% 19% 30% 32% 28% 32% 12%
No 73% 81% 70% 68% 72% 68% 88%
My friends Yes 41% 38% 55% 47% 37% 38% 40%
No 59% 62% 45% 53% 63% 62% 60%
Do you know what form of contraception the following use?
Gender Age
Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-50
My siblings Yes 18% 36% 25% 30% 24% 28%
No 82% 64% 75% 70% 76% 72%
My friends Yes 30% 52% 52% 46% 36% 26%
No 70% 48% 48% 54% 64% 74%
Do you know what form of contraception the following use?
Region
South East South West East West Yorks &
London England England Midlands Midlands East Anglia North East North West Humberside
My siblings Yes 21% 25% 34% 27% 24% 25% 27% 29% 29%
No 79% 75% 66% 73% 76% 75% 73% 71% 71%
My friends Yes 40% 39% 47% 40% 45% 37% 40% 44% 40%
No 60% 61% 53% 60% 55% 63% 60% 56% 60%
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Do you know what form of contraception the following use?

Socio-Economic Group

AB Ci C2 DE
My siblings Yes 29% 25% 28% 26%
No 71% 75% 72% 74%
My friends Yes 44% 43% 39% 39%
No 56% 57% 61% 61%
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Were you aware that certain contraceptives are better suited to particular lifestyles/stages in life?

Relationship Status

Gender
In a relationship, but
Total Single live apart Cohabiting Married Divorced Widowed Male Female
Yes 66% 53% 71% 72% 71% 69% 100% 56% 76%
No 34% 47% 29% 28% 29% 31% 0% 44% 24%
Were you aware that certain contraceptives are better suited to particular lifestyles/stages in life?
Age
16-24 25-34 35-44 45-50
Yes 56% 66% 71% 70%
No 44% 34% 29% 30%
Were you aware that certain contraceptives are better suited to particular lifestyles/stages in life?
Region
South East South West East West Yorks &
London England England Midlands Midlands East Anglia North East North West Humberside
Yes 64% 65% 70% 73% 66% 64% 62% 64%
No

36% 35% 30% 27% 34% 36% 38% 36%

70%
30%

Were you aware that certain contraceptives are better suited to particular lifestyles/stages in life?

Socio-Economic Group

AB
73%
27%

C1
71%
29%

C2
66%
34%

DE
57%
43%

Yes
No
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